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, : if ar .
E. Remarks: “dditiona: notices are said here 1f any

Expianation of symbols:
ok shows parts made to order.

10 cea shows parts not sold as a single part.

REQUESTS ON OF DERING PARTS:

Code No., Part Name, and Quantity should be typed clearly and correctly
on your order sheet without fail.
Especially wrong code numbers which are cornputor—controlled may

result in wrong delivery of parts.

ABBREVIATIONS
ABBRLV: un v. - AL WORDS ABBREVIATIONS | ORIGINAL WORDS
ACCEL ACCELERATOR NO NUMBER
AD]J ADJUST", AD]LISTING NR NEEDLE ROLLER
ASSY ASSEMBLY oS OVER SIZE
BKT BRACKET [Pe PITCH
CONN CONNECTING PK PACKING
CRANK CRANKSHAFT PL PLAIN
CYL CYLINDER PRESS PRESSURE
DEL DELIVERY PTO POWER TAKE OFF
DIFF DIFFERENTIAL R REAR
EXH EXHAUST RB RADIAL BALL
F FRONT RH RIGHT HAND
HI HIGH Sp SPRING
HYD HYDRAULIC ST STRAIGHT
I INNER STD STANDARD
INJ INJECTION T TEETH
LH LEFT HAND TB THRUST BALL
LW LOWER Us UNDER SIZE
MANF MANIFOLD UP UPPER
MAX MAXIMUM w: WITH
MECH MECHANICAL 3p THREE POINT
MIN MINIMUM




HOW TO USE THIS PARTS CATALOGUE
CATALOGUE CONSTRUCTION
Ref. No. Parts No. Description _(.—J-ty ‘Remarks
Ref. N° Pieces N° Designation Quant. Remarques

A
A. Ref. No -
B. Parts No
C. Description:
D. Q'ty:

B C D )

It is a reference number to find parts in the drawings.

Every part has its own 12-Jdigit code number with
which it is computor-controlled, .
Parts which have '"V'' at their crde numbers! head are

purchasable in the market.

Names, sizes, functions and other meanings of parts
are found in this column.

"LH'" and "RH'" of parts are given by facing to the
tractor-moving-forward direction or looking at them
mounted on the tractor.

Components of an assembled part (ASS'Y or SET) are
listed set in from ASS'Y or SET name and headed with
. ""as in the following example:

(Examnle)
JU.NT (A) ASS'Y

YOKE (A), SPLINE

JOINT, CROSS _Components of

YOKE (B), SPLINE JOINT (A) ASS'Y

RING, SNAP/C TYPE 20

Abbreviations which are used this column are

explained in Table page 2

This column specifies the quantity of a part required
for one tractor. "AR'" is the abbreviation of '"AS
REQUIRED'".



.. . . T .
E. Remarques: On trouvera ici des observations utiles s'il y a lieu.

Explications des symboles:

0054 0f indique des pigces fabriquees sur com-
mande.

o indique des pig&ces qui ne sont pas vendues
séparement.

INDICATIONS POUR LA COMMANDE DES PIECES:

Le N° de code, la désignation de la pieZe, et la quantite voulue devront

€tre indiqués clairement 4 la machine & &crire sans erreur ou omission

sur la feuille de commande.
On notera en particulier que des numéros de code erronés enregistres

a la commande par ordinateur risquent d'entrainer des erreurs & la

fourniture des pi€ces.



COMMENT LIRE LE CATALOGUE

AGENCEMENT DU CATALOGUE

! _
Ref. No. Parts No. Description | Q'ty Remarks
Ref. N° Pieces N° Designation { Quant. Remarques
A B © ] D E
A Ref. N° C'est un numero de reference pour trouver les piéces

B. Piéces N°

C. Deésignation:

D.

Quant. :

dans les plans.

Chaque piéce posséde son pruopre .uméro de code & 12
chiffres avec lequel elle peut &tre contrdlée par
ordinateur.

Les pi€éces comportant ur "V! dans leur numeéro de
code en téte sont procurable sur le marche.

La désignation, les dimensions, les fonctions et
autres renseignements sur la piéces sont indiques
dans cette colonne.

Quand les cdtés '"Gauche' et '"Droit'" des piéces sont
specifies, on doit alors regarder dans la direction
d'avancement en avant du tracteur ou bien en etant
monté sur le tracteur.

Les piéces constituantes d'un ensemble (ENSEMBLE
ou JEU) sont @&numeérees sous la designation de
I'ENSEMBLE ou du JEU en question et precedees d'un
". '""comme dans l'exemple suivant:

(Exemple):
ENSEMBLE ROUE DROITE

JANTE 350B x 100C — Pieces
composantes
PNEU 400-10 —— =
N de I'ENSEMBLE
CHAMBRE A AIR 400-10—— de ROUE DROITE

Lles abreviations utilisees dans cette colonne sont
expliquées dans le tableau a la page 2

Cette colonne specifie les quantites d'une pidce
requise pour chaque section donneée.

"AR' est une abr@viation signifiant "SUIVANT LES
BESOINS'".
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Ref No.
Ref NO.

Parts No.
Piéces NO.

1- 1
1- 1a
1- 2
1- 3
1- 3a

1- 4
1- 5
1- 5a
1- 6
1- 7

1- 8
1- 9
1-10
1-10a
1-10b

1-11
1-12
1-13
1-14
1-15

1-16
1-16a
1-17
1-18
1-19

1-20
i-21
1-22
1-23
1-23-1

1-23-2
1-23-3
1-24
1-25
1-26

1-27
1-28
1-29
1-30

5663-000-2680-0
5663-000-2680-0
5650-040-6228-0
5650-040-6235-0
5650-040-6235-0

5650-040-6242-0
5650-040-8340-0
5650-040-8340-0
5650-040-6217-0
5650-040-8173-0

5660-066-5538-0
5660-066-5543-0
5650-040-8175-0
5650-040-8175-0
5650-040-8175-0

5650-040-8200-0
5650-040-8205-0
5650-040-8221-0
5650-040-8226-0
5660-024-0054-0

5660-024-1251-0
5660-024-1251-0
5660-047-2404-0
5660-066-5511-0
5661-047-1104-0

5661-047-1105-0
5661-047-1110-0
5661-066-1121-0
5650-040-8160-0
5650-040-8161-0

5650-040-8162-0
5650-040-8163-0
5650-040-8211-0
5650-040-8216-0
5650-040-8240-0

5660-024-1308-0
5650-040-9226-0
5660-010-0110-0

Description Q'ty Remarks
Designation Quant Remarques
PIN, DOWEL 2 MD0ONO0 268
Goupille
PIN, DOWEL 2 @ MM409645
Goupille
SEAL, SIDE 4 MM406228
Joim
GUIDE, LEVEL GAUGE 1 MM406235
uide
GUIDE, LEVEL GAUGE 1 A MM430613
Guide
SEAL, OIL 1 MM4 06242
Bague d'etancheite
CYL BLOCK SUB ASSY 1 MM408340
Block-cylindres
CYL BLOCK SUB ASSY 1 | ® MM413855
Block-cylindres
g_OLT, BEARING CAP 8 MM406217
15
CAP, BEARING ASSY 1 A MM408173
Couvercle de palier
CAP, SEALING/ 25 2 MFG665538
Pastille
CAP, SEALING,/45 2 MF665543
Pastille
SHAFT, IDLE 1 MM408175
axe
SHAFT, IDLE 1 | ® MM408169
Xe
SHAFT, IDLE 1 | @ MM430113
Axe
CASE, OIL SEAL 1 MM408200
Carter
]GASKET, OIL SEAL 1 MM408205
oint
PLATE, F. 1 MM408221
Plaque av.
GASKET, F. PLATE 1 MM4 08226
Joint de carter
BOLT, SEMS,/M8x 22 6 MF240054
Is
BOLT, SEMS,/M8X 16 3 MF241251
15
BOLT, SEMS,/M8X16 3 | @ MF240051
Vis
PIN, DOWEL,8 1 MF472404
Goupille
PLUG. EXPANSION/ 40 1 MF665511
percule
BUSH, KNOCK/ 8x9 2 MS471104
Fourreau
BUSH, KNOCK,/8x13 2 MS471105
Fourreau
BUSH, KNOCK/12x9 1 MS471110
Fourreau
PLUG APER/PTL/ 4 3 MS661121
Boisseau’ T / /
BEARING, CRANK/STD 1 MM408160
Coussinet
BEARING, CRANK/0.25US 1 MM40B161
Coussinet
BEARING, CRANK/0.50US 1 MM408162
Coussinet .
BEARING, CRANK/ 100US 1 MM408163
Coussinet
PLATE, R, 1 MM408211
Plaque ar.
?ASKET, R. PLATE 1 MM408216
oint
PIN, KNOCK/8X10 1 MM4 08240
Goupille
BOLT, SEMS,/M12x28 6 MF241308
15
GAUGE. OIL LEVEL 1 MM409226
Jauge d’huile
13_0LT/M12x25 4 MF100110
13
BUSH, CAMSHAFT 1 MM408176
Fourreau




Fig. 2 OIL PAN AND GEAR CASE GROUP

Couvercle inferieur




ty
Ref No. Parts No. ; : N Remarks
Description Quant
2- 1 5650-040-8304-0 OIL, hPAN ASSY 1 MM408304  included 2-2,3
Carter d'huile
2- 2 5663-000-3120-0 GASKET, DRAIN PLUG 1 MD000312
Jolm
2- 3 5663-000-3180-0 PLUG, OIL DRAIN 1 MD000318
Robinet de vidange
2- 4 5650-040-8321-0 ??SKET, OIL PAN 1 MM408321
oint
2- 5 5660-024-0051-0 %?LT, SEMS,M8x 16 15 MF240051
11
2- 6 5650-040-6420-0 BEARING, NR 1 MM406420
Roulement a aiguilles
2- 7 5650-040-6421-0 BEARING, NR 1 MM406421
Roulement a aiguilles
2- 8 5650-040-8230-0 CASE, GEAR 1 MM408230
Cartet de distribution
2- 8a CASE, GEAR 1 MM408227 E#16307~
Joint de carter
2~ 9 5650-040-8236-0 GASKET, GEAR CASE 1 MM408236
Joint de carter
2- 9a GASKET, GEAR CASE 1 MM408235 @)
Joint de carter
2-10 5650-040-9230-0 IgOUSING, PUMP GEAR 1 MM409230
orps
2-11 5650-040-9235-0 GASKET, HOUSING 1 MM4 09235
Joint
2-12 5667-910-4501-0 COVER, OIL PUMP 1 K7910451
Couvercle de pompe
2-13 5650-040-1206-0 (I}ASKET, PUMP COVER 1 MM401206
oint
2-14 5669-413-3900-0 SEAL, OIL 1 K9413390
Joinr a leyres
2-15 5660-010-0064-0 BOLT,/M8X45 8 MF100064
i
2-16 5660-024-0053-0 BSLT, SEMS_/M8x20 2 MF240053
Vi
2-16a BBLT, SEMS,M8X 16 2 MF240051 @
Vi
2-17 5660-024-1257-0 | BOLT, SEMS,/M8X30 1 | MFz41257
Vis
2-18 5660-040-0683-0 CS;TUD/M8X45 3 MF400683
oulon
2-18a STUD,/M8X 4 2 3 MS401434 @
Goujon
2-19 5660-040-2566-0] STUD, MBX20 1 MF402566
Goujon
2-19a STUD,/M8X 22 1 MF402565 @
Goujon
2-20 5660-043-0005-0| NUT, M8 4 MF430005
Ecrou
2-21 5660-045-0405-0 WASHER, SP,/Ms8 4 MF450405
Rondelle frein
2-22 5660-045-0005-0) WASHER, /M8 4 MF450005
Rondelle frein
2-23 5661-066-1123-0 PLUG. TAPER/PT1/2 1 MS661123
13seau .
2-24 PLUG, THRUST 1 MM409718 E#16307~
Boisseau




Fig.

3

CYLINDER HEAD GROUP
Culasse




Ref No.
Ref No,

Parts No.
Piéces NO,

3- 1
3- 2
3- 3
3- 4
3- 5

3- 5a
3- 5A
3- 6
Jo ¢
3- 8

3- 9
3-10
3-11
3-12
3-13

3-14
3~-15
3-15a
3-16
3-17

3-18
3-19
3-20
3-21
3212

3-23
3-25
3-26
3-27
3-28

3-28a
3-29
3-30
3-31
3-32

5663-008-7840-0
5650-040-8536-0
5663-020-7330-0
5650-040-8470-0
5660-024-1280-0

5660-024-1280-0
5660-024-4878-0
5650-048-8392-0
5650-040-8441-0
5660-066-5538-0

5660-066-5543-0
5660-040-8451-0
5650-040-8481-0
5650-040-4316-0
5660-040-1936-0

5661-066-1120-0
5663-000-5220-0

5663-000-5230-0
5650-040-8491-0

5669-644-1701-0
5650-040-8501-0
5660-043-0005-0

5650-040-9952-0

5663-000-5510-0
5663-008-7710-0
5663-000-5510-0
5663-001-3700-0
5650-040-9239-0

5650-040-9333-0
5650-040-9316-0
5660-045-0405-0
5660-024-1267-0
5650-040-9381-0

Description Q'ty Remarks
Designation Quant Remarques

CAP, OIL FILLER 1 MDGOB784
Bouchon de remplissage d huile

PIPE, AIR BREATHER i MM408536
Conduit de desaerateur

WASHER, CYL HEAD BOLT 8 MD020733
Rondelle

HANGER, ENGINE 2 MM408470
Support de moteur

5QLT, SEMS,_ /M1 0X 20 1 MF241280

1s

BOLT, SEMS,/M10x2¢ 2 MF241280 Ef#11082~
Vis

BOLT, SEMS,/M10x 20 1 MF244878 ~7911
is

HEAD, CYL ASSY 1 MM408392
Culasse

GUIDE, VALVE 6 MM408441
Guide de soupape

CAP, SEALING/ 25 3 MF665538
Pastille

CAP, SEALING/45 1 MF 665543
Pastille

GASKET. CYL HEAD 1 MM408451

Joint de culasse

BOLT, CYL HEAD/M12x98 8 MM408481

is

eQLT, CYL HEAD,/M10%X90 3 MM404316

15

STUD,M8X 25 1 MF401936
Goujon

p 1 MS661120
PLUG, TAPER/PTL/8
WASHER 2 MD000522
Rondelle
WASHER 2 @ MM408509 E#15601~
Rondelle

SEAL, OIL 2 MD000523
Joint a levres

COVER, ROCKER 1 MM408491 Included 3-18.
Cache culbuteurs

*PIPE 1 K9644171
Raccord
?ASKET, ROCKER COVER 1 MM408501

ount
NUT, /M8 2 MF 430005
Ecrou

LABEL, ENGINE NO. 1
Etiquette
LABEL, MODEL NO. 1 MM409952
Etiquette
GASKET 1 MDO0O0551
Joint

FITTING, WATER OUTLET 1 MDO008771
Pipe d eau
GASKET, OUTLET FITTING 1 MD000551 T
Joint d'eaun p
THERMOSTAT, 82 1 MD001370
Thermostat

FITTING, SUB ASSY 1 MM409319
Capat de thermostat

FITTING, SUB ASSY 1 @ MM409333
Capot de thermostat

%QLT, OUTLET FITTING 1 MM409316

is
WASHER, SP 1 MF450405
Rondelle frein

ggLT, SEMS/ﬁW8x70 1 MF 241267
SWITCH, THERMO 1 MM409381
Pressostat




Fig

4

MAIN MOVING PARTS GROUP
Vilebrequin




Parts No.
Pigces No,

Ref No.
4- 1
4- 1-1
4- 1-2
4- 1-3
4- 2
4- 2-1
4- 2-2
4- 2-3
4- 2a
4- 2a-]
4- 2a-2
4- 2a-3
4- 3
4- 4
4- 5
4- 6
4- 6-1
4- 6-2
4- 6-3
4- 7
4- 7a
4- 8
4- 9
4-10
4-11
4-12
4-13
4-14
4-15
4-16
4- 0-1
4-17
4-18
4-19
4-20
4-21
4-22
4-23

5650-040-8730-0
5650-040-853]1 -0
5650-040-8732-9
5650-040-8733-0
5650-040-8720-0

5650-040-8651-0
5650-040-8652-0
5650-040-8653-0
5650-041-2760-0
5650-041-2761-0

5650-041-2762-0
5650-041-2763-0
5650-040-8780-0
5663-000-7040-0
5650-040-2547-0

5650-040-8795-0
5650-040-8796-0
5650-040-8797-0
5650-040-8798-0
5650-040-6570-0

5650-040-6570-0
5650-040-8811-0
5650-040-8820-0
5660-043-0126-0
5660-045-0010-0

5660-045-0410-0
5660-047-6215-0
5663-002-6200-0
5663-014-2360-0

5650-040-8832-0
5663-000-6120-0
5663-002-6130-0
5650-040-8836-0
1434-102-0010-0

1427-102-0020-0
V401-160-0100-0

Description Q'ty Remarks
Dzsignation Quant Remarques

RING, PISTON SET,/STD 3 MM408730
Segmentatlcn

RING, PISTON SET,0.2505 3 MM408731
Segn: entation

RING, PISTON SET,0.500S 3 MM408732
Segmentatlon

RING, PISTON SET,0.750S 3 MM408733
Segmentauon

PISTON, w;

PaSTON, ; PIN/STD 3 MM4 08721
PISTON, W;PIN/0.250S 3 MM408651
Piston et axe

PISTON, W;PIN/0500s 3 MM4 08652
Piston et axe’

PISTON, W;PIN/0.750s 3 MM408653
Piston et axe

PISTON, W; PIN/STD 3 MM412760
Piston et axe

PISTON, W, PIN/0.250S 3 MM412761
Piston et axe

E#16366~

PISTON, W; PIN,/0500S 3 MM412762
Piston et axe'

PISTON, w;PIN,0.750s 3 MM412763
Piston et axe

IBzOD CONN ASSY 3 MM408780
1€.
NUT, CONN ROD 2 MD0O0O0704
Ecrou ’

BOLT, CONN ROD 2 MM40254 7
Vis de ble].le

BRG, CONN ROD SET,/STD 3 MM408795
Cousunet de bielle

BRG, CONN ROD SET,0.250S 3 MM408796
Coussme[ de bielle

BRG, CONN ROD SET, 0.500S 3 MM408797
Coussmet de bielle

BRG, CONN ROD SET,0.750S 3 MM408798
Coussmer de bielle
GEAR, CRANKSHAFT 1 MM406570
ngnon
GEAR, CRANKSHAFT 1 @ MM430859
Pignon
CRANKSHAFT 1 MM408811
Vilebrequin
lP’UlLLEY CRANKSHAFT 1 MM408820
oulie
NUT/M18 1 MF430126
crou
WASHER /M1 8 1 MF450010
Rondelle
WASHER, SP,/M138 1 MF450410
Rondelle freln D
KEY, WOODRUFF,/5x19 2 MF476215
Clavelle disque
BDLT FLYWHEEL 5 MD002620
gVAdS{-IER SPECIAL SP/Ms5 5 MD014236
ondelle
BOLT, DRIVE PLATE 5 @ MD952231
Vis
FLYWHEEL ASSY 1 MM408832
Volant d'inertie ensemble
GEAR, RING 1 MDO000612
Couronne
BEARING, RB 1 MD002613
Roulement

FLYWHEEL 1 MM408836
Volant

SHAFT, ENGINE PTO 1

Arbre
‘l}lOLT/Ml 0X 25

S
WASHER, SP,M10
Rondelle frein
g\_IIIRE/l.OXZSO 1

1.




Fig. 5 TIMING PARTS GROUP

Distribution




Ref No,

Parts No.

Piéces NoO,

5- 1

5- 2a

5- 3a

5=
5-
5~
5 -
S -

0 3 o o o

5-18
5-19
5-20
5-21
5-22

5-23
5-24
5-25
5-26
5-27

5-28
5-29
5-30
5-31
5-32

5650-040-9240-0
5667-631-1601-0
5667-631-1601-0
5667-831-1600-0
5667-831-1600-0

56560-040-8906-0
5650-040-6722-0
5660-047-6215-¢
5663-000-4250-0
5650-040-8908-0

5650-040-8964-0
5650-040-6682-0
5650-040-6682-0
5650-040-6685-0
5660-024-1251-0

5660-047-6018-0
5663-016-4820-0
5663-016-4830-0
5663-016-4900-0
5650-040-2381-0

5650-040-2737-0
5650-040-8450-0
5650-040-8455-0
5650-040-8920-0
5663-000-9630-0

5650-040-6732-0
5650-040-6745-0
5650-040-8935-0
5650-031-4770-0
5667-231-2200-0

5660-024-1225-0
5660-043-0726-0
5660-052-2010-0
5650-040-8950-0
5660-024-4892-0

5660-045-0406-0

Description
D@signation

Q'ty

Quant

GEAR, PRESS O L PUMP
Pignon de pom

BEARING , RB

Roulement

BEARING, RB

Roulement

BEARING , RB

Roulement

BEAR1 NG, RB

Roulement

CAMSHAFT

Arbre a cames

GEAR, CAMSHAFT
Engrenage d'ac

KEY, WOODRUFF,/5x19
Claverte disque

WASHER
Rondelle

GEAR
Pignon

, IDLE ASSY

SHAFT, INJ PUMP CAM
Arbre de commande

BEARING , RB

Roulement

BEARING , RB

Roulement

GEAR, INJ PUMP CaM

BOLT, SEMS,/M8x16
13

KEY, SUNK

Clavere .
RETAINER, VALVE SPRING
Cuvette

LOCK, SPRING RETAINER
Arretoir

SEAL, VALVE STEM

Joint de soupape

SPRING, VALVE
Ressort de soupape

TAPPET

Poussoir

VALVE, INTAKE

Soupape d'admission

VALVE, EXH

Soupape d'echappt

ROD, PUSH

Tige de culbuteur

SPRI NG, ROCKER SHAFT
Ressort

ARM, ROCKER

Culbureur -

WASHER, SEAT

Plaquette frein

SHAFT, ROCKER ASSY
Axe de culbuteur

STAY, ROCKER

Appui

SCREW, AD]

Vis de regiage

BOLT, SEMS Mé6x16
1s

NUT, JAM/M10

Ecrou

RING, SNAP//19
Collet d'axe

BOLT

Vis

BOLT, SEMS,/M10x70
pti

WASHER, SP,/Mi0
Rondelle frein

L SR S Y [ S R P

= e = e

DO W oW o

[S-T )

5 W =

Lol SR V)

Remarks
Remarques

MM409240
K7631161
@ MD712517
K7831160
&) MD700127

MM408S06
MM406722
MF476215
MD000425
MM4089038

MM408964
MM406682
@ MD703856
MM406685
MF 241251

MF476018
MDO16482
MD016483
MD016490
MM402381

MM402737
MM408450
MM408455
MM408920
MD000963

MM406732
MM406745
MM408935
MM314770
K7231220

MF241225
MF430726
MF522010
MM408950
MF244892

MF450406

10



FUEL SUPPLY PARTS GROUP

Systeme d‘alimentarion

6

Fig.

22
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Ref No. |  Parts No

Ref No,

Pigces NO,

6- 1
6- 2
6- 3
6- 4
6- 5

6- 6
6- 6a
6-
6 -
6- 9

© -

6- 9a
6-10
6-10a
6-11
6-11a

6-12
6-12a
6-13
6-13a
6-14

6-15
6-16
6-17
6-18
6-19

6-19a
6-20
6-21
6-22
6-23

6-23a
6-24
6-25

5651-661-1200-0
5650-040-9264-0

5650-030-4916-0
5660-010-0055-0

5650-040-2973-0

5666-515-4300-0

5660-010-1260-0

5650-040-9094-0

5650-040-9095-0

5650-040-9096-0

5650-040-0955-0
5650-040-0956-0
5660-024-3628-0
5650-040-8872-0
5650-040-9074-0
5650-010-0088-0

5650-040-0887-0
5650-010-0089-0

5661-066-0004-0

5661-060-2021-0
5661-060-2051-0

Description Q'ty Remarks
D&signation Quant Remarques
WASHER, SEAL 2 MK66112000
Rondelle
PUMP, FUEL INJ ASSY 1 MM409264
Pompe d'injection
E%IM SET, ADJUSTING AR MM409891 t=0,2,03,04,08
ale
COLLAR, UNION 1 MM304916
Raccord
EQLT/Msxzo 4 MF100055
is
NOZZLE, W, HOLDER ASSY 3 MM402973
Injecteur
NOZZLE, W; HOLDER ASSY 3 @ MM401110
Injecteur
?ASKET, NOZZLE HOLDER 3 K6515430
oint
940LT/M8X32 6 MF101260
is
PIPE, INJ NO.1 ASSY 1 MM409094
Pipe d'injection
PIPE, INJ NO.1 ASSY 1 @ MM408980
Pipe d'injection
PIPE, INJ NO.2 ASSY 1 MM409095
Pipe d'injection
PIPE, INJ NO.2 ASSY 1 | @ vMa08981
Pipe d'injection
PIPE, INJ NO.3 ASSY 1 MM409096
Pipe d'injection
PIPE, INJ NO.3 ASSY 1 @)MM408982
Pipe d'injection
CLAMP 2 MM400955
Serre-pipe
CLAMP 2 | @ MM430703
Serre -pipe
CLAMP 2 MM400956
Serre -pipe
CLAMP 2 | ® Mvm4a30614
Serre-pipe
BOLT, /M6x25 2 MM243628
Vis
FILTER, FUEL ASSY 1 MM408872 See Fig.9
Filtre a combustible
PIPE, FUEL RETURN 1 MM409074
Conduit de rerour
JOINT 2 MM100088
Te
JOINT, L 1 MM400887
Raccord de tuyau
CLAMP, HOSE 12 MM100089
Collier
CLAMP, HOSE 11 MM100089
Collier
EIPE, RUBBER 3 MM413101
pe
EIPE, RUBBER 2 MMd413104
ipe
gIPE, RUBBER 1 MM413114
1pe
CLAMP, HOSE 4 MS660004
Collier
CLIP, HOSE (116) 4 | @ MS660163
Attache
HOSE, FUEL 1 MS602021
Conduit de combustible
HOSE, FUEL 1 MS602051

Conduit de combustible

12
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Fig.

7

FUEL INJECTION PUMP

Pompe d'injection
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Ref No.
Ref No,

Parts No.
Piéces No,

=

[
[
[

-1
|
w

7-10
7-11
7-12

7-13
7-14
7-15
7-16
7-17

7-18
7-19
7-19a
7-20
7-21

7-21-1
7-21-2
7-21-3
7-21-4
7-21-5

7-21-6
7-21-7
7-21-8
7-21-9
7-22

7-23
7-24
7-25
7-26
7-27

7-27-1
7-27-2
7-27-3
7-27-4
7-28

5650-040-9264-0
5650-050-1312-9
5650-050-0224-¢

5650-050-1161-0

5650-050-0326-0
5650-050-1046-0
5650-050-1156-0

5650-050-0229-0

5650-050-1098-0
5650-050-0360-0
5650-050-0230-0
5650-050-1311-0
5660-050-0316-0

5650-050-0438-9
5650-050-0231-0
5650-050-1162-0
5650-050-1077-0
5650-050-1244-0

5650-050-1152-0
5650-050-0442-0

5650-050-0114-0
5650-050-0299-0

5650-050-0309-0
5650-050-0310-0
5650-050-0311-0
5650-050-0312-0
5650-050-0314-0

5650-050-0315-0
5650-050-1246-0

5650-050-1073-0

5650-050-0431-90
5650-050-0928-0
5650-050-0507-0
5650-050-1256-0
5650-050-1257-0

5650-050-1258-0
5650-050-1259-0
5650-050-1260-0
5650-050-1261-0
5650-050-1262-0

Description
D&signation

Q'ty

Quant

PUMP, INJ ASSY

Pom pe Jdr injection
HOUSING SUB ASSY
Corps de pompe

HOLDER, DEL VALVE
Raccord d* m)ecnon
HOLDER, DEL VALVE
Raccord d' mJec[mn

SPRING, DEL VALVE
Ressort de clapet

GASKET DEL VALVE
Ronde [l

VALVE DEL SUB ASSY
Claper de refoulemem:
ELEMENT SUB ASSY
Corpsdeclapet

ELEMENT SUB ASSY

SLEEVE, CONTROL
Pignon de deblt

SEAT SPRING UP
Coupt.lle superieure

SPRING PLUNGER
Ressort

TAPPET SUB ASSY
Poussowr

RACK CONTROL ASSY
Cremaillere

SEAT SPRING LW
Coupelle inferieure

O-RING

Joint torique

PIN, TAPPET GUIDE
Doxgetede poussoir

PLATE

Plaquetté

PLATE ADJ ASSY
Guide

BOLT, SEMS

Vis

SCREW, AIR BREATHER
Vis de desaeration

SCREW, FOLLOW

Vis d'alimentation

SCREW, FOLLOW

Vis d'alimentation

WASHER

Rondelle

SH IM, PLATE

Rondeue d'epaisseur

SHIM, PLATE
Rondelle d’epaisseur
SHIM, PLATE
Rondeild d* epaisseur
SHI M, PLATE
Rondelle’d" e paisseur
SHIM, PLATE
Ronde L' d" epaisseur
SHI M, PLATE
Rondelle d° ‘epaisseur

SH IM, PLATE
Rondelle d’epaisseur
SHIM, PLATE
Rondelle d° epaisseur
SHIM, PLATE
Rondelle d* epaisseur
SHIM, PLATE
Rondelle d* epaisseur
SPRING, RETURN
Ressort de rappe

PIN, SPLIT

Goulele fendue

WASHER PLATE

Rondelle

E-RING

Collet d'axe

SPRING ANGLEICH SET

PLATE ANGLEICH SET
Plaquette

PLATE ANGLEICH SET
P]aquen:e

PLATE , ANGLEICH SET
Plaquette

PLATE ANGLEICH SET
Plaquertte

PLATE , ANGLEICH SET
Plaquertre

PLATE SMOKE SET
Plaquem.

NN = W ow W oW oW W W W ow W w W W W =

Lo S SO

AR
AR
AR
AR
AR

AR
AR
AR
AR

[ T R T

AR

AR
AR
AR
AR
AR

Remarks
Remarques

MM4 09264
MM501312
MM500224
@ MM501507
MM501161

MM500336
MMS501046
MM501156
B mMs01157
MM500229

MM501098
MM500360
MM500230
MM501311
MM500316

MM500438
MM500231
MM501162
MM501077
MM501244

MM501152
MM500442
@A MM501320
MM500114
MM500299

MM500309
MM500310
MM500311
MM500312
MM500314

MM500315
MM501246
MM501364
MM501365
MM501073

MM500431
MM500628
MM500507
MM5N01256
MM501257

MM501258
MM501259
MMS501260
MM501 261
MM501263

14



Ref No. Parts No. Description Q'ty Remarks
Ref No. Pigces NO. D@signation Quant Remarques
7-28- 1] 5650-050-1263-0 PLATE, SMOKE SET AR MM50156 3
7-28~ 2| 5650-050-1264-0 gﬂ?ﬁ, SMOKE SET AR MMS501264
7-28- 3| 5650-050-1265-0 %EK%, SMOKE SET AR MM501564
7-28- 4 5650-050-1266-0 PLATE, SMOKE SET AR MM501265
7-28- 5| 5650-050-1267-0 %liqﬁe-ftﬁ, SMOKE SET AR MMS5 01565
Plaquette
7-28- 6| 5650-050-1268-0 PLATE, SMOKE SET AR MMS01266
7-28- 7| 5650-050-1269-0 | PLATE. SMOKE SET AR MM501566
7-28- 8| 5650-050-1270-0 | PLATE, SMOKE SET AR MMS 01267
7-28- 9| 5650-050-1271-0 | PLATE, SMOKE SET AR MM50156 7
7-28-10 | 5650-050-1272-0 | PLATE SMOKE SET AR MM501268
Plaquette
7-28-11| 5650-050-1273-0 PLATE, SMOKE SET AR MM501568
7-28-12| 5650-050-1274-0 E"i‘i&?‘é, SMOKE SET AR MM501269
7-28-13 | 5650-050-1275-0 | PLATE, SMOKE SET AR MM501569
7-28-14 ;]iq/:e{'t;, SMOKE SET AR MM501270
7-29 5650-050-1818-0 ;liuneTnE, NAME 1 MM501318
Plaque de marque
7-30 5650-050-0429-0 givIGYET 1 MM500429
7-31 E-RING 1 MM501496 ' 83/ 2~
Joint

15



Fig.

8 NOZZLE AND NOZZLE HOLDEKk

Injecteur et corps

Ref No. Parts No. Description Q'ty Remarks

Ref No. Pigéces NO. D&signation Quant Remarques

8- 0-1 5650-040-2973-0 NOZZLE & HOLDER ASSY 3 MM402973 DENSO
Injecteur complet

8- 0-la| 5650-040-1110-0 NOZZLE & HOLDER ASSY 3 @ MM401110
Injecreur complet

8- 1 5650-050-1238-0 BODY | 3 a MM501238
Porte injecteur

8- 1a 5650-050-1276-0 BODY 3 B MM501276
Porte injecteur

8- 2 5650-050-0135-0 PIN, PRESS 3 MM500135
Pointeau 2

8- 3 5650-050-0136-0 SRBPRING, PRESS 3 MM500136
SSOTT

8- 4 5650-050-0908-0 IEICUT, RETAINING 3 MM500908
rou

8- 5 5650-050-0137-0 PIECE, DISTANCE 3 MMS500137
Entretoise

8- 6 5650-050-1240-0 FI&?NGE 3 MMS501240
Griffe

8- 7 5650-050-0785-0 WASHER AR MM500785
Rondelle

8- 7-1 5650-050-0786-0 WASHER AR MM500786
Rondelle

8- 7-2 5650-050-0787-0 WASHER AR MM500787
Rondelle

8- 7-3 5650-050-0795-0 WASHER AR MM500795
Rondelle

8- 7-4 5650-050-0796-0 WA SHER AR MM500796
Rondelle

8- 7-5 5650-050-0797-0 WASHER AR MM500797
Rondelle

8- 7-6 5650-050-0798-0 WASHER AR MM500798
Rondelle

8- 7-7 5650-050-0799-0 WASHER AR MM500799
Rondelle

8- 8 5650-030-0152-0 NOZZLE ASSY & MM300152

Aiguille d'injectaur

16



Fig. 9 FUEL FILTER
Filtre a combustible
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——
Parts No.

Piéces NO,

Ref No.
Ref No,
9- 0-
9- 1
9- 2
9- 3
9- 4
9- 5
9- 6
9- 7
9- 8
9- 9
9-10
9-11
9-12
9-13

—_

5650-040-8872-0
5650-040-8873-0

5650-040-4873-0
5650-040-4874-0

5650-040-4871-0
5650-048-4875-0
5650-040-4884-0
5650-040-4880-0
5650-040-4881-0

5650-040-~4879-0
5650-040-4878-0
5650-040-~4876-0
5650-040-4877-0

Description Q'ty Remarks
Dssignation Quant Remarques
FILTER, FUEL ASSY 1 MM408872
Filtre a conibustibie
BODY, FILTER SUB ASSY ¥ MM408873
Corps de filtre
«VALVE 1 PAN
Clapet
SPRING, VALVE 1 MM404873
Ressort
O-RING, VALVE 1 MM404874
Joint torique
LEVER 1 MM404871
Levier
éﬁREW 1 MM404875
is
PACKING Z MM404884
Joint
SCREW, AIR VENT 2 MM404880
Vis de desaeration
O-RING, ELEMENT 1 MM404881
Joint taorique
ELEMENT 1 MM404879
Cartouche
O-RING, FILTER CUP 1 MM404878
Joint torique
CUP, FILTER 1 MM404876
Boitier de filtre
NUT, RING 1 MM404877

Ecrou de cuve

18
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Fig. 10

GOVERNOR PARTS
Regulateur

GROUP




Ref No. Parts No. Description Q'ty Remarks

Ref NO. Pigces NO°. Dé&signation Quant Remarques

10- 1 5651-992-0000-1 METAL, SEALING 1 MK9920000
Plomb.

10- 2 | 5651-993-0014-0 | WIRE 1 MK99300140
Fil

10- 3 5650-040-1080-0 BOLT, HI -SPEED SET 1 MM401080
18

10- 4 5650-040-7000-0 WEIGHT, GOVERNOR ASSY 1 MM4 07000
Masselotre

10- 4a WEIGHT, GOVERNOR ASSY 1 @ MM407006
Masselotte

10- 5 5650-040-7010-0 SHAFT, SLIDING ASSY 1 MM407010
Coulisseau

10- 6 5650-040-7028-0 LEVER, GOVERNOR ASSY 1 MM4 07028
Levier intermediaire

10- 7 5650-040-9182-0 SPRING, TIE ROD 1 MM409182
SSOIt

10- 8 5650-040-9181-0 ROD, TIE 1 MM409181
Biellette

10- 9 5650-040-7030-0 SHAFT, GOVERNOR 1 MM407030
Axe de regulation

10- 9a SHAFT, GOVERNOR 1 @ MM407021~ EF14754~
Coulisseau

10-10 5650-040-7035-0 LEVER, SPRING 2 MM4 07035
Attache de ressort

10-11 5650-040-9175-0 LEVER, SPEED CONTROL 1 MM409175
Levier de regulation

10-12 5650-040-9213-0 COVER, TIE ROD 1 MM409213
Couvercle

10-13 5651-661-0600-0 WASHER, SEAL 1 MK66106000
Rondelle

10-13a GASKET 1 @ MF660031
Joint

10-14 | 5650-040-9167-0 | SCREW. ADJ]/M6X7 1 MM409167
Vis de reglage

10-15 5650-040-9168-0 NUT, SPECIAL/M6 1 MM409168
Ecrou

10-16 5650-040-9169-0 EASI'e SEALING 1 MM409169
ast

10-17 5650-040-9151-0 JGASKET, COVER 1 MM409151
oint

10-18 5668-712-6300-0 gl_gbtl, GROOVED 2 K8712630
01

10-19 5650-040-9186-0 Eal;thING, GOVERNOR 1 MM409186

0!

10-20 5660-024-1222-0 %QLT, SEMS,/M6X 10 3 MF241222
15

10-21 5660-024-1224-0 BOLT, SEMS,/M6X 14 4 MF241224
15

10-22 5660-024-4823-0 1‘3191.1', SEMS /M6X 14 1 MF244823
is

10-23 5660-043-0004-0 §CUT, JAM,/M6 1 MF430004
TOU

10-24 5660-043-0725-0 g:UT, JAM,/M38 2 MF430725
rou

10-25 5660-045-0405-0 WASHER, SP/M8 2 MF450405
Rondelle frein

10-26 5660-052-0002-0 O-RING/7 1 MF52000 2

Joint torique

20
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Fig. 11

LUBRICATING PARTS GROUP

Systeme de graissage




Ref No. Parts No. Description Q'ty Remarks
Ref No, Piégces No. Designation Quant Remarques
11- 0-1 5650-040-9197-0 gUMP.h CI)IL ASSY 1 MM409197
om a hu
11- 0-1a 5650-040-9370-0 pbﬁep, o1L ASSY 1 @ MM409370 E#1626 7~
Poripe a huile
11- 0-1b PIMP. OIL ASSY 1 | @ MM409371
_ om a nuile
11- 1 5663-030-7900-0 ISLL;;eNGER, RELIEF 1 MD030790
iston
11- 1a PLUNGER IEF
PaoONGER, RELIE 1 A MD001402
11- 2 5650-040-7136-0 BPLI{AG 1 MM407136
ouchon
11- 2a 5663-001-4040-0 gugc 1 @ MD001404
ouchion
11- 3 5650-040-7137-0 GASKET 1 MM407137
Joint
11- 3a GASKET 1 | & Mpooo0312
i
11- 4 5663-000-2680-0 | PIN, DOWEL 2 MD0 00268
Goupille
11- 4a ZPIN. DOWEL 2 | @ MM409373
11- 5 5650-040-9201-0 goé%f,pogéL PUMP 1 MM409201
orps de
11- 5a 5650-040-9244-0 CBODX. OIL PUMP 1 @ MM407244
orps de pounipe
11- 6 5660-040-7125-0 1&({)21‘012, OIL PUMP ASSY 1 MM40 7125
otor
11- 7 5650-040-7143-0 COVER, OIL PUMP 1 MM407143
Couvercle de pormpe
11- 7a 5650-040-9372-0 COVER, OIL PUMP 1 @ MM409372
Couvercle de pormpe
11- 8 5650-040-9204-0 SPRING, RELIEF 1 MM409204
Ressort de detendeur
11- 9 5650-040-7145-0 I_—R{ING 1 MM407145
oint torique
11-10 5661-066-1121-0 PLUG, TAPER/PT1/4 1 MS661121
12551
11-11 5650-040-7124-0 GASKET, OIL PUMP BODY 1 MM407124
Joint huile portoinject
11-12 %EIRVICE KIT, RELIEF VALVE 1 MM409893 Inc.Key No.1,2,3,8
alve
11-13 SERVICE KIT, ROTOR 1 MM409894 Inc.Key No.6,9,11
ot
11- 0-2 | 5650-040-7170-0 SPEEDMETER DRIVEN UNIT 1 MM407170
Prise de mouvement d'indicateur
SPEEDMETER DRIVEN UNIT 1 @ MMa130598 E /423670~
Prise de mouvement d'indicateur
11-14 5663-701-7860-0 PIN, SPRING 1 MD701786
Goupille elastique
1i-14a PIN., SPRING 1 @® MF472536
Goupille elastique
11-14b PIN, SPRING 1 @A MF472535
Goupille elastique
11-15 5663-701-7870-0 SLEEVE, DRIVEN GEAR 1 MD701787
Doujlle
11-15a gL}_:uleVE, DRIVEN GEAR 1 B MM430419 E 23670~
(o]
11-16 5663-701-7880-0 | O-RING, B 1 MD701788
Joint torique
11-17 5650-040-7171-0 lg;g:n%nR, DRIVEN 1 MM407171
1
11-18 5660-052-0012-0 O-RING,/18 1 MF520012
Joint torique
11-19 5663-701-7890-0 PLATE, LOCKING 1 MD701789
Rondelle frein
11-20 5660-010-1268-0 gQLT/Msxes 4 MF101268
15
11-21 5660-024-1224-0 %QLT, SEMS 1 MF241224
15
11-22 5660-045-0405-0 WASHER. SP,/M38 4 MF450405
Rondelle frein
11-23 5661-045-0035-0 gVAdSIPliER/MB 3 MS450035
Oonde lie
11-24 5669-665-4000-0 FILTER. OIL ASSY 1 K9665400
Filtre a huile
11-24a FILTER, OIL ASSY 1 @ MM409365
Filtre a hujle
11-25 5651-661-1400-0 WASHER, SEAL 1 MK66114000
Rondelle de joint
11-25a WASHER, SEAL 1 MF660036 E/ /421787~
Rondelle de joint
11-26 5650-040-9215-0 gICRiEEN, OIL ASSY 1 MM409215
epine
11-26a scngEl}q,. OIL ASSY 1 MM430174 E 421787~
Rondelie de joint
11-27 5660-043-0728-0 xgu?T, JAM,/M1 4 1 MF430728
crou
11-27a IEJUT, JAM/M16 1 M430729 E/#21787~
Crou
11-28 5663-001-4820-0 SWITCH, OIL PRESS 1 MDO001482
Mano-contact de pression d'huile
11-28a SWITCH, OIL PRESS 1 MD021566 E/#21787~
Mano-contact de pression d’hutle
11-29 5661-066-1120-0 PLUG, TAPER 1 ® MS661120
Bouchon
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Fig 12

Systeme de refroidissement
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COOLING PARTS GROUP

Ref No. Parts No. Description Q'ty Remarks

Ref N° Pieces NO. D@&signation Quant Remarques

12- 1 5669-674-4000-0 FAN, COOLING 1 K9674400
Ventilateur

12- 2 5669-674-0510-0 P(l{lLLEY, WATER PUMP 1 K9674051
Poulie

12- 3 5660-024-1223-0 BOLT, SEMS,//M6X1 2 4 MF241223
18

12- 4 5650-040-9302-0 PUMP. WATER ASSY 1 MM409302
Pomnpe a eau

12- 5 5650-040-7422-0 (J}zi\SKET, WATER PUMP 1 MM407422
oint

12- 6 5660-010-1264-0 %iOLT/MBX:is 3 MF101264
S

12- 7 5660-010-1267-0 S‘OLT/MBXSO 1 MF101267
JVis

12- 8 5660-045-0405-0 WASHER, SP, /M8 4 MF450405
Rondelle frein

12- 9 5661-045-0035-0 zVoAdSII;IER/MS 4 MS450035
naelle

12-10 5650-040-9305-0 BELT, FAN 1 MM409305
Courroie

12-11 5650-040-8260-0 JOII;IdT, WATER DRAIN 1 MM408260
Raccol

12-12 5650-040-8272-0 HOSE, WATER DRAIN 1 MM408272
Tuyau de tropplein

12-13 5661-066-0004-0 cx,uz:,MP, HOSE 1 MS660004
Collier

12-14 5661-066-0004-0 gLu.?MP, HOSE 1 MS660004
ollier

12-15 5650-040-8265-0 SLH?MP, DRAIN HOSE 1 MM408265
ollier

12-16 5650-040-9329-0 HOSE., BY-PASS 1 MM409329
Conduit souple de circuit de fluide

12-17 5661-060-3006-0 HOSE, FUEL,/8Xx150 1 A MS603006
Conduit souple de circuit de fluide

12-18 5661-066-1006-0 (C:[iﬁ\MP, HOSE, 15 2 MS661006
olller

12-18a CLIP, HOSE /131 2 @ MS660164

Attache
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Fig. 13

INTAKE AND EXHAUST PARTS GROUP

Conduit d'admission et conduit d'echappement

11

1
12
14
Q
9
13
Ref No. Parts No. Description Q'ty Remarks
Ref N°. Pieces NO. D@ésignation Quant Remarques
13- 1 5650-040-8580-3 (JSASKET 1 MM408580
oint
13- 2 5650-040-8541-0 MANIFOLD, INTAKE ASSY 1 MM4 08541
Tubulure de conduit d’aspiration
13- 3 5669-644-1710-0 PIPE 1 K9644171
Boisseau
13- 4 5650-040-8551-0 (J;ASKET, MANIFOLD 1 MM4 08551
oint
13- 5 5650-040-8563-0 PIPE, INLET 1 MM408563
Pipe d'admission
13- 6 5650-040-8566-0 ?I?SKET, INLET PIPE 1 MM408566
oint
13- 17 5650-040-8571-0 MANIFOLD, EXH 1 MM408571
Tuyau d’echappement
13- 8 5650-040-8576-0 GASKET, EXH MANIFOLD 1 MM408576
Flasque de tuyau d'echappement
13- 9 5660-010-1259-0 %l(S)LT/MESXSO 5 MF101259
13-10 5660-024-1261-0 ‘B”?LT, SEMS_/M8x 40 1 MF 241261
13-11 5660-024-1267-0 ESLT, SEMS_/M8X 70 2 MF241267
13-12 5660-040-1936-0 g'run/msxzs 4 MF401936
oujon
13-13 5660-043-0005-0 NUT /M8 1 MF430005
ou
13-14 5660-043-4005-0 gUT/Ms 8 MF434005
Tou
13-14a NUT,/ M8 8 MD000569 E/#19277~
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Fig 14

ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT

Equipment electrique




Ref No.
Ref No.

Parts No.
Piéces NO.

14-
14-
14-
14-
14-

L L N

(=2}

14-
14- 6a
14-
14-
14- 8a

© -3

14- 9
14- 9a
14-10
14-10a
14-11

14-12
14-122
14-13
14-14
14-15

14-16
14-17
14-18
14-19
14-20

14-21
14-22
14-23

5650-040-9410-0
5650-040-9420-0
5660-024-1282-0
5660-045-1406-0
5663-001-5170-0

5650-040-9320-0
5663-017-6450-0
5663-001-5150-0
5663-000-4250-0
5650-040-9460-0
5660-024-1251-0
5660-024-1255-0
5660-043-0005-0
5660-045-0405-0
5661-045-0035-0
5663-001-8210-0
5650-040-9510-0
5650-040-9511-0
5650-040-9515-0
V302-260-0080-0
V401-160-0080-0

vV300-260-0050-0
V401-160-0050-0

Description Q'ty Remarks
D@signation Quant Remarques

STARTER ASSY 1 MM409410 See Fig.l6
Demarreur,
BOLT, STARTER 1 MM409420
Vis
BOLT, SEMS/M10x25 1 MF241282
Vis
WASHER, SP 1 MF 450406
Rondelle frein
SHIM AR MDOO01517
Cale
SPACER 1 MM4 09320
Douille
SPACER 1 ® MM409328
Douille
ALTERNATOR 1 MDO017645
Alternateur
BOLT,/M8X82 1 MD001515
Vis
BOLT, SPECIAL/M8X3gs5 1 ® MDP017625
Vis
WASHER 1 MDO00 0425
Rondelle
WASHER 1 | ®MD001521
Rondelle
lgRACE, GENERATOR 1 MM4 09460
trier
BRACE, GENERATOR 1 ® MM409463
Etrier
BOLT, SEMS,/M8x16 1 MF241251
Vis
BOLT, SEMS,/M8X 20 1 MF241255

S
BOLT, SEMS,/M8/22 1 @ MF140026
Vis
NUT/M38 1 MF430005
Ecrou
WASHER, SP/M8 1 MF450405
Rondelle frein
WASHER, M8 1 MS450035
Rondelle
REGULATOR ASSY 1 MD001821
Regulateur de tension
PLUG, GLOW,/Y-114T 3 MM409510
Bougie a incandescence
WIRE, GLOW PLUG LEAD 2 MM409511
Fil de bougie
LAMP, GLOW 1 MM409515
Temoin de bougies
NUT, M8 1
Ecrou
WASHER, SP/M8 1
Rondelle frein
NUT,/MS5 1
Ecrou
WASHER, SP,/Ms 1
Rondelle frein
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ALTERNATOR

Alternateur

Fig 15
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Ref No. Parts No. Description Q'ty Remarks

P o s . o

Ref NO. Pigces NO. D@ésignation Quant Remarques

15- 0-1| 5663-017-6450-0 ALTERNATOR ASSY MDO17645
AhunateurAT L (AH203 5M4)

15- 1 5650-050-2340-0 IEIUT SET 1 MM502340
Ccrou

15- 2 5663-607-1700-0 PULLEY ASSY 1 MD607170
Poulie

15- 3 5663-607-2120-0 SCREW SET 1 MD607212
Vis

15- 4 5663-607-2670-0 BRACKET, F. ASSY 1 MD607267
Support de palier ar

15- 5 5663-602-9380-0 SCREW SET 1 MD602938
v

15- 6 | 5663-602-2640-0 | BBARING 1 MD602264
Roulement

15- 7 5650-050-2298-~0 ROTOR ASSY 1 MM502298
Inducteur

15- 8 5663-602-7890-0 BEARING 1 MD602789
Roulement

15- 9 5650-050-2299-0 STATOR 1 MM502299
Indufc

15-10 5663-607-2680-0 BRACKET, R. ASSY 1 MD607268
Support de paiier av

15-11 5663-607-1760-0 IEJCUT SET 1 MD607176
rou

15-12 5660-035-0769-0 SCREW, SEMS_/M5X 1 4 1 MF 350769

15-13 5663-602-8260-0 MOLD 1 MD602826
Contre~plaque

15-14 5663-602-7970-0 HOLDER, BRUSH ASSY 1 MD602797
Porte balais'

15-15 5663-602-7830-0 %RMUSH 2 MD602783
alai

15-16 5663-602-2270-0 %{;SRING, BRUSH MD602227

ort
15-17 5663-607-2690-0 LECTIFIRE ASSY 1 MD607269

Plaque a diodes
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Fig 16

STARTER

Demarreur




Ref No. Parts No. Description Q'ty Remarks

Ref No. Pigces N°. Désignation Quant Remarques

16- 0-1| 5650-040- - 1 MM409410 .

40-9410-0 geTmﬁge?“ER ASSY 2 M002T50381)

16- 1 5663-060-7432-0 SCREW SET 1 MD607432
o

16- 2 5650-050-2398-0 B};ACKET. F. SET N MM502398
Cage du bendix

16- 3 5663-060-7410-0 LEVER ASSY 1 MD607410
Levier de commande

16- 3a 5650-050-2329-0 LEVER ASSY 1 MM502329

16- 4 5663-060-7411-0 EePRING SET 1 MD607411
3S0IT

16- 4a 5663-602-9630-0 SPRING SET 1 MD602963
Ressort

16- 5 5650-050-2331-9 BRACKET, CENTER ASSY 1 MM502331
Flasque

16- 6 5663-602-0740-0 SWITCH ASSY 1 MD602074
Solenoide

16- 6a SWITCH ASSY 1 | © mMs502461

16- 7 5650-050-2332-0 BOLT,/M5X73 1 MM502332
Vis

16- 8 5650-050-2333-0 AldQMATURE SET 1 MM502333
Induit

16- 9 5650-050-2334-0 BnEARING 1 MMS502334
Rondelle

16-10 5650-052-2335-0 BEAIIZIING 1 MM502335
Rondelle

16-11 5650-050-2395-0 SHAFT, CLUTCH SET 1 MM502395
Arbre d'accouplement

16-12 5650-050-2396-0 PINION SET 1 MM502396
Pignon d'entrainement

16-13 5663-060-7416-0 %T%PER SET 1 MD607416
ast]

16-14 5663-060-7539-0 GEAR SET 1 MD607539
Pignon ensemble

16-15 5663-060-7540-0 SHAFT, PINION ASSY 1 MD607540
Bague pilote

16-16 5650-050-2341-0 GEAR 1 MM502341
Pignon

16-17 5650-050-2342-0 COVER SET 1 MM502342
Copuchon

16-18 5650-050~-2397-0 ‘SIOKE ASSY 1 MM502397
taror

16-19 5663-060-7420-0 I({:OuLDER, BRUSH ASSY 1 MD607420
ollecteur

16-20 5663-060-2210-0 SPRING, BRUSH 1 MD602210
Ressort

16-20a SPRING, BRUSH 4 MD602210
Ressort

16-21 5650-050-2346-0 BRACKET. R. 1 MM502346
Cage du collecteur

16-22 5650-050-2347-0 BOLT, /M5X 14 9 2 MM502347
Vis |

16-23 SERVICE KIT, STARTOR BEARING 1 MM409895 Inc.Key No. 9,10
Roulement




GASKET KIT

Fig. 17

Joint comple ensemble
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Ref No. Parts No. Description Q'ty Remarks

Ref NO. Pigces NO. D@signation Quant Remarques

17- 0-1) 5650-040-8381-0 GASKET KIT 1 MM408381
Joint ensemble

17- 1 5663-000-3120-0 (I‘,ASKET, DRAIN PLUG/IB 1 MD000312
oint

17- 2 5663-000-5510-0 GASId{ET, OUTLET FITTING 1 MD000551
Joint d'eau

17- 2a GASKET, OUTLET FITTING 2 MDO000551
Joint

17- 3 5663-001-5170-0 SHIM 3 MDO001517
Cale

17- 4 5663-016-4900-0 SEAL, VALVE STEM 6 MD016490
Joint de soupape

17- 5 5651-661-1200-0 ‘}:IAdSI;IIER, SEAL 2 MK66112000
ondelle

17- 6 5651-661-1400-0 WAngeER, SEAL 1 MK66114000
Ronde:

17- 6a GASKET (186) 1 ® MF660036
Joint

17- 7 5650-040-8451-0 GASKET, CYL HEAD 1 MM4 08451
Joint de culasse

17- 8 5650-040-8501-0 ??SKET, RPCKER COVER 1 MM408501
oint

17- 9 5663-000-5230-0 SEAL, OIL 2 MDQ00523
Joint a levres

17-10 5650-040-8236-0 GASKET, GEAR CASE 1 MM408236
Joint de carter

17-10a GASKET, GEAR CASE 1 @ MM408235
Joint de culasse

17-11 5650-040-8321-0 (J?ASKET, OIL PAN 1 MM408321
oint

17-12 5650-040-8551-0 ?ASKET, MANIFOLD 1 MM408551
oint

17-13 5650-040-8566-0 ?ASKET, INLET PIPE 1 MM408566
oint

17-14 5650-040-8576-0 GASKET, EXH MANIFOLD 1 MM408576
Flasque de tuyau d'achappement

17-15 5650-040-8580-0 ?ASKET 1 MM408580
oint

17-16 5650-040-6228-0 JSE?L, SIDE 1 MM406228
oLlnl

17-17 5650-040-6242-0 SEAL, OIL 1 MM406242
Bague d'etancheite

17-18 5650-040-9151-0 (J‘:ASKET, COVER 1 MM408151
oint

17-19 5650-040-7124-0 ?ASKET, OIL PUMP BODY 1 MM407124
oint

17-20 5650-040-7137-0 ?A?KET 1 MM407137
o1n

17-20a GASKET 1 | @ Mpoo00312
Joinz

17-21 5650-040-7145-0 O-RING 1 MM407145
Joint torique

17-22 5650-040-7422-0 (I}ASKET, WATER PUMP 1 MM407422
oint

17-23 5650-040-8205-0 (J.‘u_\SKET, OIL SEAL 1 MM408205
oint

17-24 5650-040-8216-0 GASKET, R, PLATE 1 MM408216
Joint de carter

17-25 5650-040-8226-0 GASKET, F. PLATE 1 MM408226
Joint de carter

17-26 5650-040-9040-0 %HlIM, ADJ /0.2t 1 MM409040
ale

17-26-1| 5650-040-9041-0 SCHIJM, ADI /0.3t 1 MM409041
a.

17-26-2| 5650-040-9042-0 SHIM, AD) /04t 1 MM409042
ale

17-26-3| 5650-040-9046-0 SCHIIM, ADJ /0.8t 1 MM409046
ale

17-27 5650-050-0114-0 WASHER 1 MM500114
Rondelle

17-28 5650-050-0336-0 GRAdSIﬁET, DEL VALVE 3 MM500336
onae.

17-29 5650-050-0438-0 O-RING 3 MM500438
Joint torique

17-30 5666-515-4300-0 C}ASKET, NOZZLE HOLDER 3 K6515430
oint

17-31 5650-040-4874-0 O-RING, VALVE 1 MM404 874
Joint torique

17-32 5650-040-4878-0 O-RING, FILTER CUP 1 MM404878
Joint torique

17-33 5650-040-4881-0 O0-RING, ELEMENT 1 MM404881
Joint torique

17-34 5650-040-4884-0 E;ACKING 2 MM404884
oint

17-35 5663-701-7880-0 O-RING, B 1 MD701788
Joint torique

17-36 5650-040-1206-0 (J}I_\SKET, PUMP COVER 1 MM401206
oint

17-37 5669-413-3900-0 SEAL, OIL 1 K9413390

Joint a levres

32



Ref No. Parts No. Description Q'ty Remarks
Ref No, Pigces NO. Dgsignation Quant Remarques *
17-38 5650-040-9235-0 (J?I;.SKET, HOUS ING 1 MM409235
oint
17-39 5660-052-0002-0 O-RING/ 7 1 MF520002
Joint torique
17-39a O-RING/ 7 2 MF520002
Joint torique
17-40 5660-052-0012-0 O-RING,/18 1 MF520012
Joint torique
17-41 GASKET (30) 1 MF660042 '80/12~
Joint
17-42 GASKET, WATER PUMP 1 MM409326 '80/12~

Jolnt
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AIR CLEANER AND RADIATOR SYSTEM

Filtre a air et radiateur

Fig. 18
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Ref No. Parts No. Description gﬁ{nt Remarks
Ref NO. Pigces No. Designation T F Remarques
18- 1 1434-101-2100-0 | RADIATOR ASSY 1 1
Radiateur complet
18- 2 1434-101-2120-0 | <cAP 1 1
Bouchon de radiateur
18- 3 1434-101-2130-0| «PIPE, VINYL 1 1
Conduit d'expansion
18- 4 1434-101-2160-0 | «COCK, WATER 1 1
Robinet de ridange
18- 5 1434-101-2140-0 | -GUARD, FAN 1 1
Garde-ventilateur
18- 6 1434-101-2150-0 | PROTECTOR, FAN 1 1
Protecteur
18- 7 1427-101-0060-0 'SAPRING SET 2 2
grae
18- 8 V200-260-6014-0 -BOLT/M6X14 4 4
18- 9 V401-160-0060-0 'WASHER SP,/ M6 4 4
Rondelle fram
18-10 V413-160-0060-0 | «WASHER M6 4 4
Rondelle
18-11 1427-101-0070-0 | CUSHION, RADIATOR 4 4
Silentbloc
18-12 V413-160-0080-0 YlVAdSli{lER/MB 2 2
ondelle
18-13 V201-260-8035-0 BOLT/M8X35 2 2
18-14 1434-101-0010-0 HOSE LW,/ RUBBER 1 1
Durit Lnfeneuxe
18-15 1434-101-0020-0 | HOSE, UP,/RUBBER 1 1
Durit supeneure
18-16 1427-101-0110-0 | CLAMP,” 35 2 2
Collier
18-17 1427-101-0120-0 gLAMP/u 2 2
Dlel‘
18-18 1434-101-2800-0 lf;lLA'rE HEATPROOF 1 1 TH#2048 -
aque
18-18a 1434-101-2801-0 gLATE SEAL 1 1 F#6503-
aque
18-19 V200-260-6012-0 %OLT/MGXIZ 2 2
15
18-20 V401-160-0060-0 | WASHER, SP, M6 2 2
Rondelle frein
18-21 1424-101-0031-0 | HOSE, A/ RUBBER 1 1
Durir de’iltr ’
18-22 1434-101-0041-0 | HOSE, B,/RUBBER 1 1
Durit de filtre
18-23 1427-101-0220-0 ((I:LlﬁMP/:xB 1 1
ollier
18-24 1427-101-0280-0| CLAMP, 53 2 2
Collier
18-25 1434-102-2100-0 | CLEANER, AIR ASSY 1 1
Support filtre 2 air
18-25a 1434-102-2101-0| CLEANER, AIR ASSY 1 1
Support filtre a air
18-26 1434-101-2720-0 -gAN DUST ASSY 1 1 T#2258-
aer
18-26a 1434-101-2721-0| «PAN, DUST ASSY 1 1 F#6638-
Tole directrice d’air
18-27 1427-101-2830-0| +BAFFLE ASSY 1 1
Tole directrice d'air
18-28 1434-101-2730-0| <BOLT, WING 1 1
Vlsaotell.les
18-29 1427-101-2860-0 | «WASHER, SEAL 1 1
Rondelle
18-30 1427-101-2840-0 | «ELEMENT 1 1
Cartouche filrrante
18-31 1427-101-2880-0 -?gstT 1 1
ol
18-32 1427-101-2870-0 [ «MARK, HANDLING 1 1
Exiquerte
18-33 1434-602-2200-0 | STAY, AIR CLEANER 1 1 T#2048-
Suppore filrre a air
18-33a 1434-602-2201-0| STAY, AIR CLEANER 1 1 F#6503-
Su hlt a ai
18-34 1434-602-0020-0 | BAND, AIR CLEANER 1] 1
Collie:
18-35 V401-160-0080-0 WAséER, SP,/M8 3| 3
Rondelle frein
18-36 V201-260-8035-0 %QLT/MBXBS 1 1
1s
18-36a v201-260-8025-0 BOLT/MBXZS 1 1
18-37 V413-160-0080-0 WASHER/MB 1 1
Rondelle
18-38 V300-260-0080-0| NUT M8 1 1
Ecrou
18-39 V201-260-8016-0 | BOLT,/M&x16 1] 1
Vis
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MUFFLER SYSTEM

Fig. 19
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Ref No. Parts No. Description Quant Remarks

Ref No. Piéces NO. Deésignation gp F Remarques

19- 1 1434-101-2300-0 | MUFFLER 1 1
Silencieux

19- 2 1434-101-2400-0 | PIPE, TAIL 1 1
Tube d'echappement

19- 3 1434-101-2500-0 COVER, MUFFLER 1 1
Coquille g. de silencieux

19- 4 1434-101-0060-0 { COVER, EXH PIPE 1 1
Coquille d. de silencieux

19- 5 1434-101-2600-0 | COVER, TAIL PIPE 1 1
Couvercle

19- 6 vV201-260-8012-0 gpLT/Maxu 10 | 10
=

19- 7 V401-160-0080-0 | WASHER, SP,/M3 10 | 10
Rondelle frein

19- 8 V413-160-0080-0 | WASHER, /M8 10 10
Rondelle

19- 9 1434-101-0070-0 SLAﬁAP/az 1 1
ttache

19-10 V201-260-8065-0 | BOLT /M8X65 1 1
Vis

19-11 V413-160-0080-0 | WASHER, /M8 2 2
Rondelle

19-12 V401-160-0080-0 | WASHER, SP /M8 1 1
Rondelle frein

19-13 V300-260-0080-0 EIUT/MS 1 1
Crou

19-14 1434-915-2000-0 | PIPE, TAIL ASSY 1 1] %
Tube d'echappement »

19-15 1434-915-2100-0 | +PIPE, TAIL 1 1| %
Tube d'echappement

19-16 1434-915-2200-0 | *COVER, TAIL PIPE 1 1| %
Couvercle

19-17 vV201-260-8012-0 -]\'-.’;QLT/MSXIZ 2 *

15
19-18 V401-160-0080-0 | -WASHER, SP,/MS8 2 *

Rondelle frein
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BONNET AND FRAME SYSTEM
Carenage

Fig. 20

39



Ref No. Parts No. Description 83,’;“ Remarks

Ref No. Piéces No, Désignation T F Remarques

20- 1 1434-601-2001-0 BONNET 1 1
Capot

20- 2 1434-603-0020-8 | PANEL, METER 1 1
Tableau de bord

20- 3 V201-260-8016-0 | BOLT/M8X16 4 4
Vis

20- 4 V401-160-0080-0 | WASHER, SP/Ms8 4 4
Rondelle frein

20- 5 V413-160-0080-0 | WASHER M8 4 4
Rondelle

20- 6 1434-603-2000-0 | COVER, REGULATOR 1 1
Protecteur

20- 7 1427-601-0070-0 GRILLE, LIGHT 1 1 for E40,41,42,43,61,62
Porte de phares

20- 7-1( 1427-605-0010-0 | GRILLE, LIGHT 1 1 for E20,21,22,50,51,52
Porte de phares

20- 8 V112-166-0016-0 | SCREW/M6X16 5 5
Vis

20- 9 1434-601-0010-0 | BOLT, HINGE 2 2
Vis

20-10 1427-601-0030-0 gIAdS]liIEER/ISXZAXZ 2 2
onae

20-11 1427-601-0020-0 | CUSHION,/RUBBER 2 2
Cale

20-12 1434-601-2200-0 ELATE, HINGE 1 1
laque

20-13 1434-402-2100-0 | FRAME, F. 1 1
Chassis av

20-14 1435-601-2001-0 | COVER, UNDER 1 1
Couvercle

20-14a 1434-601-2600-0 | COVER, UNDER 1 1
Couvercle

20-15 1434-602-2300-0 gupgom‘, BONNET 1 1
uppol

20-16 V201-260-8016-0 ‘IISIOLT/M8><16 8 8
S

20-17 V401-160-0080-0 | WASHER, SP,/M38 8 8
Rondelle frein

20-18 V413-160-0080-0 [ WASHER, /M8 8 8
Rondelle

20-19 V201-261-0025-0 | BOLT, /M10X25 4 4 @®
Vis

20-19a V201-261-0020-0 139LT/M10><20 4 4
15

20-20 V401-160-0100-0 | WASHER, SP/M10 4 4
Rondelle frein

20-21 1434-601-2301-0( COVER, SIDE LH 1 1
Joue

20-22 1434-601-2400-0 (J?OVER, SIDE RH 1 1
oue

20-23 V201-260-8016-0 %OL’I‘/MSX]G 10 ] 10
is

20-24 V401-160-0080-0 | WASHER, SP,/Ms 10 | 10
Rondelle frein

20-25 V413-160-0080-0 | WASHER M8 10 | 10
Rondelle

20-26 1434-601-0020-0| GRILLE 1 1
Calandre

20-27 1427-601-0050-0 %OLT/MGXIZ 4 4
is

20-28 V401-160-0060-0 | WASHER, SP/M6 4 4
Rondelle frein

20-29 V203-461-2030-0 | BOLT /M12x30 9T 12 | 12
Vis

20-30 V401-160-0120-0 | WASHER, SP,/M12 12 | 12
Rondelle frein

20-31 1427-621-3001-0 STAY, MIRROR i 1
ppui

20-32 3762-174-2000-0 | MIRROR, R. VIEW 1 1
Miroit retroviseur

20-33 1427-621-0190-0 | CUSHION/RUBBER 1 1
Cale

20-34 V413-160-0120-0 | WASHER/M12 1 1
Rondelle

20-35 V401-160-0120-0 | WASHER, SP/M12 1 1
Rondelle frein

20-36 V300-260-0120-0 | NUT /M12 1 1
Ecrou

20-37 V413-160~-0060-0| WASHER,/Mé 4 4
Rondelle
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FRONT AXLE CASE SYSTEM (4WD)

Boite de l'essieu avant

Fig. 21

egl'gl—

41



. t
Ref No. Parts No. Description gufn: Remarks
Ref NO. Pieces No, Deésignation T F Remarques
21- | 1427-431-0012-0 CASE, BEVEL 1
Carter de differentiel av
21- 2 7955-201-0260-0 PLUG, DRA[N/1/4 1
Bouchon de vidange
21- 2a V781-100-0004-0 | PLUG, DRAIN/1/4 1
Bouchon de vidange
21- 3 1326-706-0020-0 PLUG, DRAIN 1
Bouchon de vidange
21- 4 1427-431-2000-0 PIVOT, CENTER 1
Pivee d'essieu
21- 5 V411-160-0200-0 | WASHER /M20 1
Rondelle
21~ 6 1434-431-0020-0 2USH/20X30X26 2 TX2140F #6756~
oussinet
21- 7 1434-431-0030-0 | O-RING,/S20 2 TX2140F #6756~
Joint torique )
21- 7a V720-102-4020-0 O-RING/P20 2 TX2140F
Joim torique
21- 8 1434-431-0050-0 [ O-RING /S 26 2 TX2140F
Joint torique
21- 9 1434-431-0040-0 | O-RING /S22 2 TX2140F
Joint torique
21-10 1427-431-0030-0 WAdS&ER/lax:szxa 1
Ronde.
21-11 V321-260~0120-0 | NUT, SLOTTED/MI12 1
Ecrou a creneaux
21-12 V500-153-0025-0 | PIN, SPLIT/,3x25 1
Gouptlle fendue
21-13 1427-431-0060-0 | METAL, PINION 1
Palier
21-14 1427-431-0070-0 JP.;\CKING, METAL 1
olm
21-15 V720-105-7071-0 O-RING/P71 1
Jolm torique
21-16 v201-260-8025-0 \l?lOLT/MSXZS 3
L
21-17 V401-160-0080-0 | WASHER, SP/M38 3
Rondelle
21-18 1427-432-2000-0 ) HOUSING, AXLE LH SET 1
Tube pomt av g.
21-18a 1427-432-2001-0 HOUSING, AXLE LH SET 1
Tube pont av 3.
21-19 1427-432-2100-0 HOUSING, AXLE RH SET 1
Tubepom:avJ.
21-19a 1427-432-2101-0 HOUSING, AXLE RH SET 1
Tube pont av d.
21-20 1427-432-0140-0 *BUSH, KING PIN 4
Coussinet
21-20a 1427-432-0141-0 *BUSH, KING PIN 4
Coussiner
21-21 1427-432-0090-0 PACKING, HOUSING LH 1
Joint de tube g.
21-22 V201-260-8025-0 | BOLT, M8X 25 8
Vis
21-23 V401-160-0080-0 | WASHER, SP, /M8 8
Rondelle frein
21-24 1427-432-0120-0 PACKING, HOUSING RH 1
Joint de tube d.
21-25 V201-461-0030-0 BOLT,/M10x30 9T 5
Vis
21-26 V401-260-0100-0 | WASHER, SP/M10 5
Rondelle frein
21-27 1427-432-0130-0| BOLT/M12 2
Vis
21-28 v302-260-0120-0 ( NUT/M12 2
Ecrou
21-29 1427-433-0150-0 | BEARING, TB/TAG20Z-1 2
Butee a billes
21-30 1427-431-2402-0 CASE, BEVEL SET 1
Carter de differentiel av
21-31 1427-431-0020-0| <«BUSH,/20Xx30X26 2
Coussinet
21-32 V721-103-1025-0) <O-RING/G25 2
Joint torique
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Fig. 22 FRONT AXLE CASE AND KNUCKLE ARM SYSTEM ( 4WD)

Pivot et axe daccouplement
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Ref No. Parts No. Description 811{“! Remarks
Ref NO Piéces NO. Designation T|F Remarques
22- 1 1427-433-0010-0 } CASE, F. GEAR 2
Larter Jde reducteur X
22- 2 7955-201-0260-0 | PLUG, DRAIN/L/1 2
N . Bouchon de vidange
2SI 1326-706-0020-0 PLUG. DRAIN 4
doucnon de vidange
ALs ] 1427-433-0020-0 BOLT, M10 2
Vis
22- 5 v305-260-0100-0 | NUT/M10 2
Ecrou
22- 6 ¥521-100~-8016-0 | PIN, ST B/ 8x156 1
Pions de centrage
22- 17 1427-433-0070-0 | METAL, HEEL z
Couvercle de reducteur
22- 8 1427-433-0080-0 PACKING, METAL 2
joint de couvercle
22- 9 V201-260-8030-0 BOLT, /M8% 30 L4
Vis
22-10 vV401-160-0080-0 | WASHER, SP,/M8 14
Rondelle frein
22-11 1427-433-2100-0 ARM, KNUCKLE LH 1
Levier de fusee y.
22-11a 1427-433-2101-0 ARM, KNUCKLE LH 1
Levier de fusee J.
22-12 1427-433-2200-0 ARM, KNUCKLE RH 1
Levier de fusee d.
22-12a 1427-433-2201-0 ARM, KNUCKLE RH 1
Levier de fusee d.
22-13 1427-433-0130-0 PACKING, KNUCKLE ARM 2
foint
22-14 V201-460-8035-0 %0LT/M8)<35 9T 8
is
22-15 V401-160-0080-0 | WASHER, SPMS8 8
Ronuelle frein
22-16 V761-400-0000-0 | NIPPLE, GREASE//A-PTL/B 2
traissewr
22-17 1427-433-2300-0 PIN, KING B 4
Pivat de roue
22-17a 1427-433-2301-0 PIN, KING B 2
Pivor de roue
228 V201-260-8016-0 §OLT/M8x16 4
15
22-19 v401-160-0080-0 | WASHER, SP/MS8 4
R Rondelle frein
22-20 1427-433-0140-0 O-RING,S18 2
Joint torique
22-21 1427-433-0160-0 PACKING, SET PLATE 2
Joint de couvercle
22-22 1427-433-0170-0 PLATE, SEAL SET A 2
Collerette de genoux
22-23 1427-433-0180-0 SEAL/ 134 2
Joint de collerette
22-24 1427-433-0190-0 PLATE, SEAL SET B 4
Segments de genoux
22-25 v200-260-6016-0 }\SIOLT/MGXIG 28
is
22-26 V401 -160~0060-0 | WASHER, SP/Mé 28
Pondelle frein
22-217 1427-433~-0210-0 ROD, TIE 1
Barre d'accouplement
22-28 1427-433-0220-0 EIUT/MIZ P=15 1
crou
22-29 1427-433-0230-0 | NUT, LH THREAD/M12 P=15 1
Ecrou zpas a gauche)
22-30 1427-433-2400-0 END, TIE ROD LH ASSY 1
Rotule g. complet
22-31 1427-433-2500-0 END, TIE ROD RH ASSY 1
Rotule d. complet
22-32 1404-402-0050-0 | «NIPPLE, GREASE/S-1/4 2
Graisseur
22-33 1427-433-0250-0 «COVER, DUST 2
Capuchon
22-34 vV401-160-0100-0 [ -WASHER, SP/M10 2
Rondelle frein
22-35 V321-260-0100-0 | sNUT, SLOTTED/M10 2
Ecrou creneaux
22-36 V500-152-5025-0 | «PIN, SPLIT/25X25 2
Goupulle fendue
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FRONT AXLE SYSTEM ( 2WD)

Essieu avant

Fig. 23

6¢
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Ref No. Parts No. Description gltx:,nt Remarks

Ref No. Piéces NO. Désignation T F Remarques

23- 1 1427-401-2100-0 | AXLE, F. SET 1
Axe av

23- 2 1427-401-0010-0 | «BUSH,/20x40x30 2
Coussinet

23- 3 1411-401-0010-0 | «BUSH,/25x29x30 4
Coussinet

23- 4 1427-431-2000-0 | PIVOT, CENTER 1
Pivot d'essieu

23- 5 V411-160-0200-0 [ WASHER, M20 2
Rondelle

23- 6 V720-102-4020-0 | O-RING/P20 2
Joimt torique

23- 7 1427-431-0030-0 | WASHER,13x32x 3 1
Rondelle

23- 8 V321-160-0120-0 [ NUT, SLOTTED/M12 1
Ecrou a creneaux

23- 9 V500-153-0025-0 | PIN, SPLIT/3x25 1
Goupille fendue

23-10 1427-403-2200-0 | SPINDLE, KNUCKLE LH 1
Broche

23-11 1326-708-0050-0 | KEY, ROTARY TOP SHAFT 1
Clavette

23-12 V744-134-4808-0 | SEAL, OIL/TC34488 2
Bague d’etancheite

23-13 1419-403-0010-0 | COLLAR “25X42X4 2
Collier

23-14 1414-403-0040-0 | BEARING, TB/27TAGS801 2
Roulement

23-15 V720-103-5025-0 | O-RING/P25 2
Joint torique

23-16 1427-403-0031-0 | ARM, DRAG 1
Bras d'artelage

23-17 1421-403-0070-0 { WASHER, LOCK/M12 1
Rondelle frein

23-18 1421-403-0080-0 | WASHER, 13X 35X5 1
Rondelle

23-19 V300-260-0120-0 l:CUT/MIZ 1
rou

23-20 1427-403-2300-0 | SPINDLE, KNUCKLE RH 1
Broche d.

23-21 1414-403-0030-0 | COVER, SPINDLE 1
Chapeau

23-22 v300-260-0120-0 I;:IUT/MIZ 1
crou

23-23 V401-260-0120-0 | WASHER, SP,/MI12 1
Rondelle frein

23-24 1427-433-2500-0 | END, TIE ROD RH ASSY 1
Rotule d. ensemble

23-25 1427-433-0250-0 | +COVER, DUST 1
Cache

23-26 1404-402-0050-0 *NIPPLE, GREASE/S-1/4 1
raisseur

23-27 V321-260-0100-0 | «NUT, SLOTTED/M10 1
Ecrou a creneaux

23-28 V500-152-5025-0 | «PIN, SPLIT/25X25 1
Goupille fendue

23-29 1427-433-2400-0 ( END, TIE ROD LH ASSY 1
Rotule g. ensemble

23-30 1427-433-0250-0 [ <COVER, DUST 1
Cache

23-31 1404-402-0050-0 *NIPPLE, GREASE/S-1/4 1
raisseur

23-32 V321-260-0100-0 | sNUT, SLOTTED,/M10 1
Ecrou a creneaux

23-33 v500-152-5025-0 | «PIN, SPLIT/25X25 1
Goupille fendue

23-34 V413-160-0100-0 [ WASHER,/M10 2
Rondelle

23-34a | V401-160-0100-0 | WASHER, SP/M10 2
Rondelle frein

23-35 1427-433-0230-0 | NUT, LH THREAD/M12 P=15 1
Ec

23-36 1427-403-0020-0 | ROD, TIE 1
Barre &‘accoupl.ement

23-37 1427-433-0220-0 1;1UT/M12 P=1.5 1
crou

23-38 V761-400-0000-0 | NIPPLE, GREASE, A-PT1/8 3
Graisseur
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Fig. 24 FRONT DIFFERENTIAL SYSTEM (4WD)

Commande du differential avant

— 3
4 § &
Ly o,
— by
l r
—
N = & s
= =
S
[ -
L 9 ,
A

47



Ref No. Parts No. Description 8&{,,, Remarks
Ref NoO. Piéces NoO, Designation T F Remarques
24- 1 1427-043-2000-0 | GEAR, DRIVE SET//6T 1
Prenon d'attache / © #6503~
24- 1la 1427-431-3000-0 | GEAR, BEVEL SET,/6 38T 1
. Frznon J'attache
24- 2 ¥521-100-8030-0 | PIN, ST B/8x30 1
Pion de cuntrage
24- 3 V521-100-8016-0| PIN, ST B/8x16 1
. Pion de centrage
24- 4 1427-301-0080-0 | WASHER, LOCK 2
Segrrent d'arret
24- 5 v201-460-8025-0 | BOLT,/M8x25 9T 4
Vis
24- 6 1427-301-0030-0 | SHAFT, DIFF-PINION 1
Axes des satellites
24- 7 1427-432-0030-0 | PINION, DIFF,/11T 2
Satellites
24- 8 1427-301-0050-0 | COLLAR, PINION THRUST 2
Coupelle de jeu
24- 9 1427-432-0040-0 | GEAR, DIFF SIDE/ 15T 2
Planetaire
24-10 1427-432-0050-0 | COLLAR, THRUST, 30x45X1 2
Rondelle d‘appui
24-11 v600-110-6008-0 | BEARING, RB/6008
Roulement
24-12 1427-432-0060-0 | SHIM, A/T=05 AR
Rondelle d'epaisseur
24-13 1427-432-0070-0 HIM, B/T=0.198 AR
Rondelle d'epaisseur
24-14 1427-432-0170-0 | SHIM, C/T=01 AR
Rondelle d'epaisseur
24-15 V705-140-0680-0 | RING, SNAP/C 68 1
Collet d axe
24-16 1427-432-0020-0| CASE, F. DIFF 1
Boitier de differentiel
24-17 1427-203-0080-0 | BEARING, RB/6305-6 2
24-18 | 1427-431-0050-0 | COLLAR /26x32x23 1
Enreroise © #6 503-
24-18a 1427-431-0051-0| COLLAR/25X32X22 1
Entrecoise
24-19 V704-140-0250-0| RING, SNAP/C 25 1
Collet d'axe
24-20 V744-125-4708-0| SEAL, OIL/TC25478 1

joint a levres
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Fig. 25
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L. ty b
Ref No. Parts No. Description gunut Remarks
Ref No. Pigces NO. D@signation O F Remarques
25- 1 1427-441-2001-0 | TIRE, F. LH ASSY 1 @B #5855~
Roue av g. ensemble
25- 1a 1434-441-2000-0 | TIRE, F. LH ASSY 1
Roue 2v 3. ense.able —
25- 2 1427-441-2201-0 { TIRE, F. RH ASSY 1 B #5855—
Roue av d. ensemble
25- 2a 1434-441-2100-0 | TIRE, F. RH ASSY 1 for E20,21,40
Roue av d. ense:nble
25- 3 1427-441-2100-1 | +DRUM, WHEEL,300DxX12DC 2 41,50,51,61
Jante
25- 4 1427-441-2010-0 | -TIRE//500-12-4PR 2 B #5855
Pneu
- 4a 1434-441-2010-0 -PIRE/5.00-12—4PR 2
neu
25- ¢ v883-005-0012-0 | «TUBE/500-12 2
Chambre a air
25- 6 V999-200-0010-0 | «CAP, TIRE VALVE 2
Bouchon de valve
25~ 7 1427-433-0090-0 | SHAFT, F. WHEEL 2
Fusee
25- 8 1427-433-0110-0 | SEAL, OIL/35 2
Joint de fusee
25~ 9 V201-461-2020-0 %(_)LT/MIZXZO 9T 8
15
25-10 V401-160-0120-0 | WASHER, SP,/M12 8
Rondelle frein
25-11 V600-110-6205-0 | BEARING, RB,/6205 2
Roulement
25-12 V704-140-0300-0 | RING, SNAP/C 30 2
Collet d'axe
25-13 1427-433-0120-0 | GEAR, WHEEL,/ 25T 2
Pignon de fusee
25-14 V600-110-6206-0 | BEARING, RB,/ 6206 2
Roulement
25-15 V704-140-0150-0 | RING, SNAP/C 15 2
Collet d'axe
25516 1427-433-0060-0 | COLLAR,/15%X26X1 2
Bague de buree
25-17 V600-110-6204-0 | BEARING, RB,/6204 2
Roulemient
25-18 1427-433-0050-0 | PINION, WHEEL/12T 2
Pignon de cardan
25-19 V600-110-6302-0 | BEARING, RB/6302 2
Roulement
25-20 V742-125-4005-0 | SEAL, OIL/VC25405 2
Joint a levres
25-21 1427-433-2000-0 JCO‘!]NT, C ASSY 2
ardan
25-22 1427-433-0030-0 | «YOKE, SHAFT 2
Fourche exterieure
25-23 1427-431-0090-0| «JOINT, CROSS 2
Croisillon
25-24 1427-433-0040-0| <YOKE, SPLINE C 2
Fourche interieure
25-25 V705-140-0200-0| <RING, SNAP/C 20 8
Collet d'axe
25-26 1427-432-0150-0 | SBAFT, DRIVE B 2
Arbre cannele
25-27 1427-432-0160-0( SEAL, OIL/21 2
Joint a levres
25-28 V580-140-6032-0{ PIN, SPRING/W 6x32 2
Goupille elastique
25-29 WIRE, 0.9X120 2
Fil
25-30 1427-337-2100-0| TIRE, TURF F. ASSY 2 )
Roue av g. ensemble ® #5941-
25-30a 1427-337-2101-0 | TIRE, TURF F. ASSY 2
Roue av g. ensemble
25-31 1427-337-2200-1| «DRUM, WHEEL/5JA-12 2
Tambour de roue
. \ for E22,42,
25-32 1427-337-2110-0 | +TIRE, TURF,/ AGS6-12FD 2 ® 52,62
Pneu gazon
25-32a | 1427-337-2111-0| -TIRE, TURF,/AGS6-12FD 4PR 2
neu gazon
25-33 1427-337-2120-0| <TUBE/6-12 2 #5941-
Chambre
25-34 V999-300-0010-0| <CAP, TIRE VALVE 2 )
Bouchon de valve

50



51

Fig. 26

FRONT WHEEL SYSTEM (2WD)

Jante avant
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Ref No. Parts No. Description gu’,,'ut Remarks
Ref N© Piéces N© D@signation T Remarques
26- 1 1427-411-2000-0 { TIRE, F. ASSY 2
Pneu av ensemble
26- 2 V888-124-5010-0 | *TIRE 450-10-2PR 2
Pneu
26- 3 vg889-004-5010-0 -‘ghUaBl‘;:/ti.so—lo 2 for E20,21,40,41,50,51
mbre
26- 4 v999-300-0010-0 *CAP, TIRE VALVE 2
Bouchon de valve
26- 5 1427-411-2100-1 | <DRUM, WHEEL/DC300DX10 2
Tambour de foue
26- 6 V201-261-2025-0 gpLT/mzxzs 8
15
26- 7 V401-160-0120-0 | WASHER, SP,/MI12 8
Rondelle frein
26- 8 1411-411-0020-0 | CAP, WHEEL 2
Chapeau
26- 9 v200-260-6012-0 %QLT/MGXIZ 6
1s
26-10 V401-160-0060-0 | WASHER, SP/M6 6
Rondelle frein
26-11 1411-411-0030-0 }’ACKING 2
oint
26-12 V500-153-0025-0 | PIN, SPLIT//3x25 2
Goupille fendue
26-13 vV321-160-0120-0 NUT, SLOTTED/MIZ P=1.25 2
Ecrou a creneaux
26-14 1325-930-1050-0 ) COLLAR 2
Collier
26-15 vV600-110-6204-0 | BEARING, RB/6204 2
Roulement
26-16 1412-411-0010-0 BOSS, F. WHEEL 2
Moyeu av
26-17 v600-110-6205-0 | BEARING, RB/6205 2
Roulement
26-18 1407-403-0020-0 SJEAL 2
oint
26-19 1427-332-2100-0 | TIRE, TURF F. ASSY 2
Pneu av ensemble
26-20 1427 -332-2200-1 «DRUM, WHEEL 2
Tambour gazon de roue
for E22,42,52
26-21 1427-332-2110-0 | «TIRE, TURF,/20X800-10 2
Pneu gazon
26-22 vV999-300-0010-0 *CAP, TIRE VALVE

Bouchon de valve
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Fig. 27 DRIVE SHAFT SYSTEM (4WD)
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Ref No. Parts No. Description gﬁ{nt Remarks

Ref NO. Pigces NO. Designation T F Remarques

27- 1 1427-431-2200-0 JOINT, B ASSY 2
Cardan

Bf= 2 1427-431~0110-0 *YOKE, SPLINE B 4
Fourche inrerieure

27- 3 1427-431-0090-0 «JOINT, CROSS 2
Croisillon

27- 4 V705-140-0200-0 | *RING, SNAP/C 20 8
Collet d'axe

27- 5 WIRE,/1.0X120 3
Fil

27- 6 V580-140-6032-0 | PIN, SPRING/W 6x32 3
Goupille elastique

27- 17 1429-431-0010-0 SHAFT, DRIVE 1
Arbre de transmission

27- 8 1427-431-2300-0 CASE, JOINT 1
Tube de poussee

27- 9 1427-431-0130-0 | BOLT, SET/M12x25 1
Vis de positon

27-10 V401-160-0120-0 | WASHER, SP/Mi12 1
Rondelle frein

27-11 1427-431-0140-0 BUSH,/ 21 1
Coussinet

27-12 V742-120-3205-0 | SEAL, OIL/VC20325 1

Joint a levres
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Fig. 28 STEERING SYSTEM
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Ref No. Parts No. Description Qty Remarks
Ref No. Piéces No, Deésignation T F Remarques
28- 1 1427-406-2000-0 | STEERING ASSY 1 1
Boitier de direction
28- 2 1427-406-0150-0 «ARM, PITMAN 1 1
Bras pirman
28- 3 V401-160-0200-0 | *WASHER, SP,/M20 1 1
Rondelle frein
28- 4 1427-406-0160-0 -EIUT/MZO P=125 6T 1 1
Ccrou
28- 5 1427-406-0170-0 | «PLUG, OIL/PT1/4 1 1
Bouchon
28- 6 V321-260-0100-0 [ +NUT, SLOTTED,/M10 1 1
Ecrou
28- 7 v500-152-0025-0 | »PIN, SPLIT/2x25 1 1
Goupille fendue
28- 8 1427-406-2201-0 | COVER, TOP 1 1
Colonne de direction
28- 9 1427-406-0010-0 *«PACKING, TOP COVER 1 1
Joint
28-10 1427-406-0020-0 | »SHIM, TOP COVER 1 1
Joint
28-11 1427-406-0031-0 -ggn/moxzs 8T 7 7
28-12 1427-406-0040-0 *COVER, SIDE 1 1
Couvercle du boitier de direction
28-13 1427-406-0050-0 -FACKING, SIDE COVER 1 1
oim
28-14 V401-160-0100-0 | *WASHER, SP,M10 8 8
Rondelle frein
28-15 1427-406-0060-0 | «SHAFT, CROSS 1 1
Axe de bielle pendante
28-16 1427-406-2300-0 *BALL, SCREW UNIT 1 1
Ecrou du boitier de direction
28-17 1427-406-0070-0 *BEARING, BALL 1 1
Roulement
28-18 1427-406-0080-0 *BEARING, BALL 1 1
Roulement
28-19 1427-406-0090-0 *BUSH, HANDLE 1 1
Bague elastique de colonne
28-20 1427-406-0110-0 | +SEAL, OIL,/MHSA19368 1 1
Joint levres
28-21 V411-160-0100-0 | *WASHER,/M10 1 1
Rondelle
28-22 V331-260-0100-0 -Ept/Mlo 1 1
rou
28-23 1427-406-0120-0 *BOLT, AD]J 1 1
Vis de reglage
28-24 1427-406-0130-0| *PLUTE, ADJ 1 1
Plaque reglage
28-25 1427-406-0140-0 *SEAL, OIL/NH{SA26388 1 1
Joint a levres
28-26 V201-461-0030-0 %QLT/M10X30 9T 4 4
15
28-27 V401-160-0100-0 EVAdSIPIIER, SP,/M10 4 4
ondelle
28-28 1421-400-0520-0 | WHEEL, STEERING ASSY 1 1
Volant
28-29 1407-406-0020-0| +CAP, STEERING 1 1
Calotte
28-30 1407-406-0040-0 | «PACKING, CAP 1 1
Anneau
28-31 1429-406-2100-0 | ROD, DRAG ASSY 1 1
Tige de direction
28-32 1427-406-0180-0 .EOLFR’ DUST 2 2
ac|
28-33 V321-260-0100-0 | +NUT, SLOTTED/M10 2 2
Ecrou a creneaux
28-34 V500-152-5025-0| «PIN, SPLIT/25X25 2 2
Goupille fendue
28-35 V401-160-0100-0 «WASHER, SP/M10 2 2
Rondelle frein
28-36 1404-402-0050-0 | *NIPPLE, GREASE/S-1/4 2 2

Graisseur

56



57

Fig. 29

CLUTCH HOUSING AND CLUTCH
Embrayage

PEDAL SYSTEM




Qty

Ref No. Parts No. Description Quant Remarks

Ref NO. Pigces NO°. Designation T F Remarques

29- 1 1434-120-2000-0 | HOUSING, CLUTCH 1 1
ZCarter d'embrayage

29- 2 V413-160-0120-0 | WASHER,/MI12 1 1
Rondelle

0L V303-460-0120-0 | NUT,/M12 7T 2 2
Ecrou

29- 14 v203-261-2020-0 [ BOLT, M12x20 4 4
Vis

20= § V203-261-2035-0 | BOLT/M12% 35 2 2
Vis

29- 6 V401-160-0120-0 | WASHER, SP/M12 6 6
Rondelle freir

29- 7 V401-160-0100-0 | WASHER, SP/M10 1 1
Rondelle frein

29- 8 v330-260-0100-0 EJUT/MIO 1 1
crou

29- 9 v201-260-8015-0 | BOLT/M3X15 4 4
Vis

29-10 V401-160-0080-0 | WASHER, SP /M8 4 4
Rondelle frein

29-11 V401-160-0120-0 | WASHER, SP,/M12 8 8
Rondelle frein

29-12 v300-460-0120-0 EUT/Mlz 7T 6 6
rou

29-13 1326-706-0020-0 | PLUG, DRAIN 1 1
Bouchon de vidange

29-14 V763-400-0000-0 NIPPLE, GREASE/B-PT1/8 1 1
raisseur

29-15 1427-120-0010-0 | CAP 42 1 1
Opercule

29-16 1427-120-0020-0 { CAP, BLANK/MI10 6 6
Fausset

29-17 1434-120-0030-0 go%s, SPLINE 1 1
ouille

29-18 V580-140-5032-0| PIN, SPRING/W 5x32 2 2
Goupille elastique

29-19 WIRE, 1.0X100 2 2
Fil

29-20 1434-120-0020-0 SHAFT, INPUT 1 1
Arbre

29-21 V740-120-3508-0| SEAL, OIL,/SC20358 1 1
Joim a levres

29-22 1434-120-0010-0 | SLEEVE 1 1
Manchon

29-23 1416-120-0040-0| BEARING, RELEASE 1 1
Butee d'embrayage

29-24 1427-120-2300-0 CLUTCH ASSY 1 1
Embrayage ensemble

29-25 1427-120-2400-0] «COVER, CLUTCH ASSY 1 1
Capx d'embrayage

29-26 1427-120-2500-0| <DISK, CLUTCH/ 184 1 1
Disk d'embrayage

29-27 1427-120-0160-0 *BOLT, REAMER,/M38 2 2
15

29-28 V401-160-0100-0 | WASHER, SP/M10 2 2
Rondelle frein

29-29 v201-260-8020-0 %QLT/MBXZO 4 4
18

29-30 V401-160-0080-0 | WASHER, SP/MS8 4 4
Rondelle frein

29-31 1434-122-2200-0 IS3RACKET, YOKE 1 1
upport

29-31a 1436-122-2200-0 ES!RACKET, YOKE 1 1
UppOl’T

29-32 V201-260-8016-0 | BOLT M8X16 2 2
Vis

29-33 V401-160-0080-0 | WASHER, SP/MS8 2 2
Rondelle frein

29-34 1434-122-0020-0 PIN, YOKE 1 1
Axe de chape

29-35 1436-122-0010-0| YOKE 1 1
Chape de debrayage

20-36 V500-153-0018-0 | PIN, SPLIT// 3x18 1 1
Goupille fendue

29-37 1434-122-0070-0 | ROD, CLUTCH A 1 1
Tige de debrayage

29-38 1434-122-0050-0 BOOTS 1 1
Soufflet

29-39 WIRE, /1.0x 250 1 1
Fil

29-40 ngIRE/'l.oxw 1 1
1

29-41 1434-122-0031-0 | ROD, CLUTCH B 1 1 _ T#2048-
Tige de debrayage ®

29-41a | 1434-122-0032-0| ROD. CLUACH B 1 1 F#6503—
Tige de debrayage

29-42 V413-160-0080-0 | WASHER, M8 2 2
Rondelle

29-43 v500-153-0018-0 | PIN, SPLIT,/ 3Xx18 2 2
Goupille fendue
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Ref No. Parts No. Description 8.,:',,1 Remarks
Ref NoO. Piéces NO. Désignation T I Remarques
29-44 1421-122-0030-0 TURNBUCKLE 1 1
Tendeur
29-45 v300-260-0080-0 | NUT/ /M8 1 1
Ecrou
29-46 1434-122-2000-0 PéDAL, CLUTCH 1 1
; Pedale d’embrayage
29-47 V763-400-0000-0 { NIPPLE, GREASE/B-PT1/38 1 1
Grai I
29-48 | v201-260-8020-0 | BOLT, /M8x20 2 | 2
Vis
29-49 v302-260-0080-0 EIUT/MB 2 2
.Crou
29-50 1434-122-0040-0 SPRING, TENSION 1 1 . T#2048
essort 3
29-50a 1434-122-0041-0 gPRING, TENSION 1 1 F#6503-
essort
29-51 1434-122-0060-0 ROD, CUT-OFF 1 1
Crochet
29-52 V500-152-0018-0 | PIN, SPLIT/2x18 2 2 @
Goupille fendue
29-52a | V500-152-0020-0 | PIN, SPLIT/2X20 2 2 M
Goopile fevolue
29-53 V413-160-0060-0 WASHER_ /M6 2 2
Rondelie
29-54 1434-416-2000-0 STEP, LH 1 1
Marche pied
29-55 1434-616-2200-0 STEP, RH 1 1
Marche pied
29-56 v201-261-0020-0 e_OLT/Mloxzo 6 6
is
29-57 V401-160-0100-0 | WASHER, SP/M10 6 6
Rondelle frein
29-58 V413-160-0100-0 | WASHER/M10 6 6

Rondelle
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Fig. 30 BRAKE ROD SYSTEM
Tringle et pedales
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B nO t
Ref No. Parts No. Description 81,{": Remarks
Ref NO, Pigces No, Deésignation T F Remarques
30- 1 1434-312-2100-0 l’;’%DIAL BRAKE LH 1 1 for E40,41,42,43, E50,51,52,61
edale
30- 1-1 1434-312-2600-0 PI;ZIDIAL BRAKE LH 1 1 for E20,21,22
Pedale g
30- 2 1427-312-0010-0 PIN, GROOVED,/8x35 1 1 for E40,41,42,43, 550,51,52,61,
Goup ule
30- 2-1 1434-312-0030-0 PIN GROOVED/BX4O 1 1 for E20,21,22 ~ATS8012400
Gou 1Lle
30- 3 1434-312-2200-0 PEDAL, BRAKE RH 1 1 for E40,41,42,43, E50.51,52,61,
Pedale d.
30- 3-1 1434-312-2900-0 PEDAL, BRAKE RH 1 1 for E20,21,22
Pedale d.
30- 4 V763-400-0000-0 | NIPPLE, GREASE/B-PT1/8 2 2
Graisseur
30- 5 1434-312-2300-0 ROD, BRAKE 2 2
Bieueue
30- 6 1401-122-0050-0 | NUT, LH THREAD, MS 2 2
Ecrou (pas a gauche)
30- 7 v302-260-0080-0 NUT_ /M8 2 2
Ecrou
30- 8 1415-312-5000-0 YOKE, LH 2 2
Chapeg
30- 9 1415-312-6000-0 gl-?KEd RH 2 2 for E20,21,22
ape d.
30-10 1404-312-0060-0 PIN, YOKE A 2 2
Axedecha
30-11 V413-160-0080-0 WASHER/MB 2 2
Rondelle
30-12 v500-152-0018-0 PIN, SPLIT “2x18 2 2
Goupille fendue
30-13 1404-312-0050-0 PIN, YOKE B 2 2
Axedecha
30-14 V413-160-0080-0 WASHER/M8 2 2
Rondelle
30-15 v500-152-0018-0 | PIN, SPLIT, 2x18 2 2
Goupllle fendue
30-16 1403-312-0030-0 SPRING, PARKING BRAKE 2 2
Ressort
30-17 1434-312-2400-0 STOPPER, PARKING 1 1
Crochet de parcage
for E40,41,42,43, E50,51,52,61,¢
30-18 1427-312-0020-0 | SPRING, TORQUE,/ 20 1 1
Rcssondetursmn
30-19 v201-261-0035-0 90LT/M10)<35 1 1
15
30-19-11 V201-261-0016-0 BOLT/MlOXIG 1 1 for E20,21,22
30-20 V300-260-0100-0 NUT/MIO 1 1 for E40,41,42,43, E50,51,52,61,¢€
Ecrou
30-21 1427-301-0190-0 ARM, DIFF-LOCK 1 1
Levier blocage
30-22 1434-312-0010-0 CLAMP, HARNESS 1 1
Anache faisceau
30-23 1434-301-2100-0 ROD, PULL 1 1
Tige de differentiel
30-23a 1434-301-2101-0 ROD, PULL 1 1
Tige de differentiel
30-24 1434-301-2000-0 PEDAL, DIFF-LOCK 1 1
= Commandc de differential
30-25 1427-301-0210-0 SPRING, TENSION/IZI 1 1
Ressort
30-26 V500-152-5018-0 | PIN, SPLIT/ 25%X18 2 2
GOUpllle fendue
30-27 1434-312-2000-0 S!:AFT BRAKE 1 1 for E40,21,42,43, E50,51,52,61,6
Arbre
30-27-1) 1434-312-2500-0 S}gAFT BRAKE 1 1 for E20,21,22 ~AT8012400
Arbre
30-28 V704-140-0220-0 | RING, SNAP/C 22 1 1
Collet d'axe
30-29 V760-400-0000-0 NIPPLE, GREASE 1 1
Graisseur
30-30 1434-301-2200-0 PL;\OEE PEDAL SET 1 1
30-31 V413-160-0160-0 Wz:dSHER/MIG 1 1
Rondelle
30-32 V500-154-0025-0| PIN, SPLIT/ 4x25 1 1
Gouplllefendue
30-32a V500-154-0030-0| PIN, SPLIT, 4x30 1 1
Goupxlle lendue
30-33 1434-312-0020-0 SPRING/IZO 1 1 for E20,21,22
30-34 1434-312-2700-0 BBOSS ARM A 1 1
ssage
30-35 1434-312-2800-0 IBBOSS ARM B 1 1
ossage f E20,21
30-36 1434-312-0040-0 iPRING/lAO 1 1 o Lol o2
. ssort
30-37 1434-312-3000-0 LEVER, PARKING ASSY 1 1
; Verrou de parcage
30-38 1427-313-2040-0 *ROD 1 1
Tringle
_—
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Ref No. Parts No. Description &,{nt Remarks

Ref No. Piéces NO. Designation T F Remarques

30-39 1427-313-2050-0 | +SPRING 1 1
Ressort

30-40 1427-313-2060-0 | +BUTTON 1 1
Bouton

30-41 1427-313-2090-0 | «GRIP 1 1
Poignee

30-42 1434-312-3100-0 lf”lLATE, SET 1 1
aque

30-43 1434-312-0050-0 | HOLDER, LEVER 1 1
Support de levier

30-44 v201-260-8022-0 e(_)LT/MBXZZ 2 2
15

30-45 vV201-260-8016-0 | BOLT, /M8x16 4 4
Vis

30-46 v300-260-0080-0 IEIUT/MB 2 2
crou

30-47 V401-160-0080-0 | WASHER, SP /M8 6 6 |\ for E20,21,22
Rondelle frein

30-48 1434-312-3200-0 QRM, PARKING 1 1
ras

30-49 3768-155-0100-0| PIN 1 1
Goupille

30-50 1434-312-0060-0 EILATE, HOOK 1 1
aque

30-51 v201-260-8020-0 r‘slor.'r/Msxzo 2 2
is

30-52 V300-260-0080-0 rgUT/MB 2 2
crou

30-53 v401-160-0080-0 | WASHER, SP,/Ms8 2 2
Rondelle frein

30-54 V413-160-0080-0 | WASHER, M3 4 4
Rondelle

30-55 V500-153-0018-0] PIN, SPLIT 3ax18 2

Goupille fendue

63



SERVICE MEMO



Fig. 31 BRAKE ROD SYSTEM (FOR E20,21,22 AT8012400~)

Tringle et pedales
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L. Qt

Ref No. Parts No. Description Quaut Remarks

Ref NO. Pigces No. Designation T | F Remarques

31- 1 1431-312-2100-0 PEDAL, BRAKE LH 1 1
Pedale 2

Jl= 2 F427-312-0010-0 PIN, GROOVED,/ 8X 35 1 1
Crovpille

31- 3 1434-312-2200-0 l"l)iDAL, BRAKE RH 1 1
Pedale d

31- 4 Vigd-400-0000-0 NIPPLE, GREASE//B—PTI/B 2 &
Graisseur

31- 35 1434-312-2300-0 ROD, BRAKE 2 2
Fremn

31- 8 1401-122-0050-0 NUT, LH THREAD,/M# ] -
Ee¢ vou [pas a gauche)

31- 7 V302-260-0080-0 NUT,” M8 2 2
Ecrou

31- 8 1415-312-5000-0 YOKE, LH 2 2
Chape g

31- 9 1434-312-3300-0 YOKE, RH 2 2
Chape d

31-10 1404-312-0060-0 PIN, YOKE A & 2
Axe de chape

31-11 V413-160-0080-0| WASHER, /M3 2 2
Ronde e

31-12 v500-152-0018-0 | PIN, SPLIT/ 2X18 2 2

. Goupille fendue

31-13 1404-312-0050-0 PIN, YOKE B 2 2
Axe de chape

31-14 V413-160-0080-0| WASHER /M8 2 2
Randelle

31-15 V500-152-0018-¢0 PIN, SPLIT/ 2x18 2 2
Goupille fendue

31-16 1403-312-0030-0 EPRING, PARKING BRAKE 2 4
essort

31-17 v201-261-0016-0| BOLT,/M10x16 1 1
Vis

31-18 1434-312-0010-0 CLAMP, HARNESS 1 1
Attache faisceau

31-19 1427-301-0190-0 ARM, DIFF-LOCK 1 1
Levier blocage

32-20 1434-301-2101-0 ROD, PULL 1 1
Tige de differential

31-21 1434-301-2000-0 PEDAL, DIFF-LOCK 1 1
Commande de differential

i S 1427-301-0210-0 SPRING, TENSION/ 121 1 1
Ressort

31-23 V500-152-5018-0| PIN, SPLIT,/25X18 2 2
Goupille fendue

31-24 1434-312-2000-0 SHAFT, BRAKE 1 1
Arbre

31-25 V704-140-0220-0| RING, SNAP/C 22 1 1
Collet d'axe

31-26 1434-301-2200-0 PLATE, PEDAL SET 1 1
Support

31-27 V413-160-0160-0| WASHER,/M16 1 1
Ronde lle

31-28 V500-154-0025-0| PIN, SPLIT/ 4x25 1 1
Gouptlle fendne

31-28a V500-154-0030-0( PIN, SPLIT,/4x30 1 1
Goupille fendue

31-29 V401-160-0100-0 | WASHER, SP/M10 1 1
Rondelle

31-30 1427-313-2000-0 LEVER, PARKING 1 1
Verrou de parcage

31-31 1427-313-2040-0 «ROD 1 1
Tringle

31-32 1427-313-2050-0 * SPRING 1 1
Ressort

31-33 1427-313-2060-0 * BUTTON 1 1
Boutton

31-34 1427-313-2090-0 *GRIP 1 1
Poignee

31-35 1427-313-2200-0 HOLDER, LEVER 1 1
Support de levier

31-36 V201-260-8016-0 g_OLT/MSXIG 2 2
is

31-37 v401-160-0080-0 WASIHER’ SP/MS 2 2
Roadlle

31-38 1434-312-0070-0 ROD, PARKING 1 1
Tringle parcage

31-39 V413-160-0080-0| WASHER//MS§ 2 2
Rendelle

31-40 V500-153-0018-0 PIN, SPLIT,/3x18 2 2
Goopilie fendue

31-41 1434-312-3400-0 HOLDER, SHAFT 1 1
Arbre

31-42 1434-312-3500-0 SHAFT, PARKING 1 1
Arbre parcage

31-43 1434-312-3600-0 ARM, PARKING 1 1
Bras parcage

31-44 1434-312-0090-0| NIPPLE, GREASE/8-M6F P=075 1 1
Graissevr
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Qty

Ref No. Parts No. Description Quaut Remarks
Ref No. Piéces No, Désignation T F Remarques
31-45 V580-140-8028-0| PIN, SPRING/W 8x28 1 1
R t
31-46 V580-140-5028-0| PIN, SPRING,/W 5x28 1| 1
R
31-47 | 1434-312-0080-0| ROD, ADJUST 21 2
Tringle
31-48 | V302-260-0080-0| NUT,/Ms a| 4
Ecrou
31-49 V413-160-0080-0| WASHER/MS 4 4
Rondelle
31-50 V500-153-0018-0! PIN, SPLIT/3X18 2 2

Goopille fendue
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Fig. 32

FUET TANK, BATTERY

Resorvoir et batterie

AND THROTTLE LEVER SYSTEM




Qty

Ref No. Parts No. Description Quant Remarks

Ref No, Piéces No. Designation T F Remarques

32- 1 1434-111-2000-0| BASE, TANK 1 1
Assiette de reservoir

32- 2 V201-261-0030-0| BOLT,/M10X30 2 2
Vis

32- 3 V201-261-0020-0 gpL'r/Mloxzo 2 2
14

32- 4 V401-160-0100-0| WASHER, SP/M10 4 4
Rondelle frein

2- 35 V413-160-0100-0 | WASHER,/M10 2 2
Ronde lle

32- 6 1434-111-2100-0| PLATE, STOP 1 1
Cloison

32- 7 1427-621-0050-0| CASE, BATTERY 1 1
Cuverte de barterie

32- 8 1427-621-2000-0| BATTERY ASSY/NS60 1 1 for E20,21,22,50,51,52,61,62
Barerie

32- 8-1| 1427-622-2000-0| BATTERY ASSY//NS60P 1 1 for E40,41,42,43
ekl

32- 9 1421-621-0020-0| «PACKING 6| 6
Joint

32-10 1427-621-0020-0| +CAP, BATTERY 6 6
Bouchon de batterie

32-11 1427-621-2100-0| PLATE, BATTERY SET 1 1
Etrier de batterie

32-12 1427-621-0040-0 TB_OLT, BATTERY SET B 1 1
irant av

32-13 1427-621-0030-0| BOLT, BATTERY SET A 1 1
Tirant ar

32-14 V413-160-0060-0| WASHER M6 2| 2
Rondelle

32-15 V401-160-0060-0| WASHER, SP,/M6 2 2
Roadelle frein

32-16 V300-260-0060-0 IE\ICUT/MG 4 4
o

32-17 1427-602-0010-0| HOOK, LH 1 1
Crochet g.

32-18 1427-602-0020-0| HOOK, RH 1 1
Crochet d.

32-19 1427-602-0030-0] SPRING, TENSION/55 2 2
Ressort

32-20 1427-111-2000-0| TANK, FUEL 1 1
Reservoir

32-21 v200-260-8012-0 gQLT/MBXIZ 1 1
15

32-22 1407-111-0010-0| WASHER,/8X12X2 1 1
Rondelle

32-23 1421-111-2100-0| CAP ASSY 1 1
Bouchon

32-24 1421-111-2110-0 *STRAINER 1 1
Tamis

32-25 1427-111-0010-0| PIPE/VINYL 1 1
Conduit

32-26 ?{IIIRE/O.QXIOO 2 2

32-26a \;IHIRE/I.OXIOO 2 2

32-27 1427-111-2100-0 gm;m, TANK 1 1
ngle

32-28 v300-260-0080-0| NUT/Ms8 1 1
Ecrou

32-29 V302-260-0080-0| NUT/M8 1 1
Ecrou

32-30 1427-621-0060-0| CABLE, BATTERY 1 1
Cable de batterie

32-31 1427-621-0070-0| CABLE, EARTH 1 1
Cable de masse

32-32 V203-261-0020-0 139LT/M10><20 2 2
1s

32-33 V401-160-0100-0| WASHER, SP,/M10 2 2
Rondelle frein

32-34 v302-260-0080-0| NUT/M8 1 1
Ecrou

32-35 V401-160-0080-0) WASHER, SP/M® 1 1
Rondelle frein
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FRONT TRANSMISSION CASE SYSTEM

Fig. 33

Boite de vitesses av
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Qty

Ref No. Parts No. Description Quant Remarks

Ref No, Pigces No, Désignation T F Remarques

33- 1 1427-201-0010-0 | CASE, F. T-MISSION 1 1
Boite de vitesses

33- 2 1427-201-0050-0 | METAL, INPUT 1 1
Coquille d'entree

33- 3 1427-201-0060-0 }’ACKING, INPUT METAL 1 1
oing

33- 4 V201-260-8060-0 13_0LT/Maxso 4 4
15

33- 5 V201-260-8035-0 %gLT/MSxSS 4 4

33- 6 V401-160-0080-0 | WASHER, SP,/M8 16 | 16
Rondelle [rein

33- 7 V413-160-0080-0 | WASHER, /M8 16 | 16
Rondelle

33- 8 V521-100-8016-0 PIN, ST B,/ 8X16 6 6
oupill

33- 8a V521-100-8016-0 gn\fﬁe ST B,/ 8x16 4 4
oupille

33- 9 1427-201-0070-0 | PLUG, DRAIN 1 1
Bouchon de vidange

33-10 1427-201-0080-0 | WASHER, SEAL/16 1 1
Joint de bouchon

33-11 1427-207-0010-0 | METAL, CHANGE 1 1
Couvercle

33-12 1427-207-0020-0 f?CKING, CHANGE METAL 1 1
oint

33-13 V201-260-8028-0 ei(s)L’I‘/MSXZB 8 8

33-14 1427-207-0080-0| GAUGE, LEVEL 1 1
Jauge

33-15 V252-261-2025-0 (S;TUD/M12X25 8 8
oujon

33-16 1340-253-0020-0| CAP, SEAL/35
Bouchon

33-17 V521-100-8014-0( PIN, ST B/8x14 1 1
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Fig. 34 FRONT TRANSMISSION GEAR SYSTEM

Boite de vitesses av
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Qty

Ref No. Parts No. Description Quant Remarks

Ref No. Pigces NO. Désignation T F Remarques

34- 1 1427-202-0010-0 | GEAR, INPUT/13T 1 1
Pignon d'entree

34- 2 V600-110-5205-0 [ BEARING, RB/5205 1 1
Roulernemt

34- 3 V704-140-0250-0 [ RING, SNAP/25 1 1
Collet d'axe i

34- 4 V600-110-6204-0 | BEARING, RB,/ 6204 1 1
Roulement

34- 5 V744-120-3508-0 | SEAL., OIL/TC20358 1 1
Toit a levres

34- 6 V654-416-2017-0 | BEARING. NR/KT162017 1 1
Roulement a aiguilies

34- 7 1427-202-0020-0 SHAFT, CHANGE 1 1
Arbre primawre

34- 8 1427-202-0030-0 | GEAR HI,/21-27T 1 1
Baladeur etage

34- 9 1427-202-0040-0 GEAR, LOW, 32T 1 1

leur

34-10 1427-202-0050-0 | GEAR, SUB/15-33T 1 1
Baladeur etage

34-11 V607-110-6204-0 | BEARING, RB,/6204NR 1 1
Roulement

34-12 V704-140-0200-0 | RING, SNAP/20 1 1
Coller d’axe

34-13 1427-203-0080-0 | BEARING, RB,6305-6 1 1
Roule ment

34-14 1427-203-0090-0 | BEARING, RB,//6305-6NR 1 1
Roulement

34-15 1427-203-0020-0 | RING. SNAP/25 1 1
Coller d'axe

34-16 1427-203-0031-0 | GEAR, COUNTER,/16-33T 1 1
Pignon etage

34-17 V654-422-2726-0 | BEARING. NR/KT222726 2 2
Roulement a aiguiles

34-18 1434-203-0010-0 § GEAR. COUNTER/16-21T 1 1
Pignon etage

34-19 V704-140-0220-0 gING SNAP/C 22 1 1
ollet d

34-20 1427-203-0050-0 | GEAR. COUNTER/ 27T 1] 1
Roue de transmission

34-21 1427-203-0060-0 | GEAR, COUNTER/ 35T 1 1
Roue de transmission

34-22 1434-203-0020-0 | COLLAR, THRUST 1 1
Bague d'appui

34-23 V600-110-6204-0 { BEARING, RB/6204 1 1
Roulement

34-24 V705-140~0470-0 | RING, SNAP/C 47 1 1
Collet d'axe

34-25 1427-205-0010-0 915;%33’ SHIFT,/19T 1 ® #6503~

34-25a 1427-205-0011-0 gEAR, SHIFT,/ 19T 1
gnon

34-26 1434-211-0010-0 i}éAFT, PTO DRIVE 1 1 for E20,21,22,40,41,42,43,50,5]
rore

34-26-1( 1434-211-0130-0 srl{xAFT, PTO DRIVE 1 1 for E61,62
Arbre

34-27 1434-211-0020-0 GEAR, PTO,/ 22-28T 1 1
goon

34-28 V705-140-0470-0 | RING, SNAP/C 47 1 1
Collet d'axe

34-29 V600-110-6204-0 | BEARING, RB/ 6204 1 3
Roulememt

34-30 1427-205-2000-0 | SHAFT, MID PTO 1
Arbre imermediaire de prise

34-31 V744-120-3508-0 SEAL, OIL//TC20358 1
Joim a levres

34-32 1434-211-0040-0 | COLLAR/26X36X3 1 1
Rondelle d'appui

34-33 1434-211-2000-0 | GEAR, PTO/ 34T 1 1
Pignon (peise force)

34-34 1434-211-0030-0 | PIPE/57 1 1
Tube for E20,21,22,40,41,42,43,50,5:

34-35 V607-110-6205-0 | BEARING, RB/6205NR 1 1
Roulememt

34-36 1427-204-0020-0 | PIN, BACK GEAR 1 1
Arbre de marche ar

34-37 V580-140-6032-0 | PIN, SPRING/W 6x32 1 1
Goupille elastique

34-38 1427-204-0030-0 | COLLAR, THRUST/ 23X34x2 2 2 ® T#2048-
Rondelle d* i

g i F#6503 -

34-38a 1427-204-0031-0 | COLLAR. THRUST,/23x34x2 2 2
Rondelle d'appui

34-39 1427-204-0010-0 | GEAR, BACK//23T 1 1
Pignon de marche ar

34-40 V653-622-2820-0 | BEBRING, NR/TLA2220 1 1
Roulement a aigutlles

34-41 1434-211-0050-0 | SHAFT, PTQ SHIFT 1 1 }
Arbre de prise de force for E61,62

34-42 1434-211-2100-0 | CLUTCH, CAM ASSY 1 1
Cloche dembrayage
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Ref No. Parts No. Description Quant Remarks
Ref No. Pigces NO, Designation T | F Remarques
34-43 1434-211-0060-0 FLANGE, COUNTER 1 1
34-43a | 1434-211-0061-0 gf;gxewca, COUNTER 1] 1
34-44 | 1434-211-0070-C | BUSH,"zon. 728 1] 1
34-45 | 1434-211-0110-0 | WASHEK, LUCK 4| 4
34-46 |1434-211-0140-0 | BOLT 8| 8
e \ for E61,62
34-47 1434-211-0090-0 COLLAR,/ 35X 44X3 1 Lot
34-48 [1434-211-0080-0 | COLLAR, OUTER N
34-482 | 1434-211-0081-0 | COLLAR, OUTER 1|1
34-49 1434-211-0120-0 EOLH_';[P/WRBS 1 1
34-50 | V654-435-4013-0 | BEARING, NR/KT354013 1| 1
Roulement a aigniles
34-51 V704-140-0350-0 RING, SNAP/C 35 1
34-52 | V704-140-0250-0 | RING, SNAP/C 25 1| 1)

Collet d’axe
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Fig. 35

SHIFTING SYSTEM

Mechanisme de changement




gty

Ref No. Parts No. Description Quant Remarks
Ref No. Piéces NO. Désignation T F Remarques
35- 1 1414-207-0050-0 KNOB, LEVER/48 1 1
Pommeau
35- 2 1427-207-~0030-0 LEVER, MAIN SHIFT 1 1
Levier de changement
d8= & 1403-207-0010-0 BOOT, SHIFT LEVER 1 1
Cupule de raule
35- 4 1427-207-0050-0 HOLDER, SPRING 1 1
Cuverte de ressort
35- 5 1427-207-0040-0 | SPRING, PRESS,/30 1 1
Ressort
35- 6 1427-207-0060-0 GUIDE, SHIFT LEVER 1 1
Grille de vitesses
35- 7 1427-207-0070-0 BOLT,/M8X16 3 3
Vis
35- 8 WIRE,/0.9X450 1 1
Fil
35- 8a WIRE,/1.0X 450 1 1
Fil
35- 9 V580-140-5040-0 PIN, SPRING/W 5Xx40 1 1
Goupille elastique
35-10 1427-210-0020-0 STAY, SHIFTER 1 1
Guide fourchette
35-11 1427-210-0061-0 STAY, SHIFTER 1 1
Guide fourchette
35-12 1427-210-0010-0 SHIFTER, LOW 1 1
Fourchette
35-13 1427-210-0050-0 SHIFTER, HI 1 1
Fourchecte
35-14 V704-140-0140-0 | RING, SNAP/C 14 1 1
Collet d'axe
35-15 1427-210-0070-0 SHIFTER, SUB 1 1
Fourchette de subdivision
35-16 1302-225-0030-0 SPRING, SHIFTER 4 5
Ressort de fourchette
35-17 V680-200-0010-0 | BALL, STEEL/5/16 4 5
Bille de verrouillage
35-18 1427-210-0040-0 CAP, BLANK 5 4
Fausset
35-19 1427-210-0030-0 g?LT/Mszs 2 2
S
35-20 V401-160-0080-0 | WASHER, SP/M3 2 2
Rondelle frein
35-21 V413-160-0080-0 WASHER, /M8 2 2
Rondelle
35-22 1427-208-2000-0 ARM, SUB SHIFT 1 1
Doigr de subdivision
35-23 V410-160-0140-0 | WASHER /M14 2 3
Rondelle
35-23a | V410-160-0140-0 | WASHER,/M14 2 2
35-24 V720-102-4014-0| O-RING/P14 2 3
Joint torique
35-25 1427-208-2100-0 LEVER, SUB 1 1
Levier de transfert
35-26 4106-105-3030-0 GRIP 2 3
Poignee
35-26a 2101-230-0010-0 GRTP 2 3
Poignee
35-27 V580-140-5025-0 PIN, SPRING/W 5X%25 2 3
Goupille elastique
35-28 WIRE/0.9X 70 2 4
Fil
35-28a WIRE,/1.0X 70 2 4
35-29 1427-210-2000-0 STAY, SHIFTER 1
Guide fourchette
35-30 1427-210-0090-0 CASE, SPRING 1
Coulisseau de verrouillage
35-31 1427-210-0080-0 SHIFTER, F. SHIFT 1
Fourchette de pont av
35-32 V580-140-5020-0 PIN, SPRING/W 5x20 1
Goupille elastique
35-33 V500-152-0018-0 PIN, SPLIT, 2x18 1
Goupille fendue
35-34 1427-210-0110-0 spLﬁ/MBXBO 1
15
35-35 V413-160-0080-0 | WASHER/MS 1
Rondelle
35-36 vg_}RE/o.gxmo 1
&
35-36a WIRE,1.0Xx100 1
Fil
35-37 1427-209-2000-0 ARM, SHIFT 1
Levier de commande de pont av
35-38 1427-209-2100-0 LEVER, F. SHIFT 1
Selecteur de pont av
35-39 1434-216-0020-0 %TAY, PTO SHIFTER 1 1
A ppui
35-40 1434-216-0011-0 SHIFTER, PTO 1 1
Forchetre de prise de force
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Ref No. Parts No. Description gtxint Remarks
Ref No. Piéces No. Désignation G F Remarques
35-41 1427-216-2000-0 ARM, PTO SHIFT 1 1
Doigt de prise de force
35-42 1427-216-2100-0 LEVER, PTO 1 1
Selecteur de prise de force
35-43 1427-216-0031-0 GUIDE, SHIFT LEVER 1 1
Guide de prise de force
35-44 v500-152-5025-0 PIN, SPLIT/25X25 1 1
Goupille fendue
35-45 V201-260-8016-0 1‘3/OLT/M8><16 2 2
is
35-46 V401-160-0080-0 | WASHER, SP/MS8 2 2
Rondelle fendue
35-47 V413-160-0080-0 WASHER /M8 2
Rondelle
35-48 1427-601-0030-0 | WASHER/15x24X2 1
Rondelle
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Fig. 36

REAR TRANSMISSION CASE SYSTEM

Boite de vitesses ar
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Ref No. Parts No. Description Quant Remarks
Ref No. Piéces NO. DEsignation T F Remarques
36- 1 1427-201-0020-0 | CASE, R. T-MISSION 1 1 © TH#2518~-
Can:rJepomar
36~ 1a | 1427-201-0021-0 | CASE, R. T-MISSION 1 1 F#7171-
Carter de pont ar
36- 2 1427-201-0030-0 | PACKING, T-MISSION CASE 1 1
Joint de pont ar
36- 3 V252-261-0036-0 STUD/M10x36 7 7
oujon
36- 3a | V252-261-0035-0 | STUD,/M10x35 11 11
Goujon
36- 4 v303-260-0100-0 EIU‘I‘/MIO 13 13
Crou
36- 5 V401-160-0100-0 | WASHER, SP,/M10 15 | 15
Rondelle frei
36- 6 V413-160-0100-0 WASHER M1 0 11 | 11
ondelle
36- 7 1427-201-0040-0 | WASHER, LOCK 1 1
Bande d‘arret
36- 8 V201-261-0035-0 gpLT/Mxox:ss 2 2
15
36- 9 1427-201-0120-0 | METAL, DIFF-CASE LH 1 1
Palier g de differentiel
36-10 1427-201-0130-0 | METAL, DIFF-CASE RH 1 1
Palier d de differentiel
36-11 1427-201-0140-0 SHIM, DIFF-CASE A AR AR
Cales d'epaisseur
36-12 1427-201-0150-0 | SHIM, DIFF;CASE B AR | AR
Cales d'epaisseur
36-13 1427-201-0170-0 %l(s)LT M8X 25 8 8
36-14 ngIRE/o.gxmo 4 4
1
36-14a gjlm:/wxwo 4 4
36-15 V401-160-0080-0 | WASHER, SP/M8 8 8
Rondelle frein
36-16 1427-201-0160-0 | CAP, BLANK/M12 5 5
Fausset
36-17 | 1427-201-0180-0 | METAL, PTO SHAFT 1 1
Palier
36-18 1427-201-0190-0 | PACKING, METAL 1 1
Palier d'arbre de prise
36-19 v201-260-8025-0 lvspLT/Mszs 6 6
18
36-20 V401-160-0080-0 | WASHER, SP,/MS8 6 6
Rondelle ftein
36-21 V521-100-8016-0 (glelI ST B/ 8x16 1 1
Qoupi
36-22 | 1434-201-2000-0 | BRACKET, 2P LH 1 1 ® T#2048-
Support 2P g. for E40,41,42,42
50,51,52,61,62
36-22a | 1434-201-2002-0 g&go%gg, 2P LH 1 1 F#6503-
36-22-1| 1427-219-2000-0 BSRA(E[KEg, LH 1 1 for £20,21,22
uppal O
36-23 1434-201-2100-0 ER;\OICtIélI’E;l‘, 2P RH 1 1 ® T#2048- Yfor E40,41,42,42
U] -
36-23a | 1434-201-2102-0 ngAcrél;sz, 2P RH 1| 1 F#6503— J50,51,52,61,62
upport "
36-23-1 1427-219-2100-0 | BRACKET, RH 1 1 for E20,21,22
Support d.
36-24 V251-261-2025-0 g'ruo/mzxzs 2 2
oujon
36-25 V201-261-2030-0 gpLT/mzxao 8 8 for E40,41,42,43,50,51,52,61,6¢
18
36-25-1 V201-261-2030-0 ggLT/Mlzxao 4 for E20,21,22
1
36-26 V401-160-0120-0| WASHER, SP/M12 10 | 10
Rondelle frein
36-27 v303-260-0120-0| NUT/M12 2
Ecrou
36-28 1427-201-0090-0 BUSH/ 25X 34X 48 2 2
Couss'met/ for E40,41,42,43, E50,51,52
36-29 V704-140-0250-0 léIuNGd‘ SNAP/C 25 2 2
36-30 | 1427-218-0010-0{ COVER. JOINT 1 1
Chapeau de prise
36-31 1427-201-0110-0 1E_IN16/8X220 1 1 for £40,41,42,43,50,51,52,61,6:
nng
36-31-1 1427-219-0010-0| PIN/8x213 1 1 for E20,21,22
Tringle
36-32 1305-241-0010-0 g,ml, HAIR 2 2 for E40,41,42,43,50,51,52,61,6!
Iin;
36-32-11 1305-241-0010-0 ; g; HAIR 4 4 for £20,21,22
rn
36-33 1427-201-0210-0 Tl{n%/sxzu 1 1 for E40,41,42,43,50,51,52,61,6:
ringle
36-34 | V413-160-0080-0| WASHER/MS 2| 2 i
Rondelle for E40,41,42,43,50,51,52,61,6
36-35 v500-152-5020-0| PIN, SPLIT/25%x20 1 1
Goupille lendue
36-36 V252-261-0030-0 E.TUD/Mloxao 4
oujon
36-36a | V252-261-0035-0 %TUOE)/MI()XBS 4 ® T#2258-
you}
36-37 v201-261-2035-0| BOLT,/M12X35 4 for E20,21,22 & #6638
s
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Fig. 37

P.T.0. SHAFT SYSTEM

Arbre de prise de force




Qty

Ref No. Parts No. Description MG Remarks
Ref No. Piéces NO. Deésignation T F Remarques
37- 1 1427-212-0010-0 | SHAFT, PTO 1 1
Arbre de prise de force
37- 2 V744-135-5508-0 | SEAL, OIL//TC35558 1 1
Joint a levres
37- 3 1427-212-0030-0 | SLEEVE 1 1
Manchon
37- 4 1427-203-0080-0 BEARING, RB/6305-6 1 1
Roulement
37- 5§ 1427-211-0040-0 | GEAR, PTO COUNTER/19T 2 2| ® T#2048-
Pignon de prise de force
37- 5a | 1427-211-0041-0 GEAR, PTO COUNTER/19T 2 2 F#6503-
Pignon de prise de force
37- 6 V600-110-6304-0 | BEARING, RB,/6304 1 1| © T#2518—
lement
37- 6a | V607-110-6304-0 | BEARING, RB/6304NR 1 1 F#7171-
Roulement
37- 17 1427-212-0020-0 | WASHER,/ 20X 28X2 1 1
Rondelle
37- 8 V704-140-0200-0 { RING, SNAP/C 20 1 1
Collet d’axe
37- 9 V600-110-6203-0 BEARING, RB,/6203
Roulement
37-10 V704-140-0250-0 | RING, SNAP/C 25 2

Collet d'axe
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Fig. 38

REAR AXLE SYSTEM

Arbre arriere avec portique

38.39

32,33




Ref No. Parts No. Description Quaut Remarks
Ref No. Piéces No, Deésignation T F Remarques
38- 1 1427-306-0010-0 HOUSING, R. AXLE LH 1 1
Carter de reducteur 8-
38- 2 1427-306-0020-0 HOUS ING, R. AXLE RH 1 1
Carter de reducteur d.
38- 3 1427-306-0030-0 PACKING, R. AXLE 2 2
Joint de cartcr
38- 4 v201-261-2050-0 BOLT/M12X50 12 | 12
38- 5 v201-261-0045-0 BOLT/M10X45 4 4
Vis
38- 6 V401-160-0120-0 | WASHER, SP/MI12 12 ] 12
Rondelle frein
38- 7 V401-160-0100-0 | WASHER, SP,/M10 4 4
Rondelle frein
38- 8 V521-100-8016-0 N, ST B/ 8x16 4 4
Pion de centr
38- 9 | V781-100-0004-0 | PLUG. DEAIN/PT1/4 2| 2
Bouchon de V1dangI
38- 9a | 7955-201-0260-0 PLUG, DRAIN/PTL/4 2 2
Bouchon de vidange
38-10 1434-307-0010-0 SHAFT WHEEL 2 2
usse
38-10a | 1434-307-0011-0 %HAFT WHEEL 2 2
usse
38-10b | 1491-307-0010-0 Ps\mu-"r WHEEL 2 2
38-11 1434-317-2000-0 ’g‘IRE HI-LUG LH ASSY 1 1 W
neu g.
38-12 1434-317-2200-0 | TIR °"’§11-LUG RH ASSY 1 1
Poeu d. ensembl!.
38-13 1434-317-2010-8 «DRUM, WHEEL/5JA 16 2 2 | } for E20,40,50
mbou.rderoue
38-14 1427-317-2010-0 lR HI-LUG,/8-16-4PR 2 2
38-15 v899-000-0816-0 "gkyBE/S—IG 2 2
ambre
38-16 v999-300-0010-0 «CAP, TIRE VALVE 2 2
Bouchon de valve
38-17 V250-461-2025-0 STUD/M12X 25 9T 4 4
Goujon
38-18 vV200-461-2030-0 BOLT/M12X30 9T 8 8
38-19 V300-460-0120-0 gu-r/sz 7T 4 4
crou
38-20 v401-160-0120-0 ‘Q’AdSHE;R SP,/M12 12 | 12
ondelle freil
38-21 | 1427-307-0020-0 | GFAR, WHEEL/S8T 2| 2
Rouedentee
38-22 1427-307-0030-0 PIPE,/123 2
Manchon
38-23 1427-307-0040-0 SEAL, OIL/ 48 2 2
Joimt a levres
38-24 V600-110-6306-0 RDEARING RB/ 6306 2 2
ement
38-25 V600-110-6208-0 EOI:,LIAR[NG, RB,/ 6208 2 2
ement
38-26 v704-140-0300-0 quNGd SNAP,/C 30 2 2
oller
38-27 | V705-140-0800-0 NG, SNAP/C 80 2| 2
Coller d'axe
38-28 V252-261-0036-0 %’I‘UD/MIOXE)G 4 4
oujol
38-290 | V401-160-0100-0 | WASHER, SP/M10 4| 4
Rondelle frein
38-30 v303-260-0100-0 Igcur/mo 4 4
ou
38-31 1427-317-0040-0 g&p BLANK, M1 4 6 6 for E20,21,40,41,50,51,61
38-32 | 1434-317-2300-0| TIRE, LW-LUG LH ASSY 1| 1
Preu g. ‘ensemble
38-33 1434-317-2400-0 TIR(!;: LW-LUG RH ASSY 1 1
P ensem:
38-34 | 1434-317-2010-8 | +DRUM, WHEEL/5JA-16 2| 2|l for E21,41,51,61
Tambou:deroue
38-35 v888-240-0816-0 -TPIRE/s-w 4PR 2 2
neu
38-36 v889-000-0816-0 -'(IZ‘EBE‘./S-IG 2 2
ambre
38-37 v999-300-0010-0 «CAP, TIRE VALVE 2 2
Bouchon de valve
38-38 1434-317-2500-0 TIRE, TURF LH ASSY 1 1
Pneu azonarensem
38-39 1434-317-2600-0f TIR TURF RH ASSY 1 1
Pneu aZom ar ensemble
38-40 1434-317-2510-8 -gR?BJMdWHEEL/we—m 2| 2
our de rou
38-41 1427-337-2310-0 'ﬁnﬁﬁzo TURF,//AGSB-16FD 21 2|} for E22,42,52,62
nel
38-42 1427-337-2320-0 «TUBE,/8-16 2 2
Chambre
38-43 v999-300-0010-0 *CAP, TIRE VALVE 2 2 W,
Bouchon de valve
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Fig. 39

ACCELERATIVE PEDAL AND THROTTLE LEVER SYSTEM

Accelerateur

31-1

]

26
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Ref No. Parts No. Description Quant Remarks
Ref NO. Piaces NO. Désignation T F Remarques
39- 1 1434-116-0010-0 | PEDAL, ACCEL 1 1
Pedale d'accelerateur
39- 2 1434-116-2000-0 ARM, ACCEL A 2 2
Levier de pedale
39- 3 1434-116-0020-0 | SPRING, TORQUE/ 18 1 1
Ressort
39- 4 v580-140-4016-0 | PIN, SPRING/W 4X16 3 3
Goupille ¢lastique
39- 5 gvul E/1.0X70 3 3
39- 6 1434-116-0030-0 ROD, ACCEL A 1 1
Barre de liaison
39- 7 1434-116-2100-0 ROD, ACCEL B 1 1
Banet’elhlson
39- 7a 1434-116-0070-0 ROD, ACCEL C 1 1
Barre de laison
39- 8 1434-116-0050-0 ACCEL B 1 1
Barre de cammande
39- 9 v500-152-0018-0 PIN, SPLIT/2X18 3 3
Goupille fendue
39-10 v413-160-0060-0 | WASHER /M6 3 3
Rondelie
39-11 1434-117-2000-0 LEVER, THROTTLE 1 1
Levier d'accelerateur
39-11a | 1434-117-2001-0 LEVER, THROTTLE 1 1
Levier d'accelerateur
‘-12 1415-505-0150-0 GRIP 1 1
Poignee C
39-13 1414-117-0050-0 LININQ/13x50x3 1 1
Gamiture de friction
39-14 1427-117-0010-0 | WASHER/13x50%X3 1 1
Rondeile
39-15 1415-505-0110-0 SPRING, CONE 2 2
Rondelle belleville
39-16 v321-160-0120-0 | NUT, SLOTTED/M12 P=1.25 1 1
Ecrou crepeaux
39-17 v500-153-0025-0 | PIN, SPLIT/3x25 1 1
Goupille fendue
39-18 1434-117-2100-0 PLATE, ACCEL 1 1
Arttache d'articulation
39-18a 1434-117-2101-0 PLATE, ACCEL 1 1
Attache d'articulation
39-18b 1434-117-2102-0 ELATE, ACCEL 1 1
art
39-19 v413-160-0120-0 | WASHER,/Mi12 1 1
Rondelle
39-20 v500-153-0018-0 PIN, SPLIT/3x18 1 1
Goupille fendue
39-21 1434-117-0010-0 SPRING, TORQUE/ 24 1 1
Ressort
39-21a | 1434-117-0011-0 gfkmc, TORQUE,/ 28 1 1
ssort
39-22 1434-117-0020-0 ROD, THROTTLE 1 1
Tige d'accelerateur
39-23 1421-116-0010-0 CONNECTOR, ACCEL 1 1
Crochet d'accelerateur
9-24 1421-116-0020-0 ¥U§NBUCKL&/M6 1 1
endeut
39-25 v300-260-0060-0 | NUT/M6 1 1
Ecrou
39-26 v500-152-0018-0| PIN SPLIT/2x18 2 2
Goupiﬂe fendue
39-27 V413-160-0060-0 | WASHER/M6 2 2
Rondelle
39-28 1434-117-2201-0 GUIDE, LEVER 1 1
Secteur de guidage
39-28a 1434-117-2202-0 GUIDE, LEVER 1 1
Sectewr de guidage
39-29 v201-260-8016-0 ‘I?‘OLT/M8><16 2 2
S
39-30 v401-160-0080-0| WASHER, SpP/M8 2 2
Rondelle frein
39-31 v300-260-0080-0 gUT/MB 2
Tou
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Fig. 40 SUB GEAR CASE SYSTEM

Boite de vitesse complete




Ref No. Parts No. Description g&int Remarks

Ref No. Piéces NO. Désignation T F Remarques

40- 0-1| 1427-025-2000-0 | T-MISSION, CREEP ASSY 1 1 | % Included Fig40,41,42
Boite de vitesse complete

40- 1 1427-251-0010-0 CASE, SUB GEAR 1 1| %
Coquille

40- 2 1427-207-0020-0 Tg\cxmc 1 1| %
ot

40- 3 1427-251-0040-0 | CAP, BLANK/10 1 1| %
Fausset

40- 4 1427-210-0040-0 CAP, BLANK 2 2 *
Fausset

40- 5 V201-260-8035-0 goL-r/Maxss 1 1| %
is

40- 6 1427-251-0020-0 SASE, CHANGE 1 1| %
aner

40- 7 1427-251-0030-0 | PACKING, CHANGE CASE 1 1| %
Jolm

40- 8 1427-210-0040-0 CAP, BLANK 1 1| %
Fausset

40- 9 v521-100-8016-0 | PIN, ST B/8x16 2 2 | %
Goupille

40-10 V201-260-8135-0 ‘BISLT/MSXIB)S 4 4 | K

40-11 V401-160-0080-0 | WASHER, SP/MS8 4 4 | %
Rondelle frein

40-12 V411-160-0080-0 gJOI:dScEER/Ms 4 4 | %

M e

40-13 V720-101-9008-0 | O-RING/P8 4 4 [ *
Jolm torique

40-14 V201-260-8025-0 BOLT, M8X 25 2 2 | %
Vis

40-15 V401-160-0080-0 | WASHER, SP/MS8 2 2 | %
Rondelle frein

40-16 V413-160-0080-0 WASHER,M8 2 *
Rondelle
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Fig. 41

CREEP GEAR SYSTEM

Reducteur




qty

Ref No. Parts No. Description Quant Remarks

Reéf No. Piéces No. Désignation 4y F Remarques

41- 1 1427-252-0010-0 igAFT, COUNTER 1 1§ %
e

41- 2 1427-252-0020-0 | CAP, BLANK 1 1| %
Fausset

41- 3 V705-140-0400-0 gm(ﬁ, SNAP/C 40 1 1| %
ollet d‘axe

41- 4 V600-110-6203-0 | BEARING, RB/6203 1 1| %
Roulement

41- 5 1427-252-0030-0 | GEAR, COUNTER/ 29T 1 1] %
Pignon etage

41- 6 1365-224-0020-0 | WASHER 1 1| %
Rondelle

41- 7 1427-252-0040-0 | GEAR, COUNTER,/33-21-14T 1 1| %
Pignon etage

41- 8 V654-420-2417-0 | BEARING, NR/KT202417 1 1| %
Roulement

41- 9 V654-420-2422-0 | BEARING, NR/KTW202422 1 1] %
Roulement

41-10 1427-252-0050-0 1T>1bPE/18 1 1] %
ube

41-11 1427-252-0060-0 | GEAR, COUNTER,/ 14T 1 1] %
gnon

41-12 1427-252-0070-0 | COLLAR, THRUST 1 1| %
Rondelle d"appu1

41-13 V653-615-2122-0 Eol;:nARING, NR/TLA1522 1 1| %

ement

41-14 V705-140-0210-0 | RING, SNAP/C 21 1 1] %
Collet d'axe *

41-15 1427-253-0010-0 | SHAFT, CHANGE 1 1| %
Arbre primaire

41-16 V705-140-0400-0 | RING, SNAP/C 40 2 2 | %
Coller d'axe

41-17 V600-110-6203-0 | BEARING, RB/6203 2 2 | %
Roulement

41-18 1427-253-0020-0 | GEAR, COUNTER/16T 1 1| %
Roue de wansmission

41-19 V704-140-0200-0 | RING, SNAP/C 20 1 1| %
Collet d’axe

41-20 1427-253-0030-0 | GEAR, SHIFT,/24-32T 1 1| %
ignon

41-21 1427-252-0020-0 | CAP, BLANK 1 1| ¥

Fausset

92



CREEP SHIFTER SYSTEM

Fourchette de baladeurs

Fig. 42




Qty

Ref No. Parts No. Description Quant Remarks

Ref No. Piéces NO. Désignation T F Remarques

42- 1 1427-258-0010-0 I(\:/LETAL SHIFT 1 1 *
auvercle

42- 2 1427-258-0020-0 E’ACKING SHIFT METAL 1 1| %
oint

42- 3 V201-260-8020-0 BOL’I‘/MSXZO 4 4 | %

42- 4 V401-160-0080-0 WASHER SpP,/Ms 4 4 | *
Rondel.lefrein

42- 5 1427-258-0030-0 | LEVER, MAIN SHIFT 1 1 | %
Levier de changement

42- 6 1414-207-0050-0 | KNOB, LEVER/48 1 1 %
Pommeau

42- 7 V500-153-0018-0 | PIN, SPLIT,/3x18 1 1| %
Goup11e fendue

42- 8 1403-207-0010-0 BOOT, SHIFT LEVER 1 1 *
Cupule de ratule

42- 9 1427-258-0040-0 gcl;RING CONICAL 1 1| %

42-10 1427-258-2000-0 | PLATE, LOCK 1 1| %
Arretoir

42-11 1427-258-0050-0 gl(s)LT, SET 2 2 | %

42-12 V401-160-0100-0 | WASHER, SP/M10 2 2 | %
Rondelle frein

42-13 | 1427-255-0030-0 | ARM, HIGH SHIFT 1| 1| %

42-14 1427-255-0040-0 Bg{T/MSXZS 2 2 | K

42-15 V401-160-0080-0 WASHER{n SP,/M8 2 2 | %

fre:

42-16 glma/mxuo 1 1| %

42-17 1427-256-0030-0 ARM, CREEP SHIFT 1 1| %
{+)

42-18 1427-254-0030-0 | ARM, LOW SHIFT 1 1| %
oigt

42-19 V580-140-6022-0 | PIN, SPRING/W 6x22 5 5 | %
Goupllle elastique

42-20 WIRE/1.0X70 5 5 | &
Fil

42-21 1427-255-0020-0 | STAY, HIGH SHIFTER 1 1| %
Guide fourchette

42-22 1427-256-0020-0 | STAY, CREEP SHIFTER 1 1| %
Guide fourchetre

42-23 1427-254-0020-0 STAY, LOW SHIFTER 1 1 *
Guide fourchette

42-24 1302-225-0030-0 | SPRING, SHIFTER 4 4 | %
Rasmdefmrchene

42-25 vV680-200-0010-0 | BALL, STEEL/5/16 4 4 | X
Bulcdeverrouiuage

42-26 1427-255-0010-0 | SHIFTER, HIGH 1 1| %
Fourchette (haun rapports)

42-27 1427-256-0010-0 ?HIFTER CREEP 1 1| %
ourchette

42-28 1427-254-0010-0 SHIFTER, LOW 1 1 *
Fourchette (lappon‘.s lents)

42-29 1427-257-0010-0 SHIFTER, SUB 1 1 *
Fourcherte de subdivision

42-30 1427-257-0020-0 STId\Y SUB SHIFTER 1 1 *
Guide

42-31 v720-102-4010-0 { O-RING/P10A 1 1| %
Joint torique

42-32 WIRE,/1.0X90 1 1 *
Fi1
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Fig. 43

DIFFERENTIAL GEAR SYSTEM
Commande et blocage du differentiel




N t

Ref No. Parts No. Description gu:'ut Remarks

Ref No, Piéces No. Désignation T F Remarques

43- 1 1427-301-0120-0 PINION, WHEEL RH/11T 1 1
Pignon de roue ard

43- 2 1427-301-0131-0 CLUTCH, DIFF-LOCK 1 1
Crabot duectionnel

43- 3 V600-110-6010-0 BEARING, RB/6010 1 1
Roulement

43- 4 1427-301-0021-0 CASE, DIFF 1 1
Boitier de differentiel

43- 5 V521-100-8016-0 PIN, B/8X16 1 1
Pion de centrage

43- 6 Vv521-100-8030-0 PIN, B/8x30 1 1
Pion de centrage

43- 17 1427-301-0030-0 SHAFT, DIFF-PINION 1 1
Axedesau:ll

43- 8 1427-301-0070-0 COE.IﬁAgi THRUST/32x48X1 2 2
Rondelle d'a

43- 9 1427-301-0060-0 GEAR, DPIFF -SIDE//14T 2 2
Planetaire

43-10 1427-301-0090-0 HOLDER, PINION SHAFT 1 1
Noiz de differentiel

43-11 1427-301-0040-0 PINION DIFF/12T 2 2
Satellir

43-12 1427-301-0050-0 COLLAR PINION THRUST 2 2
Coupellede]

43-13 1427-020-2000-0 GEAR, DRIVE SET/7T 1 1

non d" trache

43-13a | 1427-020-2002-0 GlfsAR aDRIVE SET/ 7T 1 1
Pignon d"attache

43-14 v303-260-0100-0 NUT, /M1 0 1 1
Ecrou

43-15 1427-301-0080-0 WASHER, LOCK 2 2
Segmentdanet

43-16 V201-460-8025-0 giOLT/Msxzs 9T 4 4
S

43-17 v600-110-6009-0 BEARING, RB/6009 1 1
Roulement

43-18 1427-301-0110-0 PINION, WHEEL LH/11T 1 1
Pignon de réue arg

43-19 V600-110-6206-0 BEARRING, RB/szoe 2 2
Roulement

43-20 V744-130-4508-0 SEAL, OIL/TC30458 2 2
Joint a levres

43-21 1427-301-0180-0 SPRING, PRESS/40 1 1
Ressort de fourchette

43-22 1427-301-0140-0 SHIFTER, DIFF-LOCK 1 1
Fourchette de crabotage

43-23 1427-301-0150-0 STAY, SHIFTER 1 1
Guide fourchette

43-24 1427-301-0160-0 CAM, DIFF-LOCK 1 1
Game de fourchette

43-25 1427-301-0170-0 PIN, GROOVED/5X25 1 1
Goupills fle

43-26 V720-102-4010-0 O-RING/P10A 1 1
Joint torique

43-27 V401-160-0100-0 | WASHER, SP/M10 1 1
Rondelle frein
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BRAKE SYSTEM

Frein

Fig. 44

v1'9
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Ref No. Parts No. Description gui,,t Remarks

Ref NO. Piéces NO. Deésignation T F Remarques

44- 0-1| 1427-310-2000-0 BRAKE, LH ASSY 1 1
Frein g. complet

44- 0-1a] 1427-310-2001-0 BRAKE, LH ASSY 1 1
Frein g. complet

44- 1 | 1427-310-2100-0 | -SHOE, BRAKE 2 | 2
Machoire

44- 1la 1427-310-2101-0 +SHOE, BRAKE 2 2
Machoire

44- 2 1427-310-0010-0 | «SPRING, TENSION 2 2
Ressort

44- 3 1427-310-2200-0 ¢«COVER, BRAKE 1 1
Flasque g.

44- 3a 1427-310-2201-0 *COVER, BRAKE 1 1
Flasque g.

44- 4 1427-310-2300-0 «PIN, BRAKE CAM LH 1 1
Game g-

44- 5 | V720-102-4018-0 | +O-RING/P18 1 1
Joim: torique

44- 6 1427-310-2400-0 +DRUM, BRAKE 1 1
Tambour

44- 6a 1427-310-0030-0 *DRUM, BRAKE 1 1
Tambour

44- 7 vV704-140-0220-0 *RING, SNAP/C 22 1 1
Collet d*:

44- 8 | V704-140-0250-0 | *RING, SNAP/C 25 1 1
Collet d

44- 0-2 | 1427-310-2500-0 | BRAKE, RH ASSY 1| 1
Frein d. complet

44- 0-2a 1427-310-2501-0 BRAKE, RH ASSY 1 1

44- 9 1427-310-2100-0 * SHOE, BRAKE 2 2
Machoire

44- 9a 1427-310-2101-0 *SHOE. BRAKE 2 2
Machoire

44-10 1427-310-0010-0 «SPRING, TENSION 2 2
Ressart

44-11 1427-310-2200-0 *COVER, BRAKE 1 1
Flasque d.

44-11a 1427-310-2201-0 *COVER, BRAKE 1 1
Flasque d.

44-12 1427-310-2700-0 'l"‘IN,d BRAKE CAM RH 1 1
Game d.

44-13 | V720-102-4018-0 | ~O-RING/P18 1 1
Joint torique

44-14 1427-310-2400-0 *DRUM, BRAKE 1 1
Tambour

44-14a 1427-310-0030-0 *DRUM, BRAKE 1 1
Tambour

44-15 V704-140-0220-0 *RING, SNAP,/C 22 1 1
Collet d'axe

44-16 V704-140-0250-0 *RING, SNAP/C 25 1 1
Colletd'axe

44-17 1427-310-0020-0 PACKING, BRAKE COVER 2 2
Joint de flasque

44-18 v201-260-8020-0 lggLT/MSXZO 12 12

44-19 V401-160-0080-0 | WASHER, SP/M8 12 | 12
Rondelle frein
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Fig. 45

HYDRAULIC CYLINDER CASE SYSTEM
Mechanisme de relevage hydraulique




Qty

Ref No. Parts No. Description Quent Remarks
Ref No. Piéces No. Désignation T | F Remarques
45- 1 1434-501-2000-0 CASE CYL SET 1 1
45- 2 1427-501-0020-0 -BUSH/30><34X30 1 1
Coussinet
45- 3 | 1427-501-0030-0 | <BUSH,/35x39x30 1] 1
Coussinet
45- 4 1427-501-0040-0 }’ACKING, CYL CASE 1 1
oint
45- 5 V201-261-0040-0 1310LT/M10><40 5 5
S
45- 6 V201-261-0045-0 BOLT/M10X45 2 2
45- 17 V401-160-0100-0 WASHER SP/M10 9 9
Rondelle frein
45- 8 V413-160-0100-0 WAdSEER/Mlo 9 9
Rondelle
45- 9 | V303-260-0100-0 | NUT M10 2 | 2
Ecrou
45-10 1427-201-0160-0 | CAP, BLANK/ /M12 4 4
Fausset
45-11 1427-503-0021-0 I_[{‘OD 1 1
ige
45-12 1427-503-0031-0 PIN, ROD’ 1 1
Axedcnge
45-13 1427-503-0040-0 ( PLATE, SET A 1 1
Plaquette
45-14 1427-503-0050-0 PLATE, SET B 1 1
Plaquet!e
45-15 V200-260-6014-0 BOLT/M6X14 2 2
45-16 1427-503-0010-0 PISTON 1 1
45-17 1414-503-0040-0 RING BACK-UP_/P50A 1 1
. chde].le de recul
45-18 1414-503-0030-0 O-RING/P50A 1 1
Joim torique
45-19 V721-113-1055-0 | O-RING,/G55 1 1
Joint torique
45-20 V720-102-4012-0 O-RING/P12 2 2
Joint torique
45-21 1434-501-0020-0 HEAD CYL 1 1
45-22 V201-261-2035-0 BOLT/M12x35 2 2
45-23 V201-261-2055-0 BOLT/M12X55 2 2
45-24 V401-160-0120-0 WASHER SP,/M12 4 4
Rondelle frein .
45-25 1434-503-2200-0 | VALVE, SAFETY ASSY 1 1
Soupapedesurete
45-26 1434-503-2220-0 -PACKING 1 1
45-27 V720-112-4012-0 -o RING/PIZ 1 1
Joint tarique
45-28 V413-160-0060-0 WAdEHER/MG 2 2
Rondelle
45-29 V500-152-5015-0 glNﬂ,1 r?"nr;’LIT/zsxw 2 2
oupille
45-29a | V500-152-0015-0 | PIN, SPLIT/2x15 2 2
Goupulefendue
45-30 1434-503-0020-0 PIN,/5X17 1 1
Goupille
45-31 V411-160-0050-0 WASHER/M5 1 1
45-32 V500-152-0015-0 PIN, SPLIT/2X15 1 1
Goupﬂ.le fendue
45-33 1434-503-2400-0| LINK, SUPPORT 1 1
Barre
45-34 1434-503-2500-0 PIN, SUPPORT 1 1
e
0
45-35 v720-101-9007-0 O-RING/P7 1 1
Joim torique
45-36 V201-260-8016-0 BOLT/MBXIG 1 1
45-37 V401-160-0080-0 WASHER SP, M8 1 1
Rondellzfrefn
45-38 1434-503-2300-0 {'.BINK, SPOOL 1 1
e
45-39 1434-503-0010-0| LINK, CRANK 1 1
Barre de liaison
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LIFT ARM SYSTEM

Relevage bras

Fig. 46

101



Qty

Ref No. Parts No. Description Quaut Remarks

Ref No. Piaces NO. Désignation T ¥ Remarques

46- 1 1434-502-0010-0 SHAFT, LIFT 1 1
Arbre de relevage

46- 2 V704-140-0350-0 | RING, SNAP/35 1 1
Collet d'axe

46- 3 1434-502-0021-0 8§ANK, LIFT 1 1
ape

46- 4 1434-502-0030-0 STOPPER, CRANK 1 1
Butee de chape

46- 4a 1434-502-2100-0 STOPPER, CRANK 1 1
Buttee de chape

46- 5 V742-130-4506-0 | SEAL, OIL,/VC30456 2 2
Joint a levres

46- 6 1427-502-2010-0 ARM, LIFT 2 2
Bras de relevage

46- 17 V704-140-0300-0 | RING, SNAP/30 2 2
Collet d'axe

46- 8 1427-502-0030-0 PIN, LIFT ARM 2 2
Axe de bras

46- 9 1404-502-0130-0 lgiOL’r/Msxzs 2 2
S

46-10 v302-260-0080-0 chmTl/m 2 2
T

46-11 1421-502-0020-0 PIN, LINK 2 2
Goupille

46-12 1434-503-2600-0 ARM, LINK SHIFT 1 1
Bras

46-13 V720-102-4010-0 | O-RING/P10A 1 1
Joint torique

46-14 1434-501-0060-0 SPRING, TENSION,/ 31 1 1
€350

46-15 1434-501-0050-0 HOOK, SPRING 1 1
Attache de ressort

46-16 vV201-260-8016-0 ‘B,_OLT/MSXIG 1 1
1s

46-17 1434-501-0040-0 PIN, ADJ 1 1
Axe de reglage

46-18 V720-101-9007-0 | O-RING,/P7 1 1
Joinz torique

46-19 V580-140-4036-0 | PIN, SPRING/W 4x36 1 1
Goupille elastique

46-20 1434-501-0030-0 COVER, SUB CONTROL 1 1
Couvercle

46-21 V720-112-4012-0 | O-RING/P12 2 2
Joint torique

46-22 vV201-260-8025-0 ‘llaiOLT/Msxzs 3 3
S

46-23 V401-160-0080-0 | WASHER, SP/M$§ 3 3

Rondelle frein

102



Fig. 47 HYDRAULIC PIPING SYSTEM )
Hydraulique tuyautage
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dQty

Ref No. Parts No. Description Quant Remarks
Ref No, Piéces NO. Désignation T F Remarques
47- 1 1434-503-2000-0 PUMP, GEAR ASSY 1 1
Pompe complet
47- 2 1434-503-2020-0 «COVER 1 1
Couvercle
47- 3 1434-503-2030-0 «GEAR KIT 1 1
Pignon
47- 4 1434-503-2040-0 *BUSH KIT 2 2
R gue
47- 5 V744-114-2807-0 | «SEAL, OIL/TC14287 1 1
Joint a levres
47- 6 V720-112-4022-0 *O-RING/P22 HS90 4 4
Joint torique
47- 17 V721-113-1050-0 | +O-RING/G50 HS90 1 1
Joine torique
47- 8 V720-111-9005-0 +O-RING,/P5 HS90 1 1
Joint torique
47- 9 vV220-340-8020-0 °%2LT/M8X20 7T 6 6
47-10 v401-160-0080-0 | *WASHER, SP/M8 6 6
Rondelle frein
47-11 1434-503-2800-0 { PIPE, SUCTION B 1 1
Tubulure d'aspiration
47-12 v200-260-6035-0 gpLT/Mexss 4 4
15
47-13 v401-160-0060-0 { WASHER, SP/M6 4 4
Rondelie frein
47-14 V720-102-4020-0 | O-RING/P20 1 1
Joint torique
47-15 1426-506-0110-0 | CLIP/ 26 2 2
Collier
47-16 1426-506-0080-0 gloifa, RUBBER,/19%x25%100 1 1
)
47-17 1434-503-2700-0 PIPE, SUCTION A 1 1
Tubul d'aspirati
47-18 | 1427-503-0060-0 | FILTER, SUCTION 1|1 | {F #2784 brer E20,21,22,
Crepine aspirante 40,41,42,43,
47-18a | 1427-503-0061-0 | FILTER, SUCTION 1| 1 {T $278 50 5152
Crepine aspirante F 4 085~ : ?
47-19 v720-103-5028-0 | O-RING.P28 2 2
Joint torique
47-20 1427-503-0071-0 CLAMP, PIPE 1 1
Serre tube
47-21 v201-260-8040-0 5!_0LT/M8X40 1 1
15
47-22 V401-160-0080-0 { WASHER, SP,/M8 1 1
Rondelle frein
47-23 V413-160-0080-0 msim/m 1 1
3
47-24 .1427-503-0080-0 gUleSHION/RUBBER 1 1
4,
47-25 1434-503-3100-0 | PIPE, SUCTION C 1 1)
Tubulure d’aspiration
47-26 1434-503-0040-0 | CASE, OIL FILTER 1 1
Filtre a huile
47-26a | 1434-503-0041-0 | CASE, OIL FILTER 1 1
Filtre a huile
47-217 1434-503-3200-0 | FILTER, OIL 1 1
Filtre a huile
47-28 1434-503-0050-0 [ SPACER 3 3
it
Douille » for E61,62
47-29 V720-103-5028-0 { O-RING/P28 1 1
Joint torique
47-30 V720-102-4020-0 O-RING/P20 1 1
Joint torique
47-31 v201-260-8018-0 901:1‘ MBX 18 1 1
is
47-32 V401-160-0080-0 | WASHER, SP/M8 1 1
Rondelle frein
47-33 1434-503-3300-0 5_OLT, SET 1 1)
1s
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Fig- 48 HYDRAULIC PIPING SYSTEM (2)
Hydraulique tuyautage
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Ref No. Parts No. Description Quant Remarks

Ref No. Piéces No. D#signation T F Remarques

48- 1 1434+503-3000-0 PIPE, DEL B 1 1
Tubulure de reboulement

48- 2 V200-260-6025-0 BOLT,/M6X%X 25 4 4
Vis

48- 3 V401-160-0060-0 | WASHER, SP/Ms 4 4
Roundelle

48- 4 V720-102-4020-0 | O-RING, P20 1 1
Joint to rique

48- 5 1434-503-2900-0 PIPE, DEL A 1 1
Tubulure de rebsulement

48- 6 1415-505-0140-0 BOLT, CONNECTOR 1 1
Vis reccord

48- 7 V720-102-4018-0 | O-RING/P18 2 2
Joint torique

48- 8 1434-503-2100-0 VALVE, CONTROL ASSY 1 1
Distributeur hydraulique

48- 9 V720-101-9010-0 *O-RING/ P10 3 3
Joint

48-10 V201-260-8050-0 | BOLT,/M8x50 3 3
Vis

48-11 V401-160-0080-0 | WASHER, SP,Ms8 3 3
Rondelle frein

48-12 1434-504-2000-0 GUIDE, CONTROL LEVER 1 1
Secteur guidage

48-12a 1434-504-2001-0 GUIDE, CONTROL LEVER 1 1
Secleur guidage

48-13 1434-504-0010-0 PIPE,/ 617 2 2
Manchon

48-14 V201-260-8085-0 | BOLT,M8x85 2 2
Vis

48-15 v201-260-8016-0 gpLT/Msxls 1 1
s

48-16 V401-160-0080-0 | WASHER, SP,/M8 3 3
Rondelle frein

48-17 v300-260-0080-0 I;:ICUT/MB 1 i
rou

48-18 1434-504-2100-0 LEVER, CONTROL 1 1
Levier de commande

48-19 1434-504-0020-0 GRIP 1 1
Poignee

48-20 V580-140-5018-0 | PIN, SPRING/W 5x18 1 1
Goupille elastique

48-21 WIRE,/1.0%70 1 1
Fil

48-22 V200-260-6040-0  BOLT/M6X40 1 1
Vis

48-23 1421-507-0150-0 EPRING, PRESS,/ 26 1 1
c380rt

48-24 1421-507-0140-0 | WASHER,/6X24x2 1 1
Rondelle

48-25 1421-507-0130-0 LINING 2 2
Rondelle

48-26 v302-260-0060-0| NUT /M6 1 1
Ecrou

48-27 1421-507-0160-0 BOLT, LEVER SET 2 2
Vis

48-27a 1421-507-0161-0 BOLT, LEVER SET 2 2
Vis

48-27b 1421-507-0162-0 BOLT, LEVER SET 2 2
Vis

48-28 1421-507-0170-0 CgLLAR/9x14xB 2 2
Collier

48-29 V401-160-0080-0 \lilVAsguHER, SP,/M8 2 2
ondelle

48-30 V370-160-0080-0 NUT, WING, /M8 1 1
Ecrou

48-31 v300-260-0080-0 gIUT/MS . 1 1
crou
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Fig. 49

SEAT AND FENDER SYSTEM

Siege et aile

1?,

30

|

o
32

éf31,31 a



Qty

Ref No. Parts No. Description Quant Remarks
Ref No. Piéces NO. D&signation T | F Remarques
49- 1 1434-611-2000-0 | SEAT ASSY e 1 1
Siege complet
49- la | 1434-611-2001-0 SEAT ASSY 1 1
Siege complet
49- 2 1427-611-2200-0 | *SEAT, B 1 1
49- 2a | 1421-611-0020-0 -gigggT. B 1 1
49- 3 1421-611-0030-0 | *PLATE, A 1 1
Dossier
49- 3a | 1480-611-2010-0 -PLATE SET 1 1
49- 4 V200-260-6020-0 -BOLT/M6><20 2 2
49- 5 V200-260-6030-0 -BOLT/M6x30 2 2 for E40,41,42,43,E50,51,52,61,62
- - - - -w SH P/M6
49- 6 V401-160-0060-0 ﬁ‘denfﬁlim SP,/M 4 4
49- 7 V413-160-0060-0 -WASHER/M6 4 4
49- 7a | 3740-162-0050-0 'WASHER 4 4
- _ - - PIN SEAT SET
49- 8 3737-154-0020-0 Gonde% 1 U tor E40,41,42,43,50,51,52,61.62
49- 8a | 1488-611-0030-0 Pl AT SET 1 1
Gond de siege
49- 9 1305-241-0010-0 | FIN, HA AIR 1 1 for E40,41,42,43,50,51,52,61,62
49-10 1434-611-2200-0 BRACKET, SEAT 1 1
Berceau de siege
for E20,21,22,40, 41,42,43,50,
49-10a | 1434-611-2201-0 | BRACKET, SEAT 1 1 51,52,61,62
Ben:eaudesxege
49-11 1421-611-0040-0 gJSHION/RUBBER 2 2
49-12 1414-632-0050-0 gﬂfFERA/RUBBER 2 2
49-13 7954-205-1010-0 CAP. OIL/30 1 1
49-14 V201-260-8016-0 BOLT/M8X16 2 2
49-15 V401-160-0080-0 EVOAEIPIIER. SP /M8 2 2
elle
49-16 | V413-160-0080-0 }{’RdSEBER/MS 2| 2
onae.
49-17 1427-611-0010-0 PACKING/RUBBER 1 1
49-18 1427-606-2100-1 FENDER. RH 1 1
Gardeboue d.
49-19 1427-606-2000-1 FENDER, LH 1 1
Gardeboue g
49-20 1434-606-0010-0 gaTAY FENDER 1 1
idi
49-21 V201-260-8020-0 BOLT/MBXZO 3 3
49-22 V413-160-0080-0 :VoAdSEER/MB 3 3
elie
49-23 | v401-160-0080-0 [ WASHER, SP,/M8 3| 3
Rondelle frein
49-24 v300-260-0080-0 | NUT /M8 3 3
Ecrou
49-25 1434-611-0021-0 CAP/M8 2 2
Bouchon
49-26 v300-260-0080-0 NUT/M8 4 4
49-27 v201-261-2025-0 BOLT/MlZXZS 4 4
49-28 V401-160-0120-0 WASHER SP,/M12 4 4
Rondellefrem
49-29 V413-160-0120-0 | WASHER/M12 4 4
Rondelle
49-30 1427-606-2200-0| REST, ARM 2 2
Main colrante
49-31 V201-260-8016-0 BOLT/MSXIG 4 4
49-31a | V201-260-8020-0 BOLT/MBXZO 4 4
49-32 V401-160-0080-0 WASHER SP,/M8 4 4
49-33 V413-160-0080-0 WAseJll-IER/Ms 2 2.
49-34 v201-260-8016-0 BOLT/MBXIG 4 4
49-35 V413-160-0080-0 WAS}-llER/MB 4 4
49-36 | V401-160-0080-0 | WASHER, SP/M8 4| 4
Rondelle frein
49-37 1488-611-2001-0 SEAT ASSY 1 1
iege complet
9~ - - - .
SO=96 | ESHDRELA=ZDIN=DY | | olbigis,  Sis 111 Weor £40,41,42.43,50,51, 52,61,62
49-39 1434-611-2010-0 «CAP,/10X35 2 2
Fansset
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Fig. 50 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM (1)
Equipment electrique
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Qty

Ref No. Parts No. Description Quant Remarks
Ref No. Piéces NO, Désignation T F Remarques
50- 1 1427-621-3200-0 LAMP, HEAD ASSY 2 2 )
Phuecomplet
50- 2 1427-621-3240-0 -EULB}/IZV 25/25W 2 2
mpoule
50- 3 1427-621-3230-0 -l}UBBER DUSTPROOF 2 2
oint
50- 4 vV201-260-8016-0 BOLT//M8X 16 4 4 [p for E40,41,42,43,61,62
15
50- 5 V401-160-0080-0 | WASHER, SP /M8 4 4
Rondelle {rein
50- 6 v300-260-0080-0 NUT/MB 4 4 J
50- 7 1434-602-0010-0 ELATE LIGHT 2 2
trier
50- 8 V201-260-8025-0 EOLT/MBXZS 4 4
18
50- 9 V401-160-0080-0 | WASHER, SP,/M8 4 4
Rnndellefrem
50-10 1427-621-0080-0 HORN 1 1
Avertisseur ville
50-11 V200-260-6012-0 QOLT/Msxlz 2 2
is
50-12 V401-160-0060-0 WASHER, SP/Mé 2 2
Rondelle frein
50-13 v300-260-0060-0 NUT, M6 2 2
Ecrou
50-14 1426-621-0350-0 FLASHER UNIT 1 1
Lentrale clignotante
50-15 1426-621-0360-0 lS3AsE FLASHER UNIT 1 1
upport
50-16 1421-600-0550-0 LAMP, PILOT A ASSY 1 1
Temoin optique ensemble
50-17 1403-621-0310-0 «BULB./12V-3W 1 1
Ampoule
50-18 1427-621-2200-0 LAMP, PILOT B ASSY 1 1
Temoin opuque ensemble
50-19 1403-621-0310-0 -gULBl/lzv w 1 1
mpoule
50-20 1421-600-0570-0 LAMP, PILOT C ASSY 1 1
Temoin optique ensemble
50-21 1403-621-0310-0 | +BULB/12V-3W 1 1
Arapoule
50-22 1427-621-0110-0 SWITCH, SAFETY 1 1
[nterdesecume
50-23 V401-160-0160-0 | WASHER, SP/MI16 1 1
Rondellefxem
50-24 1427-623-2000-0 LAMP, PILOT ASSY 2 2
Temoin oplquc ensemble
50-25 1403-621-0310-0 *BULB/12V-3W 2 2
Ampoule
50-26 1427-623-2020-0 OLENS/ORANGE 2 2
Verre
50-27 1426-621-0330-0 SWITCH, PARKING 1 1
lnterrup:eu.r
50-28 1427-621-2601-0 LAMP, BLINKER LH ASSY 1 1 |
Chgnounz ensemble
50-29 1427-621-3101-0 LAMP. BLINKER RH ASSY 1 1
f‘hg]&ant ensemble
50-30 1427-621-2630-0 *LENS 4 4
Verre
50-31 1427-621-2620-0 *BULB,12V-20W 2 2
Ampoule
50-32 1427-621-2640-0 -SCREW TAPPING/ 4% 25 8 8
50-33 V200-260-6016-0 -BOLT/MleG 4 4 |» for E40,41,42,43,61,62
50-34 V401-160-0060-0 -WASHER SP,/M6 4 4
wndcllefrem
50-35 V300-260-0060-0 *NUT /M6 4 4
Ecrou
50-36 V401-160~0100-0 *WASHER, SP/M10 2
Rondelle f'em
50-37 v302-260-0100-0 -NUT/M]O
50-38 1427-621-2670-0 -PACKING J
Joim
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Fig- 51 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM (2

Equipment electrique
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Qty

Ref No. Parts No. Description Quant Remarks
Ref No. Piéces NO. Désignation T F Remarques
51- 1 1416-621-0020-0 SWITCH, STARTER ASSY 1 1
Commutateur de demarrage
51- 1la | 1421-621-2500-0 SWITCH, STARTER ASSY 1 1
Commutateur de demarrage
51- 2 1407-600-0520-0 SWITCH, KEY ASSY 1 1
Contacteur
51- 3 1407-621-0120-0 *KEY 2 2
Vle de contact
51- 4 1402-621-0130-0 SWITCH, PUSH BUTTON 1 1
Interrupteur d'avertisseur
51- 5 1403-621-0130-0 SWITCH, LEVER ASSY 1 1
Commande clignotante
51- 5a 1421-621-2400-0 SWITCH, LEVER ASSY 1 1
Commande clignotante
51- 6 v200-260-6018-0 QP,LT/MGXIB 1 1
s
51- 7 V200-260-6025-0 | BOLT,/Mé6x25 1 1
Vis
51- 8 V413-160-0060-0 WASHER/MG 2 2
Rondelle
51- 9 V401-160-0060-0 | WASHER, SP/Mé6 2 2
Rondelle frein
51-10 V300-260-0060-0 NUT, M6 2 2
Ecrou
51-11 1434-621-2000-0 METER, SPEED ASSY 1 1
Tachymetre
51-12 1423-621-0030-0 ((::/}’ELE, METER 1 1
g d
51-13 1427-621-0250-0 | HARNESS, WIRE/NO.5 1 1
Faisceau
51-14 1427-623-0030-0 Hz:;l:!NESS, WIRE/NO. B 1 1
Faisceau
51-15 1427-623-0040-0 l1=-l.acRm~:ss, WIRE/NO. 9 1 1
aisceau
51-16 1427-623-0050-0 ?ARNESS, WIRE/NO. 10 1 1
aisceau
51-17 1434-621-0030-0 HARNESS, WIRE/NO.ll 1 1
Faiscea
51-17a | 1434-621-0031-0 | HARNESS, WIRE/NO.11 1| 1
Faisceau
51-18 1434-621-0040-0 | HARNESS, WIRE,/NO. 12 1 1
aisceau
51-19 1421-621-0360-0 CLAMP, HARNESS 5 5
Attache faisceau
51-20 1342-402-0060-0 SBaA}lIED, WIRE,/ 250 1 1
. og
51-21 3737-172-0090-0 CLAMP, MAIN HARNESS 2 2
Attache faisceau
51-22 v200-260-6012-0 giOLT/Msxlz 2 2
]
51-23 v300-260-0060-0 rchUT/Me 2 2
rou
51-24 vV401-160-0060-0 WASHER, SP/M6 2 2
Rondelle frein
51-25 1425-621-0040-0 CLAMP, HARNESS 1 1
Arache faisceau
51-26 v201-260-8012-0 ‘%)LT/Msxm 1 1
51-27 V401-160-0080-0 | WASHER, SP/M8 1 1
Rondelle frein
51-28 1427-621-0120-0 ggﬂcl)ms'r/loxu 1
illet
51-29 1427-621-0260-0 CLAMP, HARNESS,/ 150 3 3
Artache faisceau
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WIRING DIAGRAM
Cablage diagramme

Fig- 52
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Fig. 53

WEIGQHT OPTION FOR EZ20,21,40,41,50,51,61)

Gueuses

CN
L 10 %,\
16 15 14 13
.. qty R k
Ref No. Parts No. Description Quant emarks
Ref No. Piéces No, D@signation T F Remarques
53- 1 1427-922-2000-0 WEIGHT, F. WHEEL SET 1 *
Contrepoids av
53- 2 1427-922-2100-0 -5QLT, SET,/ 97 8 *
15
53- 3 V401-160-0120-0 *WASHER, SP/M12 16 *
Rondelle frein
53- 4 V300-260-0120-0 | «NUT,/MI12 16 *
Ecrou
53- 5 1427-923-2000-0 | WEIGHT, F. WHEEL SET 1 *
Contrepoids av
53- 6 V201-261-2055-0 -9_0LT/M12X55 6 K
s
53- 7 V401-160-0120-0 *WASHER,. SP,/M12 6| %
Rondelle frein
53- 8 vV300-260-0120-0 -gUT/MlZ 6| %
ou
53- 9 1421-922-0010-0 VCVEIGH’C{, BALANCE 2 2 | % for E20,21,40,41,50,51,61
omrepoids
53-10 W201-261-2055-0 | BOLT,/M12x55 S=55 2 2] %
Vis
53-11 V302-260-0120-0 NUT, M1 2 2 2| %
Ecrou
53-12 1427-922-2200-0 | WEIGHT, R. WHEEL SET, 120 1 1| %
Contrepoids av
53-13 1427-922-2300-0 -SQLT, SET,/154 6 6| %
15
53-14 V413-160-0120-0 'WAdSlIilER/MIZ 6 6 | %
Rondelle
53-15 V401-160-0120-0 *WASHER. SP/M12 12 | 12 | %
Rondelle frein
53-16 V300-260-0120-0 'EbiUT/Mlz 12 12 | X
rov
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Fig. 54 THREE POINT SYSTEM
Attelage trois point
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Qty

Ref No. Parts No. Description Quaut Remarks
Ref NO. Pigces No. Deésignation T o Remarques
54- 0-1| 1434-511-0000-0 LINKAGE, 3P ASSY 1 1
Attache 3 pomts ensemble
54- 1 1427-511-2000-0 *LINK, LW 2 2
Prolonge
54- 2 1421-502-0020-0 'PINH LINK 6 6
G
54- 3 | 1427-511-0061-0 | «PIN, LW LINK 1] 1
Entretoise
54- 4 1427-511-0071-0 «PLATE, SET 1 1
Bande
54- 5 V200-460-8025-0 -BOIT/MBXZS 9T 1 1
54- 6 V401-160-0080-0 -WASHER SP,/M8 1 1
Rondelle frein
54- 7 V413-160-0080-0 -XVAdslrllE /M8 1 1
onde lie
54- 8 | 1427-511-0020-0 | +SHACKLE a| 4
Manille
54- 9 1427-511-0010-0 -PIN/10><32 4 4
Goupille
54-10 V500-152-5020-0 *PIN, SPLIT/25%X20 4 4
boupxlle fendue
54-11 1427-511-2200-0 *CHA N& CHECK RH 2 2
54-12 1427-511-3200-0 °T%RNBUCKLE/M12 2 2
doir
54-13 V302-260-0120-0 -NUT/MIZ 2 2
54-14 1427-511-2100-0 -CHAIN CHECK LH 2 2
Organeaug
54-15 1427-511-2400-0 *HOLDER. CHAIN 2 2
Tenon de maml'e
54-16 1427-511-2700-0 *ROD. LIFT LH 1 1
Chape relevage g
54-17 1423-520-0010-0 'gquI;IH/IGX70 2 2
ille
54-17a 1423-520-0011-0 'Iggull;ll/elGXl70 2 2
54-18 1305-931-0030-0 *PIN, HAIR 2 2
Attache beta
54-19 1427-511-3100-0 *CHAIN. LW LINK 2 2
Chaine du'3 points
54-20 V201-260-8030-0 -BOLT/M8X30 2 2
54-21 V401-160-0080-0 -WASHER SP,/MS8 2 2
Rondelle Irein
54-22 v300-260-0080-0 'NUT/MS 2 2
Ecrou
54-23 1427-511-2900-0 *«ROD, LIFT RH 1 1
Chape ‘de relevage d.
54-24 1427-511-0050-0 -glN/lGX44 2 2
OUI &
54-25 V413-160-0160-0 -yAdsEER/Mls 2 2
ondelle
54-26 V500-154-0025-0 'PXI,N. SPLIT/4X25 2 2
Goupille fendue
54-27 1427-511-2800-0 *NUT, LOCK/MIG 1 1
54-28 1427-511-0040-0 *HANDLE, AD] 1 1
Poignee
54-29 V580-140-5030-0 *PIN. SPRING/W 5x30 1 1
Goupifle elastique
54-30 1427-511-2730-0 *«FORK 1 1
Cavalier
54-31 1427-511-0030-0 *SCREW, AD] 1 1
V1sdereg]ae
54-32 1427-511-3000-0 -II;‘ORK BRACKET 2 2
ourche
54-33 1427-511-2500-0 sLINK. TOP LH 1 1
Visgdetixan':
54-33a 1427-511-2501-0 sLINK, TOP LH 1 1
Vis g de tirant
54-34 1444-514-2900-0 * TURNBUCKLE 1 1
Tendeur de tirapt
54-35 1402-511-6000-0 «NUT. TOP LINK LOCK 1 1
Frein de tendewr
54-36 1427-511-2600-0 sLINK. TOP RH 1 1
Vis d. de tirant
54-36a 1427-511-2601-0 *LINK, TOP RH 1 1
Vis d. de tirant
54-37 1402-500-9040-0 «PIN, TOP LINK 2 2
Broche de tirant
54-37a 1434-511-2100-0 *PIN, TOP LINK ASSY 2 2
Broche de tirant
54-38 1434-511-2001-0 -ERAhCKET LINK 1 1
ttac
54-39 V201-261-2025-0 -BOL’I?‘ M12X25 4 4
54-40 V401-160-0120-0 -WASHER SP,/M12 1 4
Rondelle frem
54-41 V413-160-0120-0 *WASHER_ /M1 2 2 2
Rondelle
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Fige 55 FRONT P.T.O. UNIT (1) (OPTION)

Prise de force
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Qty

Ref No. Parts No. Description Quaut Remarks
Ref No. Piéces NoO, Désignation T F Remarques
55- 0-1)| 1427-130-0001-0 | PTO, FRONT 1 1 | % Included Fig.55,57
Prise de force
55- 1 1427-130-2020-0 il(l)IN’I‘/RUBBER 1 1| %
oinr
55- 2 1427-130-2030-0 | COUPLER 1 1| %
Corps de joint
55- 3 1427-130-2040-0 | PIPE, SPLINE 1 1| %
Douille daccouplement
55- 4 1427-130-2401-0 | BRACKET, PTO 1 1| %
Support
55- 5 V201-261-2020-0 3_0LT/M1 2x20 4 4 | *
15
55- 6 V401-160-0120-0 | WASHER, SP,/M12 4 4 | %
Rondelle frein
55- 7 V704-140-0250-0 | RING, SNAP/C 25 1 1| %
Collet d’axe
55- 8 V600-140-6205-0 BEARING, RB/6205RS 2 2 | %
ement
55- 9 1427-130-2211-0 PULLEY, v,/99 1 1] %
a
55-10 V705-140-0520-0 | RING, SNAP/C 52 1 1 *
Collet d'axe
55-11 1427-130-2270-0 | BELT, V,/SB-435 2 2 [ %
Courroie de reas
55-12 1427-130-2221-0 l;eliLLEY, /137 1 1| %
55-13 1427-130-2230-0 EgAFT, PTO (DN) 1 1| %
re
55-14 1427-130-2240-0 | METAL, PTO SHAFT 2 2 | %
Coquille
55-15 vV600-150-6205-0 | BEARING, RB,/6205 2RS 2 2 [ %
Roulement
55-16 V201-260-8020-0 | BOLT, /M8x20 6 6 | %
Vis
55-17 vV401-160-0080-0 | WASHER, SP,/MS8 8 8 | %
Rondelle frein
55-18 V201-260-8025-0 | BOLT M8x25 2 2 | %
Vis
55-19 V413-160-0080-0 | WASHER /M8 2 2 | x
Rondelle
55-20 1427-130-2600-0 ( CAP, SHAFT A 1 1] %
Chapeau d'arbre
55-21 1427-130-2250-0 | STOPPER. BELT 2 2| %
Arret de courroie
55-22 V201-260-8016-0 eOLT/M8x16 2 2 | %
i .
55-23 V401-160-0080-0 | WASHER. SP/MS8 2 2| %
Rondelle frein
55-24 V413-160-0080-0 | WASHER, /M8 2 2 | %
Rondelle
55-25 1427-130-2800-0 ( COVER, PTO CASE 1 1| %
Couvercle de carter
55-26 V201-261-0014-0| BOLT/M10X14 2 2 | %
Vis
55-27 V401-160-0100-0 [ WASHER, SP,/M10 2 2 | %
Rondelle frein
55-28 V413-160-0100-0 I‘lva‘:dsll.-llaER/Mlo 2 2 | %
e
55-29 1427-130-2900-0 | ARM, TENSION 1 1| %
Tirant
55-30 V500-153-0030-0{ PIN. SPLIT,/3x30 1 1| %
i Goupille fendue
55-31 1427-601-0030-0 | WASHER,15X24X2 1 1 %
Rondelle
55-32 1427-130-2260-0 | SPRING, TORQUE,/ 32 1 1| %
Ressort
55-33 1329-202-0011-0 | PULLEY, TENSION,/ 40x43 1 1| %
Galet rendeur
55-34 vV600-140-6201-0 | BEARING, RB/6201RS 2 2 | %
Roulement
55-35 V705-140-0320-0 RING, SNAP/C 32 1 1| %
a Collet d’axe
55-36 V704-140-0120-0| RING, SNAP/C 12 1 1 %
Col.l:td'axe
55-37 1329-202-0030-0 gOLLAR, TENS I ON 1 1| %
oller
55-38 1427-130-2700-0 CAP. SHAFT B 1 1 %
Chapeau d"arbre
55-39 1427-130-2050-0 [ RING, STOP,38 1 1] %
Collet daxe
55-40 1427-130-2060-0 | SPRING, PRESS/ 42 1 1| %
R
55-41 | 1427-130-2070-0  piNVex 34 1l 1] %
G
55-42 | V704-140-0350-0| RING. snap/C 35 1| 1] %
Coll d*
55-43 1427-941-0270-0 | MARK. MADE IN JAPAN 1 1] %
Etiquette
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Fig. 56 FRONT P.T.O. UNIT (@ (OPTION)

Prise de force
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Qty

Ref No. Parts No. Description Quant Remarks
Ref No. Pigces No, Deésignation T F Remarques
56- 0-1] 1427-131-0001-0 PTO, FRONT SET (2) 1 1 [ % Included Fig.56,57
Prlscdefm:eav
56- 1 1427-130-2020-0 _}OINT/RUBBER 1 1] %
oint
56- 2 1427-130-2030-0 COUPLER 1 1| %
Corps de joint
56- 3 1427-130-2040-0 PIPE, SPLINE 1 1| %
) Douille dnccouplement
56- 4 1427-131-2101-0 BRACKET, PTO 1 1| %
Support
56- 5 v201-261-2020-0 BOLT/MIZXZO 4 4 | *
56- 6 V401-160-0120-0 WASHER SP,M1 2 4 4|
Rondelle fre
56- 7 V704-140-0250-0 RING, SNAP/C 25 1 1| %
Collet d'ax
56- 8 V600-140-6205-0 BEAR[NG RB,6205RS 2 2| %
Roulement
56- 9 1427-130-2211-0 l;gLLEY vV/99 1 1] %
56-10 V705-140-0520-0 | RING, SNAP/C 52 1 1| %
Collet d*axe
56-11 1427-131-2010-0 BELT, V,/SB-38 2 2 | %
Courronedereal
56-12 1427-130-2221-0 PULLEY V,/137 1 1| %
56-13 1427-130-2230-0 SHAFT PTO (DN) 1 1| %
56-14 1427-130-2240-0 glETAL PTO SHAFT 2 2 | %
oquille
56-15 V600-150-6205-0 | BEARING, RB/6205 2RS 2 2 [ %
Roulement
56-16 V201-260-8020-0 SSLT/MBXZO 6 6 | %
56-17 V401-160-0080-0 | WASHER, SP /M8 8 8 | %
Rondelle frein
56-18 V201-260-8025-0 BOLT/M8x25 2 2 | %
56-19 V413-160-0080-0 WASHER/MB 2 2 | %
Rondelle
56-20 1427-130-2600-0 CAP, SHAFT A 1 1| %
Chapeauda.rbre
56-21 1427-130-2250-0 STOPPER, BELT 2 2 | %
Arret de courrale
56-22 V201-260-8016-0 BOLT,  M8X16 2 2 | %
Vis
56-23 V401-160-0080-0 | WASHER, SP,/MS3 2 2| %
Rondel.lefrcm
56-24 V413-160-0080-0 | WASHER /M8 2 2 | %
Rondelle
56-25 1427-131-2200-0 COVER, PTO CASE 1 1] %
Couvercle de carter
56-26 v201-261-0014-0 BOLT/M10x14 2 2| %
56-27 V401-160-0100-0 WASHER SP,/M10 2 2 | %
Rondelle frein
56-28 V413-160-0100-0 :VOA:dSHER/MIO 2 2| %
56-29 1427-130-2900-0 | ARM, TENSION 1 1| %
Tuam:
56-30 V500-153-0030-0 PIN, SPLIT,/3X30 1 1] %
Gouplllefendue
56-31 1427-601-0030-0 \Io(VAdSI]-lleER/lsxuxz 1 1] %
onde.
56-32 1427-130-2260-0 ESJSR[NG, TORQUE,/ 32 1 1| %
OTT
56-33 1329-202-0011-0 PULLEY, TENSION,/40x43 1 1| %
Galettendeur
56-34 V600-140-6201-0 | BEARING, RB/6201RS 2 2 | %
Raulement
56-35 V705-140-0320-0 RING, SNAP/C 32 1 1| %
Collet d'axe
56-36 V704-140-0120-0 RING, SNAP/C 12 1 1| %
56-37 1329-202-0030-0 g%.LAR TENS [ON 1 1| %
olilier
56-38 1427-130-2700-0 CAP, SHAFT B 1 1| %
Chapeaudarble
56-39 1427-130-2050-0 RING, STOP,/38 1 1] %
Collet dhe
56-40 1427-130-2060-0 gePRING PRESS,42 1 1| %
ssort
56-41 1427-130-2070-0 &IN{SXSA 1 1| %
upille
56-42 V704-140-0350-0 RING, SNAP/C 35 1 1 [ %
) Clltd'
56-43 | 1427-941-0270-0 | MARK, MADE IN JAPAN 1 1| %
Etiquette
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Fig. 57 CLUTCH CASE FOR FRONT P.T.O. UNIT (©PTION)
Cloche dembrayage
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Qty

Ref No. Parts No. Description Quant Remarks

Ref No. Piéces No, Désignation T F Remarques

57- 0-1| 1427-130-3000-0 CASE, CLUTCH ASSY 1 1 *
Cloche d’embrayage

57- 1 1427-130-3101-0 *CASE. CLUTCH 1 1 *
Cloche d ‘embrayage

57- 2 1427-130-3200-0 *BRACKET, CASE 1 1 (%
Support carter’

57- 3 1427-130-3302-0 -Il:eEVER CLUTCH 1 1 *

vier

57- 4 4106-105-3030-0 *GRIP 1 1 *
Poignee

57- 4a | 2101-230-0010-0 «GRIP 1 1| %
Poignee

57- 5 1427-130-3010-0 *PIN, LEVER 1 1| %
Axe d'embrayage

57- 6 v300-260-0100-0 -NUT/MIO 2 2| %

57- 17 V401-160-0100-0 -WAdeIiIeER SP,/M10 2 2 ( %
Ron

57- 8 1352-404-0040-0 «SPRING, CLUTCH 1 1{ %
Ressort

57- 9 1427-130-3030-0 -wnuz PTO CLUTCH 1 1| %

57-10 1427-130-3401-0 -TENSIONER WIRE 1 1| %
Raidisseur

57-11 V413-160-0080-0 -WASllilER/MB 1 1] %
Ronde.

57-12 V500-152-5015-0 | <PIN, SPLIT/25%X15 1 1| %
Gouplllz fendue

57-13 vV201-261-0020-0 -BOLT/M10><20 2 2| %

57-14 V401-160-0100-0 *WASHER, SP,/M10 2 2 | %
Rondelle frein

57-15 1425-621-0040-0 *CLAMP, HARNESS 1 1 (%
Amchefa:.sceau

57-16 1427-932-0120-0 -El\tdlARK CLUTCH 1 1 *
quette

57-16a | 1427-932-0121-0 *MARK, CLUTCH 1 1 *

Etiquerte
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Ref No. Parts No. Description Quant Remarks
Raf No. Pigces NO. D@ésignation T F Remarques
58- 1 1434-905-0040-0 | MARK. SIDE LH/2140 1 1
Plaque laterale g.
58- 2 1434-905-0050-0 K, SIDE RH/2140 1 1
Plaque laterale d.
58- 3 1434-905-0060-0 . MODEL 1 for E20,21,22,40,41,42,43
Plaque de ty
58- 4 | 1434-905-0080-0 | MARK. MODEL F 1
Plaque de type
58- 5 1434-905-0110-0 | MARK, 4WD 2
Etiquette
58- 6 1427-904-0041-0 | MARK, THROTTLE 1 1
Eriquette
58- 17 1427-941-0031-0 , PTO T"UIFT 1 1
Etiquette
58- 8 1434-905-0010-0 | MARK, PANEL 1 1
Etiquerte
58- 9 1421-903-0160-0 MARK, CAP 1 1
quette
58-10 1422-940-0080-0 K, KEY SWITCH 1 1
Etiquette
58-11 1427-941-0190-0 MARK, STARTER A 1 1
tiquette
58-12 | 1427-941-0210-0 IE/LRRK, STARTER B 1] 1
tiquette
58-13 1427-941-0220-0 IE/L{\RK, HORN 1 1
_ _ _ _ tiquette for E50,51,52,61,62
58-14 | 1427-932-0020-0 | rAG" cauTION 1| 1 {f” AR L N
58-15 1427-932-0030-0 TAG, CAUTION 1 1
Eriquette
58-16 1427-932-0040-0 TAG, CAUTION 1 1
Etiquette for E61,62
58-17 1421-904-0140-0 ’{AG, CAUTION 1 1 for E20,21,22,40,41,42,43
tiquette
58-18 1421-904-0190-0 | TAG. BATTERY 1 1 |{ for Eé1,62
Etiquette for E20,21,22,40,41,42,43
58-19 1434-905-0070-0 %’[ARK, oIL 1
tiquette
58-20 1434-905-0090-0 | MARK, OIL F 1
Eciquerte for E20,21,22,40,41,42,43
58-21 1427-943-0041-0 MARK, F. SHIFT 1
iquette
58-22 1427-941-0020-0 MARK, SUB SHIFT 1 1
tiquette
58-23 1427-937-0030-0 EtMA;lRK. DRIVE CAUTION 1 1
uette
58-24 | 1427-937-0040-0 | MARK, DRIVE 1| 1
Etiquertte
58-25 1427-944-0010-0 | MARK, WIRING 1 1
Eriquette
58-26 1427-941-0090-0 %ARK, OIL NO. 1 1 rfor E20,21,22,40,41,42,43,61,62
juette
58-27 1434-905-0020-0 MA‘RK. HYD ADJ 1 1
Etiquette
58-28 1434-905-0030-0 , LOCK 1 1
Etiquette
58-29 1427-937-0090-0 IEVI{\R£<. DIFF-LOCK 1 1
tiquette
58-30 1427-941-0160-0 | MARK, FUEL 1 1
Etiquette
58-31 1427-941-0230-0 IE\;IAREC. RADIATOR A 1 1
iquette
58-32 1427-941-0240-0 Ié/lARK. RADIATOR B 1 1
tiquette
58-33 1427-941-0080-0 ’ , HYD LEVER 1 1
Etiquette
58-34 1427-932-0080-0 MARK, TYPE/E20 1 1
tiquertte
58-35 1427-932-0090-0 TYPE/E21 1 1
Etiquette
58-36 1427-932-0110-0 MARK, TYPE,/E22 1 1
tiquette
58-37 1427-932-0130-0 MARK, TYPE,/E40 1 1
quette
58-38 1427-932-0140-0 IEvéARlée. TYPE,/E41 1 1
que
58-39 1427-932-0150-0 ét/liARK. TYPE,/E42 1 1
querte
58-40 1427-932-0160-0 | MARK, TYPE/E43 1 1
Etiquette
58-41 1427-932-0170-0 %}&& TYPE,/ES50 1 1
58-42 1427-932-0180-0 MARK, TYPE/E51 1 1
que
58-43 1427-932-0190-0 | MARK, TYPE/E52 1 1
Etiquette
58-44 1431-948-0010-0 , TYPE/EG61 1
Etiquette
58-45 1434-909-0030-0 MARK, TYPE,/E62 1
Etiquette
58-46 1427-937-0190-0 | MARK, CAUTION 1 1
Etiquette
58-47 1422-940-0140-0 TAG, CAUTION 1 1
Etiquerte
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MARKS (FRENCH) FORE50,51552)
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o g t

Ref No. Parts No. Description gu{,,t Remarks

Ref No. Pigces NO. Deésignation T | F Remarques

59- 1 1427-934-0020-0 MARK, SUB SHIFT 1 1
Etiquerte

59- 2 1427-934-0030-0 MARK, DRIVE CAUTION 1 1
Etiquette

59- 3 1427-934-0040-0 MARK, DRIVE 1 1
Etiquette

59- 4 1427-934-0051-0 MARK. WIRING 1 1
Edquette

59- 5 1427-934-0060-0 MARK, HYD LEVER 1 1
Etiquette

59- 6 1427-934-0120-0 MARK, OIL NO. 1 1
Etiquette

59- 7 1434-907-0010-0 MARK, HYD ADJ 1 1
Etiquette

59- 8 1434-907-0020-0 MARK, LOCK 1 1
Etiquette

59- 9 1427-934-0090-0 MARK, DIFF-LOCK 1 1
Etiquecte

59-10 1427-934-0130-0 MARK, FUEL 1 1
Edquerte

59-11 1427-934-0150-0 MARK, RADIATOR A 1 1
Edquerte

59-12 1427-934-0160-0 MARK, RADIATOR B 1 1
Etiquette

59-13 1434-907-0030-0 MARK, OIL 1
Etiquette

59-14 1434-907-0040-0 | MARK, OIL,/4WD 1
Etiquerte

59-15 1431-935-0070-0 MARK, F. SHIFT 1
Etiquette

59-16 1427-934-0180-0 TAG, CAUTION 1 1
Etiquette

59-17 1427-934-0190-0 TAG, BATTERY 1 1
Etiquette
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Fig. 60 TOOLS AND TRAILER HITCH SYSTEM
Outils
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Qty

Ref No. Parts No. Description Quant Remarks
Ref No. Pigces NO. Désignation T F Remarques
60- 1 1427-906-0010-0 SPANNER, BOX, 19 1 1
Cle a pipe
60- 2 1401-906-0050-0 ?:VRENCH/17X19 1 1
le
60- 3 V936-150-0150-0 glLIERS/ISO 1 1
nces
60- 4 V945-150-6100-0 TSCREWDRIVER, CROSS/ 2 1 1
olurnevis
60- 5 V941-150-6100-0 SCREWDRIVER,/6X100 1 1
Tournevis
60- 6 V920-550-8010-0 SII:ANNER/BXIO 1 1
plate
60- 7 V920-551-2014-0 gll:AlI;JNER/IZXIz; 1 1
plate
60- 8 V920-551-3017-0 (S:EAII;INER/ISX17 1 1
plate
60- 9 V920-551-9022-0 | SPANNER/19%x22 1 1
Cle plate
60-10 1421-906-0020-0 PUMP, GREASE 1 1
Pompe a graisse
60-11 3750-412-0030-0 OILER 1 1
Burette
60-12 1427-906-2010-0 FUNNEL 1 1
Entonnoir
60-13 3560-702-0010-0 | BAG, ToOL 1 1
0-14 1427-621-0150-0 ll;oc‘fm/amgs w 1 1
60-1 1 A}njpoEle 12V-25/25 Jfor E40,41,42,43,61,62
60-15 1427-621-2620-0 BULB,/G18 12V-20W 1 1 i
Ampoule
For repair
60-16 1411-621-0050-0 FUSE /5A 2 2
Fusible
60-17 1423-621-2010-0 EU_EIE/ISA 1 1
usible
60-18 1427-921-0000-0 | HITCH, TRAILER ASSY 1 1] %)
Attache de halage complet
60-19 1427-921-2100-0 -glr;lz/zzxzu 1 1 *
roche
60-20 1341-906-0010-0 «PIN, HAIR 2 2 | %
Amache beta
y for Eéo,é%,42,43,50,51,52,
1
60-21 1402-900-9030-0 “PIN, TRAILER 1 1| % !
oC
60-22 1421-502-0020-0 *PIN, LINK 1 1| %
Goupille
60-23 1427-921-2200-0 -glg/19x214 1 1| %
roche
60-24 1421-906-2000-0 SCREWDRIVER ASSY 1 1
Tournevis
60-24a | 2130-931-2100-0 SCREWDRIVER ASSY 1 1
Tournevis
60-25 1427-957-2000-0 SHOE, BRAKE SET 1| %
Machoire set
60-26 1427-957-2100-0 *SHOE, BRAKE *
Machoire
60-27 1427-310-0010-0 *SPRING, TENSION *

Ressort
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Fig. 61 EMERGENCY STOP LEVER SET (OPTION FOR E20,21,22
40,41.42.43,50,51 52)
Ref No. Parts No. Description &ﬁint Remarks
Ref NO. Piéces No. D@ésignation T F Remarques
61- 0-1| 1434-102-3000-0 | LEVER, EMARGENCY STOP SET 1 1] %
Empreve cenier
61- 1 1434-102-3100-0 *sLEVER, STOP ASSY 1 1 *
Levier ensemble
61- 2 1434-102-3110-0 | «<LEVER, STOP 1 1| %
Levier
61- 3 1434-102-3120-0 *«GASKET, COVER 1 1 *
Joint
61- 4 1434-102-3130-0 *«+CAP, SEALING 1 1| %
Bonchon
61- 5 1434-102-3140-0 --Ro'{), TIE 1 1 *
Tringle
61- 6 V210-160-6030-0 --13.01.1‘, SEMS_/M6X30 1 1| %
s
61- 7 1434-102-3300-0 -EIRE, STOP ASSY 1 1| %
61- 8 1434-102-0030-0 -EP!“OLDER, WIRE 1 1 *
61- 9 V201-260-8020-0 | «BOLT,/M8X20 2 2 | %
Vis
61-10 V401-160-0080-0 -WAdSIII-IER, SP,/M8 2 2 | %
Rondelle
61-11 v300-260-0080-0 *NUT /M8 2 2 *
Ecrou
61-12 V413-160-0060-0 | <WASHER/M6 1 1| %
Rondelle
61-13 V500-152-0012-0 | PIN, SPLIT/ 2x12 1 1| %
Goupille fendue
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NUMERICAL

Classees d'apres leur de code

INDEX

ENGINE

Parts No.

No.

3
Pieces

Parts No.

~
Pieces No-

Ref No.

Ref No.

Parts

No.

S
Pieces No.

Ref No.
Ref No.

1427-102-0020-0
1434-102-0010-0
5650-010-0088-0
5650-010-0089-0
5650-030-0152-0
5650-030-4916-0
5650-031-4770-0
5650-040-0887-0
5650-040-0955-0
5650-040-0956-0
5650-040-1080-0
5650-040-1110-0
5650-040-1206-0
5650-040-1206-0
5650-040-2381-0
5650-040-2547-0
5650-040-2737-0
5650-040-2973-0
5650-040-2973-0
5650-040-4316-0
5650-040-4871-0
5650-040-4873-0
5650-040-4874-0
5650-040-4874-0
5650-040-4876-0
5650-040-4877-0
5650-040-4878-0
5650-040-4878-0
5650-040-4879-0
5650-040-4880-0
5650-040-4881-0
5650-040-4881-0
5650-040-4884-0
5650-040-4884-0
5650-040-6217-0
5650-040-6228-0
5650-040-6228-0

5650-040-6235-0

17-31
9-12
9-13
9-11

17-32
9-10
9- 8
9- 9

17-33

5650-046-6235-0
5650-040-6242-0
5650-040-6242-0
5650-040-6420-0
5650-040-6421-0
5650-040-6570-0
5650-040-6570-0
5650-040-6682-0
5650-040-6682-0
5650-040-6685-0
5650-040-6722-0
5650-040-6732-0
5650-040-6745-0
5650-040-7000-0
5650-040-7010-0
5650«040-7028-0
5650-040-7030-0
5650-040-7035-0
5650-040-7124-0
5650-040-7124-0
5650-040-7125-0
5650-040-7136-0
5650-040-7137-0
5650-040-7137-0
5650-040-7143-0
5650-040-7145-0
5650-040-7145-0
5650-040-7170-0
5650-040-7171-0
5650-040-7422-0
5650-040-7422-0
5650-040-8160-0
5650-040-8161-0
5650-040-8162-0
5650-040-8163-0
5650-040-8173-0
5650-040-8175-0

5650-040-8175-0

1- 3a
17-17
1- 4
2- 6

1-10

1-10b

5650-040-8175-0
5650-040-8200-0
5650-040-8205-0
5650-040-8205-0
5650-040-8211-0
5650-040-8216-0
5650-~040-8216-0
5650-040-8221-0
5650-040-8226-0
5650-040-8226-0
5650-040-8230-0
5650-040-8230-0
5650-040-8236-0
5650-040-8236-0
5650-040-8236-0
5650-040-8240-0
5650-040-8260-0
5650-040~8265-0
5650-040-8272-0
5650-040-8304-0
5650-040-8321-0
5650-040-8321-0
5650-040-8340-0
5650-040-8340-0
5650-040-8381-0
5650-040-8441-0
5650-040-8450-0
5650-040-8451-0
5650-040-8455-0
5650-040-8470-0
5650-040-8481-0
5650-040-8491-0
5650-040-8501-0
5650-040-8501-0
5650-040-8531-0
5650-040-8536-0
5650-040-8541-0

5650-040-8551-0

1-10b

2- 9a
17=10
1-26
12-11
12-15
12-12

3-11
3-17
3-19

17- 8

13
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Parts No.

~N
Pieces No.

Parts No.

o9
Pieces No.

Parts No.

S
Pieces No.

Ref No.
Ref No.

5650-040-8551-0
5650-040-8563-0
5650-040-8566-0
5650-040-8566-0
5650-040-8571-0
5650-040-8576-0
5650-040-8576-0
5650-040-8580-0
5650-040-8580-0
5650-040-8651-0
5650-040-8652-0
5650-040-8653-0
5650-040-8720-0
5650-040-8730-0
5650-040-8732-0
5650-040-8733-0
5650-040-8780-0
5650-040-8795-0
5650-040-8796-0
5650-040-8797-0
5650-040-8798-0
5650-040-8811-0
5650-040-8820-0
5650-040-8832-0
5650-040-8836-0
5650-040-8872-0
5650-040-8872-0
5650-040-8873-0
5650-040-8906-0
5650-040-8908-0
5650-040-8920-0
5650-040-8935-0
5650-040-8950-0
5650-040-8964-0
5650-040-9040-0
5650-040-9041-0
5650-040-9042-0

5650-040-9046-0

Ref No.

Ref No.
17-12
13- 5
13- 6
17-13
13- 7
13- 8
17-14
13- 1
17-15
4- 2-1
4- 2-2
4- 2-3
4- 2
4- 1
4- 1-2
4- 1-3
4- 3
4- 6
4- 6-1
4- 6-2
4- 6-3
4- 8
4- 9
4- 0-1
4-19
6-15
9- 0-1
9- 1
5- 4
5- 8
5-21
5-25
5-31
5- 9
17-26
17-26-1
17-26-2
17-26-3

5650-040-9074-0
5650-040-9094-0
5650-040-9095+0
5650-040-9096-0
5650-040-9151-0
5650-040-9151-0
5650-040-9167-0
5650-040-9168-0
5650-040-9169-0
5650-040-9175-0
5650-040-9181-0
5650°040-9182-0
5650-040-9186-0
5650-040-9197-0
5650-040-9201-0
5650-040-9204-0
5650-040-9213-0
5650-040-9215-0
5650-040-9226-0
5650-040-9230-0
5650-040-9235-0
5650-040-9235-0
5650-040-9239-0
5650-040-9240-0
5650-040-9244-0
5650-040-9264-0
5650-040-9264-0
5650-040-9302-0
5650-040-9305-0
5650-040-9316-0
5650-040-9320-0
5650-040-9329-0
5650-040-9333-0
5650-040-9370-0
5650-040-9372-0
5650-040-9381-0
5650-040-9410-0
5650-040-9410-0

7- 0-1
12- 4
12-10

3-29
14- 6
12-16

3-28a
11- 0-1a
11- 7a

3-32
14- 1

16- 0-1

5650-040-9420-0
5650-040-9460-0
5650-040-9510-0
5650-040-9511-0
5650-040-9515-0
5650-040-9952-0
5650-041-2760-0
5650-041-2761-0
5650-041-2762-0
5650-041-2763-0
5650-048-4875-0
5650-048-8392-0
5650-050-0114-0
5650-050-0114-0
5650-050-0135-0
5650-050-0136-0
5650-050-0137-0
5650~050~0224-0
5650-050-0229-0
5650-050-0230-0
5650-050-0231-0
5650-050-0299-0
5650-050-0309-0
5650-050-0310-0
5650-050-0311-0
5650-050-0312-0
5650-050-0314-0
5650-050-0315-0
5650-050-0316-0
5650-050-0326-0
5650-050-0336-0
5650-050-0360-0
5650-050-0429-0
5650-050-0431-0
5650-050-0438-0
5650-050-0438-0
5650-050-0442-0
5650-050-0507-0

14- 2
14-10
14-17
14-18
14-19
3-22
4- 2a
4- 2a-1
4- 2a-2
4- 2a-3

17-28

131




Parts No.

S
Pieces No.

Re f No.
R;f ‘No.

Parts No.

S
Pieces No.

Parts No.

~
Pieces No.

Ref No.
Réf No.

5650-050-0785-0
5650-050-0786-0
5650-050-0787-0
5650-050-0795-0
5650-050-0796-0
5650-050-0797-0
5650-050-0798-0
5650-050-0799-0
5650-050-0908-0
5650-050-0928-0
5650-050-1046-0
5650-050-1073-0
5650-050-1077-0
5650-050-1098-0
5650-050-1152-0
5650-050-1156-0
5650-050-1161-0
5650-050-1162-0
5650-050-1238-0
5650-050-1240-0
5650-050-1244-0
5650-050-1246-0
5650-050-1256-0
5650-050-1257-0
5650-050-1258-0
5650-050-1259-0
5650-050-1260-0
5650-050-1261-0
5650-050-1262-0
5650-050-1263-0
5650-050-1264-0
5650-050-1265-0
5650-050-1266-0
5650-050-1267-0
5650-050-1268-0
5650-050-1269-0
5650-050-1270-0

5650-050-1271-0

7-22
7-16
7- 8
7-18

7-17

7-21-7
7-26

7-27

7-27-1
7-27-2
7-27-3
7-27-4
7-28

7-28-1
7-28-2
7-28-3
7-28-4
7-28-5
7-28-6
7-28-7
7-28-8

7-28-9

5650-050-1272-0
5650-050-1273-0
5650-050-1274-0
5650-050-1275-0
5650-050-1276-0
5650-050-1311-0
5650-050-1312-0
5650-050-1818-0
5650-050-2298-0
5650-050-2299-0
5650-050-2329-0
5650-050-2331-0
5650-050-2332-0
5650-050-2333-0
5650-050-2334-0
5650-050-2335-0
5650-050-2340-0
5650-050-2341-0
5650-050-2342-0
5650-050-2346-0
5650-050-2347-0
5650-050-2395-0
5650-050-2396-0
5650-050-2397-0
5650-050-2398-0
5651-661-0600-0
5651-661-1200-0
5651-661-1200-0
5651-661-1400-0
5651-661-1400-0
5651-992-0000-1
5651-993-0014-0
5660-010-0055-0
5660-010-0064-0
5660-010-0110-0
5660-010-1259-0
5660-010-1260-0
5660-010-1264-0

15- 7
15- 9
16~ 3a
16- 5
16- 7
16- 8
16- 9
16-10

12- 6

5660-010-1267-0
5660-010-1268-0
5660-024-0051-0
5660-024-0053-0
5660-024-0053-0

5660-024-0054-0

5660-024-1222-0"

5660-024-1223-0
5660-024-1224-0
5660-024-1224-0
5660-024-1225-0
5660-024-1251-0
5660-024-1251-0
5660-024-1251-0
5660-024-1251-0
5660-024-1255-0
5660-024-1257-0
5660-024-1261-0
5660-024-1267-0
5660-024-1267-0
5660-024-1280-0
5660-024-1280-0
5660-024-1282-0
5660-024-1308-0
5660-024-3628-0
5660-024-4823-0
5660-024-4878-0
5660-024-4892-0
5660-035-0769-0
5660-040-0683-0
5660-040-0683-0
5660-040-2566-0
5660-040-2566-0
5660-040-1936-0
5660-040-1936-0
5660-040-8451-0
5660-043-0004-0
5660-043-0005-0

12- 7
11-20
2- 5




Parts No.

S
Pieces No.

Parts No.

3
Pieces No.

Parts No.

S
Pieses No.

5660-043-0005-0
5660-043-0005-0
5660-043-0005-0
5660-043-0126-0
5660-043-0725-0
5660-043-0726-0
5660-043-0728-0
5660-043-4005-0
5660-045-0005-0
5660-045-0010-0
5660-045-0405-0
5660-045-0405-0
5660-045-0405-0
5660-045-0405-0
5660-045-0405-0
5660-045-0405-0
5660-045-0406-0
5660-045-0410-0
5660-045-1406-0
5660-047-2404-0
5660-047-6018-0
5660-047-6215-0
5660-047-6215-0
5660-052-0002-0
5660-052-0002-0
5660-052-0012-0
5660-052-0012-0
5660-052-2010-0
5660-066-5511-0
5660-066-5538-0
5660-066-5538-0
5660-066-5543~0
5660-066-5543-0
5661-045-0035-0
5661-045-0035-0
5661-045-0035-0
5661-047-1104-0

5661-047-1105-0

5661-047-1110-0
5661-060-2021-0
5661-060-2051-0
5661-066-3006-0
5661-066-0004-0
5661-066-0004-0
5661-066-0004-0
5661-066-1006-0
5661-066-1120-0
5661-066-1120-0
5661-066-1121-0
5661-066-1121-0
5661-066-1123-0
5663-000-2680-0
5663-000-2680-0
5663-000-2680-0
5663-000-3120-0
5663-000-3120-0
5663-000-3180-0
5663-000-4250-0
5663-000-4250-0
5663-000-5220-0
5663-000-5230-0
5663-000-5230-0
5663-000-5510-0
5663-000-5510-0
5663-000-5510-0
5663-000-6120-0
5663-000-7040-0
5663-000-9630-0
5663-001-3700-0
5663-001-4040-0
5663-001-4820-0

- 5663-001-5150-0

5663-001-5170-0
5663-001-5170-0
5663-001-8210-0
5663-002-6130-0

3-15
3-16
17- 9
3-23
3-26
17- 2
4-17

5663-002-6200-0
5663-008-7710-0
5663-008-7840-0
5663-014-2360-0
5663-016-4820-0
5663-016-4830-0
5663-016-4900-0
5663-016-4900-0
5663-017-6450-0
5663-017-6450-0
5663-020-7330-0
5663-030-7900-0
5663-060-2210-0
5663-060-7410-0
5663-060-7411-0
5663-060-7416-0
5663-060-7420-0
5663-060-7432-0
5663~060-7539-0
5663-060-7540-0
5663-602-0740-0
5663-602-2270-0
5663-602-2640-0
5663-602-7830-0
5663-602-7890-0
5663-602-7970-0
5663-602-8260-0
5663-602-9380-0
5663-602-9630-0
5663-607-1700-0
5663-607-1760-0
5663-607-2120-0
5663-607-2670-0
5663-607-2680-0
5663-607-2690-0
5663-701-7860-0
5663-701-7870-0
5663-701-7880-0

11- 1
16-20
16- 3
16- 4
16-13
16-19
16- 1
16-14
16-15
16- 6
15-16
15- 6
15-15
15- 8
15-14
15-13
15- 5
16- 4a
15- 2
15-11
15- 3
15- 4
15-10
15-17
11-14
11-15

11-16
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Parts No.

S
Pieces No.

Ref No.
Ref No.

Parts

~N
Pieces

No.

No.

Re f

Re f

No.

No.

5663-701-7880-0
5663~701~-7890-0
5666-515-4300-0
5666-515-4300-0
5667-231-2200-0
5667-631-1601-0
5667-631-1601-0
5667-831-1600-0
5667-831-1600-0
5667-910-4501-0
5668-712-6300-0
5669-413-3900-0
5669-413-3900-0
5669-644-1701-0
5669-644-1710-0
5669-665-4000-0
5669-674-0510-0

5669-674-4000-0

17-35

11-19

5- 2a

5- 3a
2-12
10-18
2-14
17-37
3-18
13- 3
11-24
12- 2
12- 1
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SHASS |

Parts No. Ref No. Parts No. Ref No. Parts No. Ref No.

Pieces No. |Ref No | Pieces No. |Ref No. | Pieces No. |Ref No.
V112-166-0016-0 20- 8 V201-260-8016-0 49-34 V201-260-8135-0 40-10
V200-260-6012-0 18-19 V201-260-8016-0 50- 4 V201-261-0014-0 55-26
V200-260-6012-0 26- 9 V201-260-8016-0 55-22 V201-261-0014-0 56-26
V200-260-6012-0 50-11 V201-260-8016-0 56-22 V201-261-0016-0 30-19-1
V200-260-6012-0 51-22 V201~-260-8018-0 47-31 V201-261-0016-0 31-17
V200-260-6014-0 18- 8 V201-260-8020-0 29-29 V201-261-0020-0 20-19a
V200-260-6014-0 45-15 V201-260-8020-0 29-48 V201-261-0020-0 29-56
V200-260-6016-0 22-25 V201-260-8020-0 30-51 V201-261-0020-0 32- 3
V200-260-6010-0 50-33 V201-260-8020-0 42- 3 V201-261-0020-0 57-13
V200-260-6018-0 51- 6 V201-260-8020-0 44-18 V201-261-0025-0 20-19
V200-260-6020-0 49- 4 V201-260-8020-0 49-21 V201-261-0030-0 32- 2
V200-260-6025-0 48- 2 V201-260-8020-0 49-31a V201-261-0035-0 30-19
V200-260-6025-0 51- 7 V201-260-8020-0 55-16 V201-261-0035-0 36- 8
V200-260-6030-0 49- 5 V201-260-8020-0 56-16 V201-261-0040-0 45- 5
V200-260-6035-0 47-13 V201-260-8020-0 61- 9 V201-261-0045-0 38- 5
V200-260-6040-0 48-22 V201-260-8022-0 30-44 V201-261-0045-0 45~ 6
V200-260-8012-0 32-21 V201-260-8025-0 18-36a V201-261-2020-0 55- 5
V200-460-8025-0 54- 5 V201-260-8025-0 21-16 V201-261-2020-0 56- 5
V200-461-2030-0 38-18 V201-260-8025-0 21-22 V201-261-2025-0 26- 6
V201-260-8012-0 19- 6 V201-260-8025-0 36-19 V201-261-2025-0 49-27
V201-260-8012-0 19-17 V201-260-8025-0 40-14 V201-261-2025-0 54-39
V201-260-8012-0 51-26 V201-260-8025-0 46-22 V201-261-2030-0 36-25
V201-260-8015-0 29- 9 V201-260-8025-0 50- 8 V201-261-2030-0 36-25-1
V201-260-8016-0 18-39 V201-260-8025-0 55-18 V201-261-2035-0 36-37
V201-260-8016-0 20- 3 V201-260-8025-0 56-18 V201-261-2035-0 45-22
V201-260-8016-0 20-16 V201-260-8028-0 33-13 V201-261-2050-0 38- 4
V201-260-8016-0 20-23 V201-260-8030-0 22- 9 V201-261-2055-0 45-23
V201-260-8016-0 22-18 V201-260-8030-0 54-20 V201-261-2055-0 53- 6
V201-260-8016-0 29-32 V201-260-8035-0 18-13 V201-460-8025-0 24- 5
V201-260-8016-0 30-45 V201-260-8035-0 18-36 V201-460-8025-0 43-16
V201-260-8016-0 31-36 V201-460-8035-0 22-14 V201-461-0030-0 21-25
V201-260-8016-0 35-45 V201-260-8035-0 &= B V201-461-0030-0 28-26
V201-260-8016-0 39-29 V201-260-8035-0 40- 5 V201-461-2020-0 25- 9
V201-260-8016-0 45-36 V201-260-8040-0 47-21 V203-261-0020-0 32-32
V201-260-8016-0 46-16 V201-260-8050-0 40-10 V203-261-2020-0 29- 4
V201-260-8016-0 48-15 V201-260-8060-0 33- 4 V203-261-2035-0 29- 5
V201-260-8016-0 49-14 V201-260-8065-0 19-10 V203-461-2030-0 20-29
V201-260-8016-0 49-31 V201-260-8085-0 48-14 V210-160-6030-0 61- 6
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POrts No.

N
Pieces No.

Ref No.

R;f No.

Parts No.

A Y
Piecs No.

Ref No.
Ref No.

Parts No.

A}
Pieecs No.

Ref No.
R;f No.

V220-340-8020-0
V250-461-2025-0
V251-261-2025-0
V252-261-0030-0
V252-261-0035-0
V252-261-0035-0
V252-261-0036-0
V252-261-0036-0
V252-261-2025-0
V300-260-0050-0
V300-260-0060-0
V300-260-0060-0
V300-260-0060-0
V300-260-0060-0
V300-260-0060-0
V300-260-0060-0
V300-260-0080-0
V300-260-0080-0
V300-260-0080-0
V300-260-0080-0
V300-260-0080-0
V300-260-0080-0
V300-260-0080-0
V300-260-0080-0
V300-260-0080-0
V300-260-0080-0
V300-260-0080-0
V300-260-0080-0
V300-260-0080-0
V300-260-0080-0
V300-260-0100-0
V300-260-0100-0
V300-260-0120-0
V300-260-0120-0
V300-260-0120-0
V300-260-0120-0
V300-260-0120-0
V300-260-0120-0

47- 9
38-17
36-24
36-36
36~ 3a
36-36a
36-3
38-28
33-15
51-30
32-16
39-25
50-13
50-35
51-10
51-23
18-38
19-13
29-45
30-46
30-52
32-28
39-31
48-17
48-31
49-24
49-26
50- 6
54-22
61-11
30-20
57- 6
20-36
23-19
23-22
53- 4
53- 8

53-16

V300-260-0120-0
V300-460~0120-0
V302-260-0060-0
V302-260-0080-0
V302-260-0080-0
V302-260-0080-0
V302-260-0080-0
V302-260-0080-0
V302-260-0080-0
V302-260-0080-0
V302-260-0100-0
V302-260-0120-0
V302-260-0120-0
V302-260-0120-0
V303-260-0100-0
V303-260-0100-0
V303-260-0100-0
V303-260-0100-0
V303-260-0120-0
V303-460-0120-0
V303-260-0100-0
V321-160-0120-0
V321-160-0120-0
V321-160-0120-0
V321-260-0100-0
V321-260-0100-0
V321-260-0100-0
V321-260-0100-0
V321-260-0100-0
V321-260-0120-0
V330-260-0100-0
V331-260~0100-0
V370-160-0080-0
V401-160-0050-0
V401-160-0060-0
V401-160-0060-0
V401-160-0060-0

V401-160-0060-0

29-12
38-19
48-26
29-49
30- 7
31- 7
31-48
32-29
32~-34
46-10
50-37
21-28
53-11
54-13
36- 4
38-30
43-14
45- 9
36-27
29- 3
22- 5
23- 8
26-13
39-16
22-35
23-27
23-32
28- 6
28-33
21-11
29- 8
28-22
48-30
51-31
18- 9
18-20
20-28

22-26

V401-160-0060~0
V401-160-0060-0
V401-160-0060-0
V401-160-0060-0
V401-160-0060-0
V401-160-0060-0
V401-160-0060-0
V401-160-0060-0
V401-160-0080-0
V401-160-0080-0
V401-160-0080-0
V401-160-0080-0
V401-160-0080-0
V401-160-0080-0
V401-160-0080-0
V401-160-0080-0
V401-160-0080-0
V401-160-0080-0
V401-160-0080-0
V401-160-0080-0
V401-160-0080-0
V401-160-0080-0
V401-160-0080-0
V401-160-0080-0
V401-160-0080-0
V401-160~-0080-0
V401-160-0080-0
V401-160-0080-0
V401-160-0080-0
V401-160-0080-0
V401-160-0080-0
V401-160-0080-0
V401-160-0080-0
V401-160-0080-0
V401-160-0080-0
V401-160-0080-0
V401-160-0080-0
V401-160-0080-0

26-10
32-15
47-14
48- 3
50-12
50-34
51- 9
51-24
18-35
19- 7
20-17
19-18
19-12
20- 4
20-24
21-17
21-23
22-10
22-15
22-19
29-10
29-30
29-33
39-30
30-47
30-53
31-37
32-35
33- 6
35-20
35-46
36-15
36-20
40-11
40-15
42- 4
42-15

44-19
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Parts No.

~
Pieces No.

Ref No.

Ref No.

Parts No.

D
Pieces No.

Ref No.
Ref No.

Parts No.

N
Pieces No

Re f No.
Ref No.

V401-160-0080-0
V401-160-0080-0
V401-160-0080-0
V401-160-0080-0
V401-160-0080-0
V401-160-0080-0
V401-160-0080-0
V401-160-0080-0
V401-160-0080-0
V401-160-0080-0
V401-160-0080-0
V401-160-0080-0
V401-160-0080-0
V401-160-0080-0
V401-160-0080-0
V401-160-0080-0
V401-160-0080-0
V401-160-0080-0
V401-160-0080-0
V401-160-0080-0
V401-160-0080-0
V401-160-0080-0
V401-160-0100-0
V401-160-0100-0
V401-160-0100-0
V401-160-0100-0
V401-160-0100-0
V401-160-0100-0
V401-160-0100-0
V401-160-0100-0
V401-160-0100-0
V401-160-0100-0
V401-160-0100-0
V401-160-0100-0
V401-160-0100-0
V401-160-0100-0
V401-160-0100-0
V401-160-0100-0

45-37
46-23
47-10
47-22
47-32
48-11
48-16
48-29
49-15
49-23
49-32
49-36
50- 5
50- 9
51-27
54- 6
54-21
55-17
55-23
56-17
56-23
61-10
20-20
22-34
23-34a
28-14
28-27
28-35
29- 7
29-28
29-57
31-29
32- 4
32-33
36- 5
38- 7
38-29
42-12

V401-160-0010-0
V401-160-0100-0
V401-160-0100-0
V401-160-0100-0
V401-160-0100-0
V401-160-0100-0
V401-160-0100-0
V401-160-0120-0
V401-160-0120-0
V401-160-0120-0
V401-160-0120-0
V401-160-0120-0
V401-160-0120-0
V401-160-0120-0
V401-160-0120-0
V401-160-0120-0
V401-160-0120-0
V401-160-0120-0
V401-160-0120~0
V401-160-0120-0
V401-160-0120-0
V401-160-0120-0
V401-160-0120-0
V401-160-0120-0
V401-160-0120-0
V401-160-0120-0
V401-160-0160-0
V401-160-0200-0
V401-260-0100-0
V410-160-0140-0
V410-160-0140-0
V411-160-0050-0
V411-160-0080-0
V411-160-0100-0
V411-160-0200-0
V411-160-0200-0
V413-160-0060-0

V413-160-0060-0

43-27
45- 7
50-36
565-27
56-27
57- 7
57-14
20-30
20-35
23-23
25-10
26- 7
27-10
29- 6
29-11
36-26
38- 6
38-20
45-24
49-28
53- 3
53- 7
53-15
54-40
55- 6
56- 6
50-23
28- 3
21-26
35-23
35-23a
45-31
40-12
28-21
21- 5
23- 5
18-10

20-37

V413-160-0060-0
V413-160-0060-0
V413-160-0060-0
V413-160-0060-0
V413-160-0060-0
V413-160-0060-0
V413-160-0060-0
V413-160-0060-0
V413-160-0080-0
V413-160-0080-0
V413-160-0080-0
V413-160-0080-0
V413-160-0080-0
V413-160-0080-0
V413-160-0080-0
V413-160-0080-0
V413-160-0080-0
V413-160-0080-0
V413-160-0080-0
V413-160-0080-0
V413-160-0080-0
V413-160-0080-0
V413-160-0080-0
V413-160-0080-0
V413-160-0080-0
V413-160-0080-0
V413-160-0080-0
V413-160-0080-0
V413-160-0080-0
V413-160-0080-0
V413-160-0080-0
V413-160-0080-0
V413-160-0080-0
V413-160-0080-0
V413-160-0080-0
V413-160-0080-0
V413-160-0080-0
V413-160-0080-0

29-53
32-14
39-10
39-27
45-28
49- 7
51- 8
61-12
18-12
18-37
19- 8
19-11
20- 5
20-18
20-25
29-42
30-11
30-14
30-54
31-11
31-14
31-39
31-49
33- 17
35-21
35-35
35-47
36-34
40-16
47-23
49-16
49-22
49-33
49-35
54- 7
55-19
55-24

56-19
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Parts No.

A Y
Pieces No.

Re f No.
Ref No.

Parts No.

~
Pieces No.

Ref No.
Ref No.

Parts No.

~
Pieces No.

Ref No.
Ref No.

V413-160-0080-0
V413-160-0080-0
V413-160-0100-0
V413-160-0100-0
V413-160-0100-0
V413-160-0100-0
V413-160-0100-0
V413-160-0100-0
V413-160-0100-0
V413-160-0120-0
V413-160-0120-0
V413-160-0120-0
V413-160-0120-0
V413-160-0120-0
V413-160-0120-0
V413-160-0160-0
V413-160-0160-0
V413-160-0160-0
V500-152-0012-0
V500-152-0015-0
V500-152-0015-0
V500-152-0018-0
V500-152-0018-0
V500-152-0018-0
V500-152-0018-0
V500-152-0018-0
V500-152-0018-0
V500-152-0018-0
V500-152-0018-0
V500-152-0020-0
V500-152-0025-0
V500-152-5015-0
V500-152-5015-0
V500-152-5018-0
V500-152-5018-0
V500-152-5020-0
V500-152-5020-0
V500-152-5025-0

56-24
57-11
23-34
29-58
32- 5
36- 6
45- 8
55-28
56-28
20-34
29- 2
39-19
49-29
53-14
54-41
30-31
31-27
54-25
61-13
45-29a
45-32
29-52
30-12
30-15
31-12
31-15
35-33
39- 9
39-26
29-52a
28- 17
45-29
57-12
30-26
31-23
36-35
54-10
22-36

V500-152-5025-0
V500-152-5025-0
V500-152-5025-0
V500-152-5025-0
V500-153-0018-0
V500-153-0018-0
V500-153-0018-0
V500-153-0018-0
V500-153-0018-0
V500-153-0018-0
V500-153-0018-0
V500-153-0025-0
V500-153-0025-0
V500-153-0025-0
V500-153-0025-0
V500-153-0030-0
V500-153-0030-0
V500-154-0025-0
V500-154-0025-0
V500-154-0025-0
V500-154-0030-0
V500-154-0030-0
V521-100-8014-0
V521-100-8016-0
V521-100-8016-0
V521-100-8016-0
V521-100-8016-0
V521-100-8016-0
V521-100-8016-0
V521-100-8016-0
V521-100-8016-0
V521-100-8030-0
V521-100-8030-0
V580-140-4016-0
V580-140-4036-0
V5680-140-5018-0
V580-140-5020-0

V580-140-5025-0

23-28
23-33
28-34
35-44
29-36
29-43
30-55
31-40
31-50
39-20
42- 17
21-12
23- 9
26-12
39-17
55-30
56-30
30-32
31-28
54-36
30-32a
31-28a
33-17
22- 6
24- 3
33- 8
33- 8a
36-21
38- 8
40- 9
43- 5
24- 2
43- 6
39- 4
46-19
48-20
35-32

35-27

V580-140-5028-0
V580-140-5030-0
V580-140-5032-0
V580-140-5040-0
V580-140-6022-0
V580-140-5032-0
V580-140-6032-0
V580-140-6032-0
V580-140-8028-0
V600-110-5205-0
V600-110-6008-0
V600-110-6009-0
V600-110-6010-0
V600-110-6203-0
V600-110-6203-0
V600-110-6203-0
V600-110-6204-0
V600-110-6204-0
V600-110-6024-0
V600-110-6204-0
V600-110-6024-0
V600-100-6205-0
V600-110-6025-0
V600-110-6206-0
V600-110-6206-0
V600-110-6208-0
V600-110-6302-0
V600-110-6304-0
V600-110-6306-0
V600-140-6201-0
V600-140-6201-0
V600-140-6205-0
V600-140-6205-0
V600-150-6205-0
V600-150-6205-0
V607-110-6204-0
V607-110-6205-0
'V607-110-6304-0

31-46
54-29
29-18
35- 9
42-19
25-28
27- 6
34-37
31-45
34- 2
24-11
43-17
43- 3
37- 9
41- 4
41-17
25-17
26-15
34- 4
34-23
34-29
25-11
26-17
25-14
43-19
38-25
25-19
37- 6
38-24
55-34
56-24
55- 8
56- 8
55-15
56-15
34-11
34-35

37- 6a
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Parts No. Ref No. Parts No. Ref No. Parts No. Ref No.
Pieces No. Ref No. Pieces No. Ref No. Pieces No. Ref No.
V653-615-2122-0 41-13 V705-140-0200-0 27- 4 V721-113-1050-0 47- 7
V653-622-2820-0 34-40 V705-140-0210-0 41-14 | V721-113-1055-0 45-19
V654-416-2017-0 34- 6 V705-140-0320-0 55-35 V740-120-3508-0 29-21
V654-420-2417-0 41- 8 V705-140-0320-0 56-35 V742-120-3205-0 27-12
V654-420-2422-0 41- 9 V705-140-0400-0 41- 3 V742-125-4005-0 25-20
V654-422-2726-0 34-17 V705-140-0400-0 41-16 V742-130-4506-0 46- 5
V654-435-4013-0 34-50 V705-140-0470-0 34-24 V744-114-2807-0 47- 5
V680~200-0010-0 35-17 V705-140-0470-0 34-28 V744-120-3508-0 34- 5
V680-200-0010-0 42-25 V705-140-0520-0 55-10 V744-120-3508-0 34-31
V704-140-0120-0 55-36 V705-140-0520-0 56-10 V744-125-4708-0 24-20
V704-140-0120-0 56-36 V705-140-0680-0 24-15 V744-130-4508-0 43-20
V704-140-0140-0 35-14 V705-140-0800-0 38-27 V744-134-4808-0 23-12
V704-140-0150-0 25-15 V720-101-9007-0 45-35 V744-135-5508-0 37- 2
V704-140-0200-0 34-12 V720-101-9007-0 46-18 V760-400-0000-0 30-29
V704-140-0200-0 37- 8 V720-101-9008-0 40-13 V761-400-0000-0 22-16
V704-140-0200-0 41-19 V720-101-9010-0 48- 9 V761-400-0000-0 23-38
V704-140-0220-0 30-28 V720-102-4010-0 42-31 V763-400-0000-0 29-14
V704-140-0220-0 31-25 V720-102-4010-0 43-26 V763-400-0000-0 30- 4
V704-140-0220-0 34-19 V720-102-4010-0 46-13 V763-400-0000-0 31- 4
V704-140-0220-0 44- 7 V720-102-4012-0 45-20 V781-100-0004-0 21- 2a
V704-140-0220-0 44-15 V720-102-4014-0 35-24 V781-100-0004-0 38- 9
V704-140-0250-0 24-19 V720-102-4018-0 44- 5 V883-005-0012-0 25- 5
V704-140-0250-0 34- 3 V720-102-4018-0 44-13 V888-124-5010-0 26- 2
V704-140-0250-0 34-52 V720-102-4018-0 48~ 7 V888-240-0816-0 38-35
V704-140-0250-0 36-29 V720-102-4020-0 21- 7a V899-000-0816-0 38-15
V704-140-0250-0 37-10 V720-102-4020-0 23- 6 V889-000-0816-0 38-36
V704-140-0250-0 44- 8 V720-102-4020-0 47-11 V889-004-5010-0 26- 3
V704-140-0250-0 44-16 V720-102-4020-0 47-30 V920-550-8010-0 60- 6
V704-140-0250-0 55- 7 V720-102-4020-0 48~ 4 V920-551-2014-0 60- 7
V704-140-0250-0 56- 7 V720-103-4025-0 23-15 V920-551-3017-0 60- 8
V703-140-0300-0 25-12 V720-103-5028-0 47-19 V920~551-9022-0 60- 9
V704-140-0300-0 38-26 V720-103-5028-0 47-29 V936-150-0150-0 60- 3
V704-140-0300-0 46- 7 V720-105-7017-0 21-15 V941-150-6100-0 60- 5
V704-140-0350-0 34-51 V720-111-9005-0 47- 8 V945-150-6100-0 60- 4
V704-140-0350-0 46- 2 V720-112-4012-0 45-27 V999-200-0010-0 25- 6
V704-140-0350-0 55-42 V720-112-4012-0 46-21 V999-300-0010-0 25-34
V704-140-0350-0 56-42 V720-112-4022-0 47- 6 V999-300-0010-0 26- 4
V705-140-0200-0 25-25 V721-103-1025-0 21-32 V999-300-0010-0 26-22
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Parts No. Ref No. Parts No. Ref No. Parts Nn, Ref Nao
Pieces No. Ref No. Pieces No. Ref No. Pieces No. Ref Na
V999-300-0010-0 38-16 1302-225-0030-0 35-16 1404-312-0060-0 30-10
V999-300-0010-0 38-37 1302-225-0030-0 42-24 '1404-312-0060-0 31-10
V999-300-0010-0 38-43 1305-241-0010-0 36-32 1404-402-0050-0 22-32
1305-241-0010-0 36-32-1 1404-402-0050-0 23-26

1305-241-0010-0 49- 9 1404-402-0050-0 23-31

1305-931-0030-0 54-18 1404-402-0050-0 28-36

1325-930-1050-0 26-14 1404-502-0130-0 46- 9

1326-706-0020-0 21- 3 1407-111-0010-0 32-22

1326-706-0020-0 22- 3 1407-403-0020-0 26-18

1326-706-0020-0 29-13 1407-406-0020-0 28-29

1326-708-0050-0 23-11 1407-406-0040-0 28-30

1329-202-0011-0 55-33 1407-600-0520-0 51- 2

1329-202-0011-0 56-33 1407-621-0120-0 51- 3

1329-202-0030-0 55-37 1411-401-0010-0 23- 3

1329-202-0030-0 56-37 1411-411-0020-0 26- 8

1340-253-0020-0 33-16 1411-411-0030-0 26-11

1341-906-0010-0 60-20 1411-621-0050-0 60-16

1342-402-0060-0 51-20 1412-411-0010-0 26-16

1352-404-0040-0 57- 8 1414-117-0050-0 39-13

1365-224-0020-0 41- 6 1414-207-0050-0 35- 1

1401-122-0050-0 30~ 6 1414-207-0050-0 42- 6

1401—122—005d—0 31- 6 1414-403-0030-0 23-21

1401-906-0050-0 60- 2 1414-403-0040-0 23-14

1402-500-9040-0 54-37 1414-503-0030-0 45-18

1402-511-6000-0 54-35 1414-503-0040-0 45-17

1402-621-0130-0 51- 4 1414-632~0050-0 49-12

1402-900-9030-0 60-21 1415-312-5000~-0 30- 8

1403-207-0010-0 35- 3 1415-312-5000-0 31- 8

1403-207-0010-0 42- 8 1415-312-6000-0 30- 9

1403-312-0030-0 30-16 1415-505-0110-0 39-15

1403-312-0030-0 31-16 1415-505-0140-0 48- 6

1403-621-0310-0 50-17 1415-505-0150-0 39-12

1403-621-0310-0 50-19 1416-120-0040-0 29-23

1403-621-0310~0 50-21 1416-621-0020-0 51- 1

1403-621-0310-0 50-25 1419-403-0010-0 23-13

1403-621-0130-0 61- 5 1421-111-2100-0 32-23

1404-312-0050-0 30-13 1421-111-2110-0 32-24

1404-312-0050-0 31-13 1421-116-0010-0 39-23

___
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No.
No.

Parts No.

~
Pieces No.

Re f No.
Ref No.
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1421-116-0020-0
1421-122-0030-0
1421-400-0520-0
1421-403-0070-0
1421-403-0080-0
1421-502-0020-0
1421-502-0020-0
1421-502-0020-0
1421-507-0130-0
1421-507-0140-0
1421-507-0150-0
1421-507-0160-0
1421-507-0161-0
1421-507-0162-0
1421-507-0170-0
1421-600-0550-0
1421-600-0570-0
1421-611-0020-0
1421-611-0030-0
1421-611-0040-0
1421-621-0020-0
1421-621-0360-0
1421-621-2400-0
1421-621-2500-0
1421-903-0160-0
1421-904-0140-0
1421-904-0190-0
1421-906-0020-0
1421-906-2000-0
1421-922-0010-0
1422-940-0080-0
1422-940-0140-0
1423-520-0010-0
1423-520-0011-0
1423-621-0030-0
1423-621-2010-0
1424-101-0031-0

1425-621-0040-0

39-24

29-44

28-28

23-17

23-18

46-11

54- 2

60-22

68-25

48-24

48-23

48-27

48-27a

48-27b

48-28

50-16

50-20

49- 2a

49- 3

49-11

32- 9

51-19

51- 5a

51- 1a

58- 9

58-17

58-18

60-10

60-24

53- 9

58-10

58-47

54-17

54-17a

51-12

60-17

18-21

51-25

1425-621-0040-0
1426-506-0080-0
1426-506-0110-0
1426-621-0330-0
1426-621-0350-0
1426-621-0360-0
1429-431-0010-0
1427-020-2000-0
1427-020-2002-0
1427-025-2000-0
1427-043-2000-0
1427-101-0060-0
1427-101-0070-0
1427-101-0110-0
1427-101-0120-0
1427-101-0220-0
1427-101-0280-0
1427-101-2830-0
1427-101-2840-0
1427-101-2860-0
1427-101-2870-0
1427-101-2880-0
1427-111-0010-0
1427-111-2000-0
1427-111-2100-0
1427-117-0010-0
1427-120-0010-0
1427-120-0020-0
1427-120-0160-0
1427-120-2300-0
1427-120-2400-0
1427-120-2500-0
1427-130-0001-0
1427-130-2020-0
1427-130-2020-0
1427-130-2030-0
1427-130-2030-0

1427-130-2040-0

57-15
47-16
47-15
50-27
50-14
50-15
27- 17
43-13
43-13a
40- 0-1
24- 1
18- 7
18-11
18-16
18-17
18-23
18-24
18-27
18-30
18-29
18-32
18-31
32-25
32-20
32-27
39-14
29-15
92-16
29-27
29-24
29-25
29-26
55- 0-1
55- 1
56- 1

55~

NN

56~

55- 3

Parts No.
Pi;ces No.
1427-130-2040-0
1427-130-2050-0
1427-130-2050-0
1427-130-2060-0
1427-130-2060-0
1427-130-2070-0
1427-130-2070-0
1427-130-2211-0
1427-130-2211-0
1427-130-2221-0
1427-130-2221-0
1427-130-2230-0
1427-130-2230-0
1427-130-2240-0
1427-130-2240-0
1427-130-2250-0
1427-130-2250-0
1427-130-2260-0
1427-130-2260-0
1427-130-2270-0
1427-130-2401-0
1427-150—2600—0
1427-130-2600-0
1427-130-2700-0
1427-130-2700-0
1427-130-2800-0
1427-130-2900-0
1427-130-2900-0
1427-130-3000-0
1427-130-3010-0
1427-130-3030-0
1427-130-3101-0
1427-130-3200-0
1427-130-3302-0
1427-130-3401-0
1427-131-0001-0
1437-131-2010-0

1427-131-2101-0

Ref No.

R;f No.
56- 3
55-29
56-39
55-40
56-40
55-41
56-41
55- 9
56- 9
55-12
56-12
55-13
56-13
55-14
56-14
55-21
56-21
55-32
56-32
55-11
55- 4
55-20
56-20
55-38
56-38
55-25
55-29
56-29
57- 0-1
57- 5
57- 9
57- 1
57- 2
57- 3
57-10
56- 0-1
56-11

56- 4




Parts No.

Pieces No.

Ref No.
Ref No.

Parts No.

Pieces No.

Ref No
Ref No.

Parts No.

Pieces No.

Ref No.
Ref No.

1427-131-2200-0
1427-201-0010-0
1472-201-0020-0
1427-201-0021-0
1472-201-0030-0
1427-201-0040-0
1472-201-0050-0
1427-201-0060-0
1472-201-0070-0
1472-201-0080-0
1472-201-0090-0
1427-201-0110-0
1472-201-0120-0
1427-201-0130-0
1472-201-0140-0
1427-201-0150-0
1472-201-0160-0
1427-201-0160-0
1472-201-0170-0
1427-201-0180-0
1472-201-0190-0
1427-201-0210-0
1472-202-0010-0
1427-202-0020-0
1472-202-0030-0
1427-202-0040-0
1472-202-0050-0
1427-203-0020-0
1472-203-0031-0
1427-203-0050-0
1472-203-0060-0
1427-203-0080-0
1472-203-0080-0
1427-203-0080-0
1472-203-0090-0
1427-204-0010-0
1472-204-0020-0

1427-204-0030-0

56-25
33-1
36- 1
36- 1la
36~ 2
36- 7
33- 2
33- 3
33- 9
33-10
36-28
36-31
36- 9
36-10
36-11
36-12
36-16
45-10
36-13
36-17
36-18
36-33
34- 1
34- 7
34- 8
34- 9
34-10
34-15
34-16
34-20
34-21
24-17
34-13
37- 4
34-14
34-39
34-36

34-38

1427-204-0031-0
1427-205-0011-0
1427-205-0010-0
1427-205-2000-0
1427-207-0010-0
1427-207-0020-0
1472-207-0020-0
1427-207-0030-0
1472-207-0050-0
1427-207-0040-0
1472-207-0060-0
1427-207-0070-0
1427-207-0080-0
1427-208-2000-0
1427-208-2100-0
1427-209-2000-0
1427-209-2100-0
1427-210-0010-0
1427-210-0020-0
1427-210-0030-0
1472-210-0040-0
1427-210-0040-0
1427-210-0040-0
1427-210-0050-0
1427-210-0061-0
1427-210-0070-0
1427-210-0080-0
1427-210-0090-0
1427-210-0110-0
1427-210-2000-0
1472-211-0040-0
1427-211-0041-0
1472-212-0010-00
1427-212-0020-0
1427-212-0030-0
1427-216-0031-0
1427-216-2000-0
1427-216-2100-0

34-38a
34-25a
34-25
34-30
33-11
33-12
40- 2
35- 2
35- 4
35- 5

35- 6

33-14
35-22
35-25
35-37
35-38
35-12
35-10
35-19
35-18
40- 4
40- 8
35-13
35-11
35-15
35-31
35-30
35-34
35-29
37- 5
37- 5a
37- 1
37- 17
37- 3
35-43
35-41

35-42

1427-218-0010-0
1427-219-0010-0
1472-219-2000-0
1427-219-2100-0
1427-251-0010-0
1427-251-0020-0
1472-251-0030-0
1427-251-0040-0
1472-252-0010-0
1427-252-0020-0
1472-252-0020-0
1427-252-0030-0
1472-252-0040-0
1427-252-0050-0
1472-252-0060-0
1427-252-0070-0
1472-253-0010-0
1427-253-0020-0
1428-253-0030-0
1427-254-0010-0
1427-254-0020-0
1427-254-0030-0
1427-255-0010-0
1427-255-0020-0
1427-255-0030-0
1427-255-0040-0
1427-256-0010-0
1427-256-0020-0
1427-256-0030-0
1427-257-0010-0
1427-257-0020-0
1427-258-0010-0
1427-258-0020-0
1427-258-0030-0
1427-258-0040-0
1427-258-0050-0
1427-258-2000-0

1427-301-0021-0

36-30
36-31-1
36-22-1
36-23-1
40- 1
40- 6
40- 7
40- 3
41 1
41- 2
41-21
41- 5
41- 7
41-10
41-11
41-12
41-15
41-18
41-20
42-28
42-23 -
42-18
42-26
42-21
42-13
42-14
42-27
42-22
42-17
42-29
42-30
42- 1
42- 2
42- 5
42- 9
42-11
42-10
43- 4
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Parts No

A Y
Pieces No.

Ref No.
Ref No.

Parts No.

hY
Pieces No.

Ref No.
Ref No.

Parts No.

S
Pieces No.

Re f No.
Ref No.

1427-301-0030-0
1427-301-0030-0
1427-301-0040-0
1427-301-0050-0
1427-301-0050-0
1427-301-0060-0
1472-301-0070-0
1427-301-0080-0
1472;301—0080-0
1427-301-0090-0
1472-301-0110-0
1427-301-0120-0
1427-301-0131-0
1427-301-0140-0
1427-301-0150-0
1427-301-0160-0
1427-301-0170-0
1427-301-0180-0
1427-301-0190-0
1427-301-0190-0
1427-301-0210-0
1427-301-0210-0
1472-306-0010-0
1427-306-0020-0
1472-306-0030-0
1427-207-0020-0
1427-307-0030-0
1427-307-0040-0
1427-310-0010-0
1427-310-0010-0
1427-310-0010-0
1427-310-0020-0
1427-310-0030-0
1427-310-0030-0
1427-310-2000-0
1427-310-2001-0
1427-310-2100-0

1427-310-2100-0

24- 6
43- 7
43-11
24- 8
43-12
43- 9
43- 8
24- 4
43-15
43-10
43-18
43- 1
43- 2
43-22
43-23
43-24
43-25
43-21
30-21
31-19
30-26
31-22
38- 1
38- 2
38- 3
38-21
38-22
38-23
44- 2
44-10
60-27
44-17
44- 6a
44-14a
44- 0-1
44- 0-1a
44- 1

44- 9

1427-310-2101-0
1427-310-2101-0
1427-310-2200-0
1427-310-2200-0
1427-310-2201-0
1427-310-2201-0
1427-310-2300-0
1427-310~-2400-0
1427-310-2400-0
1427-310-2500-0
1427-310-2501-0
1427-310-2700-0
1427-312-0010-0

1427-312-0010-0

1427-312-0020-0
1427-313-2000-0
1427-313-2040-0
1427-313-2040-0
1427-313-2050-0
1427-313-2050-0
1427-313-2060-0
1427-313-2060-0
1427-313-2090-0
1427-313-2090-0
1427-313-2200-0
1427-317-0040-0
1427-317-2010-0
1427-332-2100-0
1427-332-2110-0
1427-332-2200-1
1427-337-2100-0
1427-337-2101-0
1427-337-2110-0
1427-337-2111-0
1427-337-2120-0
1427-337-2200-1
1427-337-2310-0

1427-337-2320-0

44- 1la
44- 9a
44- 3
44-11
44- 3a
44-11a
44- 4
44- 6
44-14
44- 0-2
44- 0-2a
44-12
30- 2
31- 2
30-18
31-30
30-38
31-31
30-39
31-32
30-40
31-33
30-41
31-34
31-35
38-31
38-14
26-19
26-21
26-20
25-30
25-30a
25-32
25-32a
25-33
25-31
38-41
38-42

1427-401-0010-0
1427-401-2100-0
1427-403~0020-0
1427-403-0031-0
1427-403-2200-0
1427-403-2300-0
1427-406-0010-0
1427-406-0020-0
1427-406-0031-0
1427-406-0040-0
1427-406-0050-0
1427-406-0060-0
1427-406-0070-0
1427-406-0080-0
1427-406-0090-0
1427-406-0110-0
1427-406-0120-0
1427-406-0130-0
1427-406-0140-0
1427-406-0150-0
1427-406-0160-0
1427-406-0170-0
1427-406-0180-0
1427-406-2000-0
1427-406-2201-0
1427-406-2300-0
1427-411-2000-0
1427-411-2100-1
1427-431-0012-0
1427-431-0020-0
1427-431-0030-0
1427-431-0030-0
1427-431-0050-0
1427-431-0051-0
1427-431-0060-0
1427-431-0070-0
1427-431-0090-0

1427-431-0090-0

23- 2
23-1
23-36
23-16
23-10
23-20
28- 9
28-10
28-11
28-12
28-13
28-15
28-17
28-18
28-19
28-20
28-23
28-24
28-25
28- 2
28- 4
28- 5
28-32
28- 1
28- 8
28-16
26- 1
26- 5
21- 1
21-31
21-10
23- 17
24-18
24-18a
21-13
21-14
25-23

27- 3
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Parts No.

S
Pieces No

Re f No.
Ref No.

Parts No.

N
Pieces No.

Ref No.
R;f No.

Parts No.

Y
Pieces No.

Ref No
R;f No.

1427-431-0110-0
1427-431-0130-0
1427-431-0140-0
1427-431-2000-0
1427-431-2000-0
1427-431-2200-0
1427-431-2300-0
1427-431-2402-0
1427-431-3000-0
1427-432-0020-0
1427-432-0030-0
1427-432-0040-0
1427-432-0050-0
1427-432-0060-0
1427-432-0070-0
1427-432-0090-0
1427-432-0120~0
1427-432-0130-0
1427-432~0140-0
1427-432-0141-0
1427-432-0150-0
1427-432-0160-0
1427-432-0170-0
1427-432-2000-0
1427-432-2001-0
1427-432-2100-0
1427-432-2101-0
1427-433-0010-0
1427-433-0020-0
1427-433-0030-0
1427-433-0040-0
1427-433-0050~0
1427-433-0060-0
1427-433-0070-0
1427-433-0080-0
1427-433-0090-0
1427-433-0110-0
1427-433-0120-0

27- 2
27- 9
27-11
21- 4
23- 4
27- 1
27- 8
21-30
24- 1a
24-16
24- 7
24- 9
24-10
24-12
24-13
21-21
21-24
21-27
21-20
21-20a
25-26
25-27
24-14
21-18
21-18a
21-19
21-19a
22- 1
22- 4
25-22
25-24
25-18
25-16
22- 7
22- 8
25- 7
25- 8

25-13

1427-433-0130-0
1427-433-0140-0
1427-433-0150-0
1427-433-0160-0
1427-433-0170-0
1427-433-0180-0
1427-433-0190-0
1427-433-0210-0
1427-433-0220-0
1427-433-0220-0
1427-433-0230-0
1427-433-0230-0
1427-433-0250-0
1427-433-0250-0
1427-433-0250-0
1427-433-2000-0
1427-433-2100-0
1427-433-2101-0
i427—433—2200—0
1427-433-2201-0
1427-433-2300-0
1437-433-2301-0
1427-433-2400-0
1427-433-2400-0
1427-433-2500-0
1427-433-2500-0
1427-441-2001-0
1427-441-2010-0
1427-441-2100-0
1427-441-2201-0
1427-501-0020-0
1427-501-0030-0
1427-501-0040-0
1427-502-0030-0
1472-502-2010-0
1427-503-0010-0
1472-503-0021-0
1427-503-0031-0

22-13
22-20
21-29
22-21
22-22
22-23
22-24
22-27
22-28
32-27
22-29
23-35
22-33
23-25
23-30
25-21
22-11
22-11a
22-12
22-12a
22-17
22-17a
22-30
23-29
22-31
23-24
25- 1

25~ 4

w

25-

25-

[S-T

45-
45- 3

46- 8
46- 6
45-16
45-11

45-12

1427-503-0040-0
1427-503-0050-0
1427-503-0060-0
1427-503-0061-0
1427-503-0071-0
1427-503-0080-0
1427-511-0020-0
1427-511-0010-0
1427-511-0030-0
1427-511-0040-0
1427-511-0050-0
1427-511-0061-0
1427-511-0071-0
1427-511-2000-0
1427-511-2100-0
1427-511-2200-0
1427-511-2400-0
1427-511-2500-0
1427-511-2501-0
1427-511-2600-0
1427-511-2601-0
1427-511-2700-0
1427-511-2730-0
1427-511-2800-0
1427-511-2900-0
1427-511-3000-0
1427-511-3100-0
1427-511-3200-0
1427-601-0020-0
1427-601-0030-0
1427-601-0030-0
1427-601-0030-0
1427-601-0030-0
1427-601-0050-0
1427-601-0070-0
1427-602-0010-0
1427-602-0020-0
1427-602-0030-0

45-13
45-14
47-18
47-18a
47-20
47-24
54- 8
54- 9
54-31
54-28
54-24
54- 3
54- 4
54- 1
54-14
54-11
54-15
54-33
54-33a
54-36
54-36a
54-16
54-30
54-27
54-23
54-32
54-19
54-12
20-11
20-01
35-48
55-31
56-31
20-27
20- 7
32-17
32-18
32-19
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Parts No. Ref No. Parts No. Ref No. Parts No. Ref No.
Pi;ces No. Ref No. Pi;ces No. R;f No. Pi(;ces No. Re;f No.
1427-605-0010-0 | 20- 7-1 1427-623-2020-0 50-26 1427-934-0190-0 59-17
1427-606-2000-1 | 49-19 1427-904-0041-0 58- 6 1427-937-0030-0 58-23
1427-606-2100-0 | 49-18 1427-906-0010-0 60- 1 1427-937-0040-0 58-24
1427-606-2200-0 | 49-30 1427-906-2010-0 60-12 1427-937-0090-0 58-29
1427-611-0010-0 49-17 1427-921-0000-0 60-18 1427-937-0190-0 58-46
1427-611-2200-0 | 49- 2 1427-921-2100-0 60-19 1427-941-0020-0 58-22
1427-621-0020-0 | 32-10 1427-921-2200-0 60-23 1427-941-0031-0 58- 7
1427-621-0030-0 32-13 1427-922-2000-0 53- 1 1427-941-0080-0 58-33
1427-621-0040-0 | 32-12 1427-922-2100-0 53- 2 1427-941-0090-0 58-26
1427-621-0050-0 | 32- 7 1427-922-2200-0 53-12 1427-941-0160-0 58-30
1427-621-0060-0 | 32-30 1427-922-2300-0 53-13 1427-941-0190-0 58-11
1427-621-0070-0 | 32-31 1427-923-2000-0 53- 5 1427-941-0210-0 58-12
1427-621-0080-0 | 50-10 1427-932-0020-0 58-14 1427-941-0220-0 58-13
1427-621-0110-0 | 50-22 1427-932-0030-0 58-15 1427-941-0230-0 58-31
1427-621-0120-0 51-28 1427-932-0040-0 58-16 1427-941-0240-0 58-32
1427-621-0150-0 60-14 1427-932-0080-0 58-34 1427-941-0270-0 55-43
1427-621-0190-0 | 20-33 1427-932-0090-0 58-35 1427-941-0270-0 56-43
1427-621-0250-0 51-13 1427-932-0110-0 58-36 1427-943-0041-0 58-21
1427-621-0260-0 51-29 1427-932-0120-0 57-16 1427-944-0010-0 58-25
1427-621-2000-0 32- 8 1427-932-0121-0 57-16a 1427-957-2000-0 60-25
1427 -621-2100-0 32-11 1427-932-0130-0 58-37 1427-957-2100-0 60-26
1427-621-2200-0 50-18 1427-932-0140-0 58-38 1429-406-2100-0 28-31
1427-621-2601-0 50-28 1472-932-0150-0 58-39 1431-935-0070-0 59-15
1427-621-2620-0 50-31 1427-932-0160-0 58-40 1431-948-0010-0 58-44
1427-621-2620-0 | 60-15 1427-932-0170-0 58-41 1431-101-0010-0 18-14
1427-621-2630-0 50-30 1427-932-0180-0 58-42 1434-101-0020-0 18-15
1427-621-2640-0 50-32 1427-932-0190-0 58-43 1434-101-0041-0 18-22
1427-621-2670-0 | 50-38 1427-934-0020-0 59- 1 1434-101-0060-0 19- 4
1427-621-3001-0 | 20-31 1427-934-0030-0 59- 2 1434-101-0070-0 19- 9
1427-621-3101-0 50-39 1472-934-0040-0 59- 3 1434-101-2100-0 18- 1
1427-621-3200-0 50- 1 1427-934-0051-0 59- 4 1434-101-2120-0 18- 2
1427-621-3240-0 50- 2 1472-934-0060-0 59- 5 1434-101-2130-0 18- 3
1427-621-3230-0 50- 3 1427-934-0090-0 59- 9 1434-101-2140-0 18- 5
1427-622-2000-0 | 32- 8-1 1427-934-0120-0 59~ 6 1434-101-2150-0 18- 6
1427-623-0030-0 51-14 1427-934-0130-0 59-10 1434-101-2160-0 18- 4
1427-623-0040-0 51-15 1427-934-0150-0 59-11 1434-101-2300-0 19- 1
1427-623-0050-0 51-16 1427-934-0160-0 59-12 1434-101-2400-0 19- 2
1427-623-2000-0 50-24 1427-934-0180-0 59-16 1434-101-2500-0 19- 3
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Parts No.

A)
Pieces No.

Ref No.
Réf No.

Parts No.

Y
Pieces No.

Ref No.
Ret No.

Parts No.

~
Pieces No.

Ref No.
Ref No.

1431-101-2600-0
1434-101-2720-0
1434-101-2721-0
1434-101-2730-0
1431-101-2800-0
1434-101-2801-0
1434-102-0030-0
1434~102-2100~0
1434-102-2101-0
1434-102-3000-0
1434-102-3100-0
1434-102-3110-0
1434-102-3120-0
1434-102-3130-0
1434-102-3140-0
1434-102-3300-0
1434-111-2000-0
1434-111-2100-0
1434-116-0010-0
1434-116-0020-0
1434-116-0030-0
1434-116-0050-0
1434-116-0070-0
1434-116-2000-0
1434-116-2100-0
1434-117-0010-0
1434-117-0011-0
1434-117-0020-0
1434-117-2000-0
1434-117-2001-0
1434-117-2100-0
1434-117-2101-0
1434-117-2102-0
1434-117-2201-0
1434-117-2202-0
1434-120-0010-0
1434-120-0020-0

1434-120-0030-0

19- 5
18-26
18-26a
18-28
18-18
18-18a
61- 8
18-25
18-25a
61- 0-1
61- 1
61- 2
61- 3
61- 4
61- 5
61- 7
32- 1
32- 6
39- 1
39- 3
39- 6
39- 8
39- 7a
39- 2
39- 7
39-21
39-21a
39-22
39-11
39-11a
39-18
39-18a
39-18b
39-28
39-28a
29-22
29-20
29-17

1434-120-2000-0
1434-122-0020-0
1434-122-0031-0
1434-122-0032-0
1434-122-0040-0
1434-122-0041-0
1434-122-0050-0
1434-122-0060-0
1434-122-0070-0
1434-122-2000-0
1434-122-2200-0
1434-201-1000-0
1434-201-2002-0
1434-201-2100-0
1434-201-2102-0
1434-203-0010-0
1434-203-0020-0
1434-211-0010-0
1434-211-0020-0
1434-211-0030-0
1434-211-0040-0
1434-211-0050-0
1434-211-0060-0
1434-211-0061-0
1434-211-0070-0
1434-211-0080-0
1434-211-0081-0
1434-211-0090-0
1434-211-0110-0
1434-211-0120-0
1434-211-0130-0
1434-211-0140-0
1434-211-2000-0
1434-211-2100-0
1434-216-0011-0
1434-216-0020-0
1434-301-2000-0
1434-301-2000-0

29- 1
29-34
29-41
29-41a
29-50
29-50a
29-38
29-51
29-37
29-46
29-31
36-22
36-22a
36-23
36-23a
34-18
34-22
34-26
34~27
34-34
34-32
34-41
34-43
34-43a
34-44
34-48
34-48a
34-47
34-45
34-49
34-26-1
34-46
34-33
34-42
35-40
35-39
30-24
31-21

1434-301-2100-0
1434-301-2101-0
1434-301-2101-0
1434-301-2200-0
1434-301-2200-0
1434-307-0010-0
1434-307-0011-0
1434-312-0010-0
1434-312-0010-0
1434-312-0020-0
1434-312-0030-0
1434-312-0040-0
1434-312-0050-0
1434-312-0060-0
1434-312-0070-0
1434-312-0080-0
1434-312-0090-0
1434-312-2000-0
1434-312-2000-0
1434-212-2100-0
1434-312-2100-0
1434-312-2200-0
1434-312-2200-0
1434-312-2300-0
1434-312-2300~0
1434-312-2400-0
1434-312-2500-0
1434-312-2600-0
1434-312-2700-0
1434-312-2800-0
1434-312-2900-0
1434-312-3000-0
1434-312-3100-0
1434-312-3200-0
1434-312-3300-0
1434-312-3400-0
1434-312-3500-0
1434-312-3600-0

30-23
30-23a
31-20
30-30
31-26
38-10
38-10a
30-22
31-18
30-33
30- 2-1
30-36
30-43
30-50
31-38
31-47
31-44
30-27
31-24
30- 1
31- 1
30- 3
31- 3
30- 5
31- 5
30-17
30-27-1
30- 1-1
30-34
30-35
30- 3-1
30-37
30-42
30-48
31- 9
31-41
31-42

31-43




Parts No

N
Pieces No.

Ref No.
Ref No.

Parts No.

S
Pieces No.

Ref No.
Ref No.

Parts No.

Y
Piececs No.

Ref No.
Ref No.

1434-317-2000-0
1434-317-2010-8
1434-317-2010-8
1434-317-2200-0
1431-317-2300-0
1434-317-3400-0
1434-317-2500-0
1434-317-2510-8
1434-317-2600-0
1434-402-2100-0
1434-416-2000-0
1434-431-0020-0
1434-431-0030-0
1434-431-0040-0
1434-431-0050-0
1434-441-2000-0
1434-441-2010-0
1434-441-2100-0
1434-501-0020-0
1434-501-0030-0
1434-501-0040-0
1434-501-0050-0
1434-501-0060-0
1434-501-2000-0
1434-502-0010-0
1434-502-0021-0
1434-502-0030-0
1434-502-2100-0
1434-503-0010-0
1434-503-0020-0
1434-503-0040-0
1434-503-0041-0
1434-503-0050-0
1434-503-2000-0
1434-503-2020-0
1434-503-2030-0
1434-503-2040-0

1434-503-2100-0

38-11
38-13
38-34
38-12
38-32
38-33
38-38
38-40
38-39
20-13
29-54
21- 6
21- 17
21- 9
21- 8
25- 1a
25- 4a
25- 2a
45-21
46-20
46-17
46-15
46-14
45- 1
46- 1
46- 3
46- 4
46- 4a
45-39
45-30
47-26
47-26a
47-28
47- 1
47- 2
47- 3
47- 4

48- 8

1434-503-2200-0
1434-503-2220-0
1434-503-2300-0
1434-503-2400-0
1434-503-2500-0
1434-503-2600-0
1434-503-2700-0
1434-503-2800-0
1434-503-2900-0
1434-503-3000-0
1434-502-3100-0
1434-503-3200-0
1434-503-3300-0
1434-504-0010-0
1434-504-0020-0
1434-504-2000-0
1434-504-2001-0
1434-504-2100-0
1434-511-0000-0
1434-511-2100-0
1434-511-2001-0
1434-601-0010-0
1434-601-0020-0
1434-601-2001-0
1434-601-2200-0
1434-601-2301-0
1434-601~-2400-0
1434-601-2600-0
1434-602-0010-0
1434-602-0020-0
1434-602-2200-0
1434-602-2201-0
1434-602-2300-0
1434-603-0020-8
1434-603-2000-0
1434-606-0010-0
1434-611-0021-0

1434-611-2000-0

45-25
45-26
45-38
45-33
45-34
46-12
47-17
47-12
48- 5
48- 1
47-25
47-27
47-33
48-13
48-19
48-12
48-12a
48-18
54- 0-1
54-37a
54-38
20- 9
20-26
20- 1
20-12
20-21
20-22
20-14a
50- 7
18-34
18-33
18-33a
20-15
20- 2
20- 6
49-20
49-25

49- 1

1423-611-2001-0
1434-611-2010-0
1434-611-2200-0
1434-611-2201-0
1434-616-2200-0
1434-621-0030-0
1434-621-0031-0
1434-621-0040-0
1434-621-2000-0
1434-905-0010-0
1434-905-0020-0
1434-905-0030-0
1434-905-0040-0
1434-905-0050-0
1434-905-0060-0
1434-905-0070-0
1434-905-0080-0
1434-905-0090-0
1434-905-0110-0
1434-907-0010-0
1434-907-0020-0
1434-907-0030-0
1434-907-0040-0
1434-909-0030-0
1434-915-2000-0
1434-915-2100-0
1434-915-2200-0
1435-601-2001-0
1436-122-0010-0
1436-122-2200-0
1444-514-2900-0
1480-611-2010-0
1480-611-2010-0
1488-611-0030-0
1488-611-2001-0
1491-307-0010-0
2101-230-0010-0
2101-230-0010-0

49- la
49-39
49-10
49-10a
29-55
51-17
51-17a
51-18
51-11
58- 8
58-27
58-28
58- 1
58- 2
58- 3
58-19
58- 4
58-20
58- 5
59- 7
59- 8
59-13
59-14
58-45
19-14
19-15
19-16
20-14
29-35
29-31a
54-34
49- 3a
49-38
49- 8a
49-37
38-10b
35-26a

57- 4a
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Parts No.

Pieces No.

Ref No.
Ref No.

2130-931-2100-0
3560-702-0010-0
3737-154-0020-0
3737-172-0090-0
3740-162-0050-0
3750-412-0030-0
3762-174-2000-0
3768-155-0100-0
4106-105-3030-0
4106-105-3030-0
7954-205-1010-0
7955-201-0260-0
7955-201-0260-0
7955-201-0260-0

60-24a
60-13
49- 8
51-21
49- 7a
60-11
20-32
30-49
35-26
57- 4
49-13
21- 2
22- 2
38- 9a
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